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DATE 04/21/98 ’ 6§33 1777
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0741
S.6 Q.15 Where do you learn about, or get information about Canada and Canadians?
NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K
TOTAL B8.C. irfes arfo Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35€ $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unwe fghted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS - 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Local TV news 1096 137 196 407 249 232 17 107 151 248 330 200 168 472 278 268 411 330
78.3 81.3 8.3 78.6 70.3 69.0 92.7 838.8 81.8 74.9 79.3 79.3 77.4 79.2 76.3 79.0 77.9 79.8
Regional TV news 878 106 139 312 233 220 13 88 107 19 276 165 135 379 222 221 331 263
62.8 63.3 58.4 60.2 658 656 681 728 5.9 59.3 66.4 65.5 62.1 63.6 60.8 65.4 62.8 63.5
National TV news 1045 122 175 386 272 259 13 90 121 230 322 204 168 432 270 262 388 308
74.6 72.8 73.4 745 767 77.1 69.1 74.1 656 69.4 77.5 B8l.2 77.3 72.5 741 77.3 73.6 74.4
Radio 966 114 169 374 213 202 11 97 122 235 299 176 134 394 244 261 380 292
69.0 67.9 70.8 72.1 60.0 60.2 6.9 80.5 66.5 71.0 72.0 69.9 61.8 66.2 67.0 77.2 72.1 70.5
! Newspapers 1199 146 203 457 285 270 15 108 161 280 357 219 182 495 318 302 448 366
v 85.6 87.1 855 88.1 B80.3 80.4 80.1 83.9 87.5 84,5 859 87.0 83.8 83.1 87.2 89.1 85.0 83.6
By Books 806 105 152 308 169 157 1 72 719 172 250 166 139 338 207 214 290 235
- 57.6 62.5 63.9 59.4 47.6 46.9 60.7 59.3 42.8 52.1 60.1 65.8 64.0 56.7 56.7 63.2 551 56.9
B Internet 271 30 47 109 66 57 9 18 5 8 79 3 15 103 62 91 106 106 | .
: 19.3 181 19.7 21.1 18.6 169 49.3 149 29.9 261 189 4.2 67 17.3 17.1 26.7 20.0 256 |» -,
Word of mouth 70 90 122 267 164 156 8 67 99 201 214 120 76 312 166 184 270 220 | s
50.8 63.5 51,3 515 46.4 46.5 44.2 555 54.0 60.7 515 47.7 34.8 525 455 543 512 532 |-, ol
8 tusewns 654 83 138 260 107 98 9 66 72 147 19 133 98 25 175 179 243 23 | . &5
46.7 49.6 58.1 50.2 30.2 29.2 48.1 54.1 39.1 44.3 47.9 549 452 43.2 48.0 52.9 46.1 49.1 .. .
: 764 103 161 293 141 130 10 65 68 168 243 164 122 311 205 204 281 219 . > )
Historical sites 54.6 61.6 67.8 56.6 39.7 38.8 554 53,8 37.0 50.6 58.5 650 56.0 52.2 56.3 60.2 53.3 52.9 =
- 74 95 146 248 129 120 8 5 75 158 209 140 93 260 189 184 254 205 "
g Nottonal parks o3 567 615 41.8 363 359 440 46.3 40.8 47.7 50.3 55.5 42.6 43.7 51.9 543 48.1 49.7
& Other 16 10 19 41 36 31 5 10 16 20 32 24 24 5 28 22 45 28
- 83 59 8.2 7.8 101 92 23 80 87 59 7.8 9.6 1.8 93 77 66 85 6.8
¥
: Noneldc;n‘t gtx'et
any information
0 ) 1 2 7 3 4 1 3 1 1 4 6 3 2 2 2
sbout Canada 9 . .4 5 1.9 1.0 19.1 7 1.0 2 5 1.8 1.0 8 5 3 5
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0741 (continuation)
S.6 Q.15 Where do you learn about, or get information about Canada and Canadians?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English At)- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Urweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.C 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
D.N.S. 20 3 1 6 7 7 . 2 2 6 3 2 7 7 2 8 4 7
1.4 1.8 .6 1.2 1.9 2.0 - 1.9 1.3 1.7 .8 .8 3.1 1.2 .5 2.3 7 1.7
’::" :v;.t: . _— e . o 3o ‘j"*’t kS w o i, ‘”‘: ol - "‘ ’ b x N‘\a 9§ Ny
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0741 (continuation)
S.6 Q.15 Where do you learn about, or get information about Canada and Canadians?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent

Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 . 876 15} 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 3719 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Local TV news 1096 511 58 312 199 295 291 443 165 74 394 38 322 56 616 115 80 192
78.3 75.7 80.7 77.6 72,9 771.7 84,0 77.8 77.4 83.3 789 799 79.1 84.8 78.0 82.2 735 795
Regional TV news 878 422 457 261 161 233 224 363 132 61 305 297 254 37 505 88 71 148
62.8 62.5 63.0 65.0 588 61.3 64.8 63.7 62.0 68.9 61.1 61.7 62.4 56.6 63.9 63.0 655 61.2
National TV news 1045 520 525 309 211 265 260 429 145 66 386 347 300 39 609 102 83 199
74.6 77.1 72.3 76.9 77.4 69.8 75.2 75.3 68.3 74.4 77.3 71.9 173.7 59.5 77.0 73.2 76.3 8.4
Radio 966 471 496 295 176 271 225 423 144 62 319 353 302 45 536 90 81 165
69.0 69.8 68.4 73.5 643 71.4 65.1 74.3 67.4 69.9 63.8 73.3 741 67.5 67.8 64.1 74.1 68.6
Newspapers 1199 577 622 348 228 325 297 496 180 77 427 410 351 50 677 121 93 206
85.6 8.5 85.8 86.8 8.5 85.7 8.9 8.0 84.4 87,0 8.5 8.0 8.2 76.0 8.6 8.7 8.9 85.3
Books 806 372 434 218 154 228 206 316 131 50 296 263 225 34 479 85 65 163
57.6 55.1 59.8 54.3 56.2 60.0 89,7 55.5 61.7 56.0 59.2 545 553 51.4 60.6 60.7 59.4 67.7
Internet ' 271 144 127 100 43 76 51 136 40 13 76 101 89 10 142 31 32 20
19.3 21.3 17.5 25.0 15.8 20.0 14.8 23.8 19.0 15.2 15.1 21.0 21.8 15.6 17.9 21.9 29.4 8.1
Word of mouth 710 321 390 201 120 207 183 296 113 60 231 269 228 39 374 65 60 105
50.8 47.6 53.7 50.1 43.8 54.4 52.9 51.9 53.0 67.3 46.3 55.7 56.0 58.4 47.3 46.3 55.5 43.7
Museums 654 323 331 193 129 188 144 283 98 38 219 223 191 30 377 66 60 123
46.7 47.9 45.7 48.2 47.4 49.4 41,6 49.6 46.1 42.6 43.9 46.3 47.0 45.7 47.7 47.5 554 51.0

E Historical sites 764 380 384 221 159 207 177 315 114 4 276 269 233 33 437 74 62 149
v 54.6 56.3 53.0 55.1 58.1 54,4 51.3 55.3 53.4 49.4 55,2 55.7 57.2 49.8 553 52.7 56.9 61.7

National parks 674 340 334 207 134 185 149 293 37 234 247 213 31 370 63 56 124

99
48.2 50.5 46.0 51.5 48.9 48.7 43.1 51.4 465 42.0 46.8 51.1 52.3 46.9 46.7 45.1 51.6 51.4

Other 116 49 66 26 23 32 3 41 17 6 5 29 26 3 80 12 14 18
8.3 7.3 9.2 6.5 8.5 8.5 9.8 7.2 8.1 6.8 99 6.0 6.3 49 10.1 8.9 12.7 7.4

None/don’t get
any information
about Canada
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0741 (continuation)
S.6 Q.15 Where do you learn about, or get information about Canada and Canadians?
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PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent

Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty

TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest

Urweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

D.N.S. 20 5 15 2 3 10 5 3 9 1 5 6 3 4 11 2 1 2

1.4 .8 2.0 .5 1.1 2.7 1.4 .6 43 1.3 1.1 1.3 .7 5.5 1.4 1.7 5 .6
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0741 (continuation)
S.6 Q.15 Where do you Tearn about, or get information about Canada and Canadians?

, UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult éing]e -Singie Less SOme/' éome -------------------------------------------

Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ, 3 0r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Local TV news 1096 109 79 85 109 437 260 285 859 237 366 657 122 407 567 361 724 864 232

78.3 84.8 66,9 8.1 8.5 8.5 783 745 77.8 80.2 785 77.7 76,1 79.0 783 78.9 77.9 812 69.0

Regional TV news 878 80 72 74 73 337 215 248 693 186 301 527 105 330 443 299 571 658 220
62.8 62.4 61.2 71.8 55.0 62.0 64.8 64,9 62.8 62.7 64.6 62.3 65.6 64.1 61.2 653 61.4 61.9 65.6
National TV news 1045 92 89 78 87 387 25 310 823 221 327 653 119 402 524 350 686 786 259

74.6  71.6 75.1 753 6.1 71.3 76,9 81.1 74.6 748 703 77.2 74.1 77,9 724 765 73.9 73.9 77.1

Radio 966 82 77 70 82 369 234 275 759 207 319 594 106 350 510 312 646 764 202
69.0 64.0 652 675 61.6 68.0 705 71.8 68.8 69.9 685 70.2 66.1 67.9 70.5 68.3 69.6 71.8 60.2

Newspapers 1199 118 103 85 113 454 290 334 951 248 399 721 137 433 628 397 789 929 270
85.6 92.4 877 8.5 842 837 87.1 87.2 8.2 837 8.6 8.3 8.2 8.1 8.8 8.9 8.0 87.3 80.4
Books 806 62 58 63 72 309 178 242 631 175 247 509 92 314 399 266 533 648 157
57.6 48.3 48,8 60.5 54.0 56.9 53.5 63.3 57.2 59.0 53.0 60.2 57.4 61.0 55.1 58.1 57.4 60.9 46.9
Internet 271 40 23 19 16 75 83 9% 224 46 99 183 23 9 158 87 182 214 57
19.3 31.3 19.2 18.3 12,1 13.8 24,9 249 203 156 21,3 18.1 14.1 17.4 21.8 19.0 19.6 20.1 16.9
Word of mouth 710 65 46 59 60 274 183 187 548 162 266 403 77 256 378 227 479 554 156

50.8 51.0 39.0 57.2 44,9 50,5 55.0 48.8 49.7 54.8 57.2 47.6 48.1 49.6 52.2 49.6 51.6 52.1 46.5

Museums 654 58 48 43 52 224 154 220 520 134 200 420 64
46.7 45.0 40.5 41.6 38.6 41.3 46.2 57,5 47.1 453 42,9 49.6 40.1 49.9 46.0 49.3 46.1 52.3 29.2

Historical sites 764 56 62 50 60 277 183 239 609 155 224 501 86 285 393 263 498 633 130

54.6 43.8 52.4 48.8 44.6 51.1 55.1 62.6 55.1 52.5 48,1 59,2 53.7 55.4 54.2 57.5 53.7 59.5 38.8
: National parks 674 55 52 39 52 247 162 210 542 133 203 436 69 252 354 242 428 554 120
. 48.2 42.8 44.2 38.0 39.2 455 48,7 54.9 49.1 44.8 435 51,5 430 48.8 48.8 53.0 46.1 52.0 35.9
Other 116 13 8 16 17 44 22 31 97 18 41 66 16 51 49 30 84 85 31

8.3 10.1 7.1 15.8 12.8 8.1 6.7 8.1 8.8 6.1 87 7.8 9.7 99 6.8 6.5 9.1 8.0 9.2

None/don‘t get
any information
about Canada 10 1 - 1 4 4 3 - 9 1 3 6
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0741 (continuation)

$.6 Q.15 Where do you learn about, or get information about Canada and Canadians?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION lékA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some h
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent  Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
0.N.S. 20 2 2 4 3 6 5 6 12 8 3 16 3 6 1 10 10 13 7

1.4 1.9 1.8 4.1 2.3 1.0 1.6 1.6 1.1 2.5 7 1.8 1.7 1.1 1.6 2.2 1.1 1.2 2.0

3 G = B S )
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0754

S.6 Q.16a In terms of the way they think and behave, would you say the people

who live in your area are more like Canadians in other parts of this country, or more like Americans in the state(s) closest to your province?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra-  Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 0r Under $35K- $60K '
TOTAL -B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K  Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More like

other Canadians 1118 124 208 431 246 233 13 109 139 267 345 189 179 457 306 273 422 331
79.9 73.7 87.6 83.1 69.4 69.3 71.4 90.1 75.2 80.6 82.9 75.0 82.7 76.8 83.9 80.5 80.1 80.0

More like Americans 252 43 24 77 98 92 5 10 39 58 65 59 30 128 54 56 99 70
18.0 25.4 10.3 14,9 27.6 27.5 28.6 7.9 21.1 17.7 15,6 23.5 14.0 21.4 149 16.5 18.8 17.0

D.N.S. 30 ‘ 2 5 10 11 H - 2 7 6 6 4 7 10 4 10 6 13
2.1 .9 2.2 1.9 3.0 3.2 - 1.9 3.7 1.8 1.5 1.4 3.3 1.8 1.2 2.9 1.1 3.0
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0754 (continuation)
$.6 Q.16a In terms of the way they think and behave, would you say the.people

who live in your area are more 1ike Canadians in other parts of this country, or more like Americans in the state(s) closest to your province?

PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

....................................................................................................................

Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male female ing Working ing Working Time Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest

...............................................................................................................

Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 2713 319 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More like
other Canadians 1118 506 612 306 200 316 297 461 162 63 411 412 351 53 614 1
79.9 75.0 84.4 76.2 73.2 83.2 85.8 80.9 763 70.8 8.3 8.5 8.3 79.4 77.6 83.

7

6

More like Americans 252 157 94 89 68 51 44 100 40 25 8 61 48 12 160 19
18.0 23.3 13.0 22.2 24.9 13.4 12,7 17.6 18.6 27.7 16. 12,7 11.8 18.5 20.2 13.8 17.5 20.8

4

6

1
2
D.N.S. 30 11 18 6 5 13 5 8 11 1 8 9 8 1 17
2.1 1.7 2.5 1.6 1.9 34 1.6 1.4 5.1 1.5 1.5 1.9 19 2.1 2.2 2.
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0754 (continuation)
S.6 Q.16a In terms of the way they think and behave, would you say the people

who live in your area are more 1ike Canadians in other parts of this country, or more like Americans in the state(s) closest to your province?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336

100.0  100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More like

other Canadians 1118 93 81 83 106 440 269 296 863 255 347 700 121 395 602 350 755 886 233
79.9 73.0 68.8 80.7 79.4 81.1 81.0 77.4 78.2 86.0 74.4 8.7 75.5 76.7 83.2 76.6 81.3 83.2 69.3

Mare 1ike Americans 252 32 32 16 24 94 55 77 216 36 108 128 36 111 104 93 158 159 92
18.0 25.1 27.1 15.2 17.9 17.2 16.5 20.2 19.6 12.1 23.2 15.2 22.4 21.6 14,4 20.4 17.0 15.0 27.5

D.N.S. 30 2 5 4 4 9 8 9 24 6 11 18 3 9 18 14 16 19 11
2.1 1.9 4,1 4.2 2.7 1.6 2.5 2.4 2.2 1.9 2.4 2.1 2.1 1.7 2.4 3.0 1.7 1.8 3.2

.....
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0755

S.6 Ql6b And would you say that English-speaking Canadians generally are more

Tike French-speaking Canadians in the way they think and behave, or more 1ike English-speaking people in Britain, or more 1ike Americans?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K- .SGOK
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 827 413

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More 1ike French-

speaking Canadians 394 37 70 149 100 88 12 38 62 91 124 62 56 182 100 86 154 108
! 28.2 22.0 29.2 28.8 28.3 26.2 65.1 31.7 33.4 275 29.8 24,5 25.7 30.5 27.4 255 29.3 26.1
"More like

* English-speaking

people in Britain 306 38 53 117 65 65 . 32 33 72 90 41 69 122 80 76 95 87

21.8 22.8 22.5 22.5 18.5 19.5 - 26,2 18.2 21.8 21.6 16.5 31.9 20.4 22.0 22.3 18.1 21.0

More like Americans 665 90 111 236 182 176 7 46 86 159 196 144 81 280 180 167 270 207

47.5 53.6 46.7 45.5 51.4 652.3 349 37.9 46.5 48.0 47.2 657.1 37.2 47.0 49.4 49.4 51.1 50.0

D.N.S. 35 3 4 16 7 7 . 5 4 9 6 5 11 12 4 9 8 12

2.5 1.6 1.6 3.1 1.9 2.0 . 4.2 2.0 2.7 1.4 1.9 5.2 2.1 1.1 2.8 1.5 3.0
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0755 (continuation)
S.6 Ql6b And would you say that English-speaking Canadians generally are more

like French-speaking Canadians in the way they think and behave, or more like English-speaking people in Britain, or more 1ike Americans?

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Full  Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

Unweighted row 827 480 547 592
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 725 401 8 500 482

1060.0 100.0 . . . . .0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More 1ike French-
speaking Canadians 219 101 9 24 139 144
. 30.2 25.3 . . . . 27,0 27.0 27.8 29.9

More 1like

English-speaking

people in Britain 161 75 28 125 91
21.8 21.5 22.2 18.7 . 31.5 25.1 18.8

More 1ike Americans 665 340 325 216 37 222 235
47.5 505 44.8 53.9 41.5 44.4 4388

D.N.S. 35 14 21 9 . 13 12
25 2.1 2.8 2.2 . . . . . 2.7 2.5
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0755 (continuation)
S.6 Q16b And would you say that English-speaking Canadians generally are more

1ike French-speaking Canadians in the way they think and behave, or more 1ike English-speaking people in Britain, or more 1ike Americans?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
"Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some ) T
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ, 3 0r Non.
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Uweighted row | 1606 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 . 928 1064 336
: 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More 1ike French-
speaking Canadians 394 30 29 29 44 166 80 103 296 98 146 219 47 133 214 107 282 306 88

28.2 23.2 24,7 27,8 33.3 30.5 24,2 269 269 33.0 31.4 25,9 29.1 25.8 29.6 23.4 30.4 288 26.2

More like
English-speakin
pegple 1np§rita?n 306 24 30 21 28 116 75 82 254 52 93 186 45 136 124 102 201 240 65
21.8 19.0 25.1 20.7 20.8 21.3 22.7 2.5 23.0 17.5 20.0 21.9 28.0 26.5 17.2 22.4 21.7 22.6 19.5
1 665 n 56 50 54 247 171 190 529 136 216 419 64 238 363 235 424 489 176
Hore Tike Anericans 47.5 5.8 47.1 48.0 40.3 45.4 51,5 49.8 48,0 45.8 46.5 49.5 40,1 46.1 50.2 51.3 45.7 46.0 52.3
D.N.S. 35 2 4 4 8 15 5 7 24 11 10 22 4 8 22 13 21 28 7
2.5 1.9 3.1 3.5 5.6 2.7 1.6 1.8 2.1 3.7 21 2,7 2.8 16 3.0 29 23 2.6 2.0

-y




DATE 04/28/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.16¢ And would you say that French-speaking Canadians generally are more
1ike English-speaking Canadians in the way they think and behave, or more 1ike French-speaking people in France, or more like Americans?

TOTAL

Urweighted row 1609
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1%300
.0

More 1ike English-
speaking Canadians 588

42.0
More like
French-speaking
people in France 525
37.5
More Tike Americans 228
16.3
D.N.S. 59
4.2

REGION

REPORT C0756

NUMBER OF
AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS

Ont- Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

178
168
100.0

39.7

85
50.4

10
6.0

7
3.9

Pra-
iries

253
238
100.0

105 .

44.3

93
39.0

28
11.9

12
4.8

518
100.0

247
47.7

196
37.8

55
10.5

21
4.0

476
354
100.0

109
30.8

104
29.4

126
35.5

15
4.2

103
30.8

120
35.8

15
4.5

65 Or Under $35K-  $60K
25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +

181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

88 139 170 101 90 242 144 157 220 171
47.5 41.9 40.9 40.2 41.6 40.6 39.5 46.3 41.7 413

66 119 161 94 86 223 147 119 198 159
35.9 359 2387 37.4 394 375 40.3 351 375 385

23 55 77 47 26 98 68 49 91 65
12.3 16.7 18,5 18.7 11.9 16.5 18.8 1:4.6 17.2 15.6

8 18 8 9 16 32 5 14 19 19
43 55 20 36 7.1 54 15 41 3.7 45
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984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0756 (continuation) "
S.6 Q.16¢ And would you say that French-speaking Canadians generally are more i
1ike English-speaking Canadians in the way they think and behave, or more 1ike French-speaking people in France, or more 1ike Americans? i '
PARENTS WITH 1
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD 7.
Not In No Kids Parent iy
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty g ;
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest ; )
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 2€-58 1
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 2713 3719 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241 4 .
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 3 N
More like English- % :
speaking Canadians 588 276 312 162 113 169 143 239 94 40 202 197 165 29 330 72 44 95 5 .
42.0 40.8 43.1 40.4 41.5 44,6 41.4 42.0 44.1 454 40.4 40.9 40.6 44.2 41.7 51.1 405 39.4 o
More 1ike ?
French- speaking i
people in France 525 258 268 154 103 131 137 214 71 28 204 184 160 20 292 48 38 9% i
37.5 38.2 369 38.5 37.8 344 39,7 37.6 33.3 315 409 381 39,2 30.2 37.0 34.6 34.7 39.9 i
a7
More 1ike Americans 228 123 105 74 49 58 47 97 35 18 73 a3 67 14 132 13 23 41 3
16.3 18.2 145 18.4 17.9 153 13.6 17.0 165 20.3 145 17.2 16.5 21.5 16.7 9.1 21.5 17.0 i
D.N.S. 59 18 40 11 8 22 18 20 13 2 21 18 15 3 36 7 4 9 § -
4 42 2.1 5.6 2.7 2.8 5.8 53 35 6.1 2.8 4.2 3.8 3.7 4.0 46 51 3.3 3.7 i
. { ¥
L
i




DATE 04/28/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0756 (continuation) ’
S.6 Q.16¢c And would you say that French-speaking Canadians generally are more T

1ike English-speaking Canadians in the way they think and behave, or more like French-speaking people in France, or more 1ike Americans?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE ,
Adult Single Single Less Some/ some o e Ly
Child Male/ Femaie/ ' Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non- ¢
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French ; :
Unweighted row . 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463 ** .
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336 i
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
More 1ike English-
speaking Canadians 588 59 35 44 63 225 128 168 463 125 195 344 65 203 320 182 39 491 97 S
42,0 46.3 29.4 42,8 47.2 415 38.4 440 419 423 41.8 40.6 40.2 39.4 443 39.8 42.6 46.1 28.9 S
More like *E e
French- speaking © 3 g
people in France 525 50 46 37 4 211 137 130 414 111 160 341 57 192 277 176 347 422 103 ¥

37.5 394 38.9 355 32. 38.8 41.3 33,9 375 375 344 40.4 355 37.2 38.2 385 37.4 39.6 30.8

7
More 1ike Americans 228 16 31 15 20 87 50 70 178 49 89 127 32 100 96 80 146 108 120
16.3 12.4 26.5 14.3 14.7 16.1 15.0 18.3 16.2 16.6 19.2 15.0 19.6 19.5 13.2 17.6 15.7 10.1 35.8

7

4

D.N.S. 59 2 6 8 20 17 14 48 10 21 34 8 20 3l 19 40 44 15
4,2 1.9 5.1 7.4 5, 3.6 5.2 3.8 44 35 45 40 47 39 43 4.2 A3 41 4.5
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0757

S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Playing a positive role in world affairs

3 b S R A

& s onden

NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS

Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K b

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over 335K $59K Plus Single Dual + !

Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475 §
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413 i
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 H

Canada among
worst 1 (1) 14 5 2 4 3 3 - 1 1 3 9 - 10 - 5 1 3 i
1.0 2.8 7 .9 .9 1.0 - .5 3 .8 3.6 1.6 . 1.3 2 .6 .,

2 (2) 17 * 4 6 7 6 1 5 6 4 2 - 7 5 4 10 5 ;
1.2 2 1.6 1.1 2.0 1.7 7.3 - 2.9 1.8 .9 .9 - 1.1 1.5 1.2 1.9 1.1 !

3(3) 77 8 10 18 35 34 1 6 9 20 24 16 8 33 25 17 33 20
5.5 5.0 4.1 3.5 9.8 10.1 3.8 4.7 5.1 5.9 5.8 6.2 3.7 5.5 6.8 5.0 6.3 4.7

4 (4) 293 33 32 80 118 116 2 30 44 76 88 44 41 157 75 45 95 92
20,9 19,7 13.6 15.4 33.3 345 12.6 24.5 23.7 231 21.2 17.3 19.0 26.3 20.6 13.4 18.0 22.1

5 (5) 351 30 62 133 99 92 8 26 46 83 105 56 60 154 106 63 137 94
25.1 18.0 26.2 25.7 28.1 27.4 410 21.5 25.2 251 25,3 22,4 27.7 258 29.1 18.5 26.0 22.8 !

6 (6) 358 43 82 159 45 42 4 29 46 86 107 72 48 129 87 117 153 104
25.6 25.4 34,3 30.7 12.8 12,5 18.8 24.1 24.9 25.8 25.7 2B.6 21.9 21.6 23.9 344 29.1 25.2 }

Canada amon
bggg 7 (3) 256 46 40 107 34 31 3 28 28 53 80 48 47 94 63 80 89 84
18.3 27.2 17.0 20.6 9.7 9.4 16.5 23.3 15.2 16.0 19.3 19.0 21.5 15.8 17.3 23.7 17.0 20.3

D.N.S. 33 3 6 10 12 12 - 2 5 6 4 5 13 13 3 9 8 13
2.4 1.6 2.5 2.0 3.3 3.5 . 1.9 2.5 1.9 1.0 1.9 6.2 2.1 .8 2.5 1.5 3.1 E

Average 52 5.4 54 54 47 4.7 51 54 51 52 53 52 54 51 52 55 53 53




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0757 (continuation)
S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Playing a positive role in world affairs

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

Unweighted row 827 480 302 433 394
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 725 401 2713 379 346
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)

—

3Q)

44

5 (5)

6 (6)

Canada among
best 7N

D.N.S.

Average




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report
$.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ...

EDUCATION

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)

3Q)

4 (4)

5 (5)

6 (6)

Canada among
best 7N

D.N.S.

Average

e

b

E ————

REPORT C0757 (continuation)

Playing a positive role in world affairs
UNION

RESIDENCE

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

More Union U

837
724

AFFILIATION

535
457

100.0 100.0

LANGUAGE

Non-
nion English French




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each of the

following.

Unweighted row

TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)

3@Q)

4 4

5 (5)

6 (6)

Canada among
best 7(7N)

D.N.S.

Average

155
11.0

442
31.5

453
32.4

202
14.4
67
4.8
43
3.1

4.6

N w =
o O\m uN w N
ﬁ @ N oW WO~y ~ -

p—
o

- ™ .
(S R [Te]

—
N & wn

27
11.5

85
35.8

69
28.9

35
14.6

w
OO onN

Ont-

29
5.5

13
2.4

4.7

REGION

36
10.1

113
31.9

119
33.5

44
12.4
17
4.9
12
3.3

4.6

10.7

110
32.7

111
33.1

37
1.1
17
5.2
12
3.5

4.5

-+ —
o e ]
O~ N oW

w
(S4]

5.0

On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on

At1-
antic

2.5

15
12.3

37
30.2

34
27.7

21
17.1

= ot
o, o~

AGE
Under

25 25-34 35-49
181 334 594
184 331 416
100.0 100.0 100.0
2 2
.7 .6
5 10 10
2.9 29 2.5
12 51 46
6.7 15.3 11.1
78 93 163
42.3 28.0 39.3
56 123 128
30.1 37.1 30.8
23 34 46
12.2 10.3 11.1
5 10 14
2.6 3.2 3.4
6 9 5
3.1 2.6 1.2
4.5 4.5 4.5

N
+

w
w

N
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REPORT C0758

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

....................................................................................................................

Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

65 Or Under
Over  $35K
218 676
217 595
100,0 100.0
1 4

3 .7

2 15

.9 2.4
22 62
10.3 10.5
45 173
20.6 29.1
63 195
29.0 232.7
49 91
22.4 153
18 35
8.4 5.9
18 20
8.1 3.4
4,9 4.7

$35K-
$59K

$60K

... Maximizing opportunities to export goods to world markets

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Plus Single Dual +

625 475
527 413
100.0 100.0
5 1

.9 3
13 12
2.4 2.8
62 40
11.7 9.6
171 155
2.4 374
170 131
32.2 31.6
79 44
15.0 10.7
18 16
3.4 3.9
11 15
2.0 3.7
45 4.5
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0758 (continuation)
$.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each of the

following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Maximizing opportunities to export goods to world markets

PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

" Not In " NoKids Parent
i Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest

Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 2713 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241

Rl B R i i i S T RS

Canada among

B A i o A3 e M e

worst 1 (1) g8 5 3 3 11 2 3 1 3 2 2 1 5 - 2 2

6 . 4 8 5 3 6 6 .4 5 6 5 .4 14 7 1.9 .6
2 31 18 13 9 8 7 6 12 5 4 1 13 13 - 13 1 4 2
! 22 26 1.9 23 31 19 1.8 21 22 45 22 28 33 - 16 11 40 .9 ;
33) 155 8 71 54 30 3% 3 70 20 10 s 72 63 8 74 14 12 23
W 1.0 12,4 9.7 135 109 9.5 10.1 122 9.5 11.4 10.0 149 155 119 9.4 9.8 1.0.8 9.4
4 (4 442 199 242 132 67 146 97 204 74 25 129 156 131 23 242 42 43 63
31.6 29.5 33.4 32.9 24,6 38.4 28.0 358 34.6 285 258 32.3 32.1 341 307 30.1 9.7 2.1 |

5 (5) 453 222 231 129 93 123 108 183 69 31 163 168 140 24 249 48 26 80

32.4 32.9 31.9 32.0 342 3.3 314 321 32.5 344 32.6 347 34.4 358 315 341 242 33.1

6 (6) 202 99 103 48 51 44 59 69 23 13 94 50 40 8 132 22 15 46

14.4 14,7 14,2 11,9 18.8 1.5 17.1 121 11.0 145 189 103 9.9 12.7 16.7 155 13.4 19.2

Canada among

6 33 3 2 13 1 2B 2 9 4 3 13 10 2 48 1 5 17
best 7D 48 49 46 51 47 2.8 66 3.8 44 47 61 27 24 33 60 49 45 7.0
43 15 28 6 9 13 15 7 12 1 2 8 8 1 2 6 2 9
D-N-5. 31 2.2 39 15 32 3.4 45 13 654 15 39 17 1.9 9 35 46 1.6 3.6

Average

e OB S Mo e R a5 St P . . i £t e s i

i
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984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each of the

following.

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)

303

4 (4)

5 (5)

6 (6)

Canada among
best 7N

D.N.S.

Average

On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on

SINGLES EDUCATION
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.

TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More

REPORT C0758 (continuation)
... Maximizing opportunities to export goods to world markets

UNION

RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

.........................................................................

30r Non-
More Union Union English French

1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0759

$.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Being advanced in science and technology |

STRES QS CHRKIP IS

NUMBER OF
o REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS {
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K J
oo TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual + :
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 A5 }
: TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413 i
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 ;
Canada among : i
worst 1 (1) 14 . 3 4 4 1 4 1 5 1 4 9 2 3 4 6 1
1.0 - 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.3 . 1.2 2.2 2 1.2 5 16 1.5 .6 1.0 .8 1.5 4
e i
2 (2) 36 1 4 14 13 12 1 5 7 7 10 10 2 17 7 9 9 10 i
N 2.6 4 1.6 2.8 3.6 3.5 48 3.7 36 22 25 38 10 29 20 25 1.8 2.5
] :
3 (3 175 26 30 70 31 31 . 17 15 61 46 33 20 84 39 44 62 59 L
12.5 15.8 12,7 13.6 8.7 9.1 - 141 8.1 184 11.0 13.2 9.2 14.1 10.8 129 11.7 14.2 ?
4 (4) 325 48 59 120 79 74 5 19 37 77 106 53 b2 129 103 76 127 96
23.2 28.6 249 23.1 223 22.1 24.7 155 20,1 23.4 255 21.0 23.7 21.7 283 225 24.1 23.1
5 (5) 399 38 75 143 104 98 6 38 62 101 125 61 51 164 105 98 163 118 ,
28.5 22.6 31.7 27.7 29.4 29.3 31.6 31.4 334 304 30.1 242 23,5 27.6 289 29.0 30.9 28.4
6 (6) 319 45 49 115 81 76 5 29 40 63 99 65 B3 132 83 80 124 84
22.8 26,7 20.5 22,2 22.8 22.6 25.8 24.0 21.6 18,9 23.7 25,8 243 22.2 22.7 23.5 23.6 20.4
Canada amon
bgst 7 (97’) 93 9 11 38 28 26 2 7 16 15 20 21 20 44 21 21 29 28
66 52 45 73 8.0 7.7 131 59 86 46 48 84 93 73 59 6.1 55 6.8
D.N.S. 39 1 7 11 ¥ 14 . 5 4 6 5 8 16 16 3 9 8 13
2.8 .8 29 22 41 A3 . 42 24 19 1.2 31 7.2 2.7 9 25 15 3.1

47 47 48 48 51 48 48 46 47 48 49 47 48 4.8 4.8 4.7

Average 4.8 ‘ 4.8

N W M iy 35 5 T SRR
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report ) REPORT C0759 (continuation)
S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Being advanced in science and technology

PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

....................................................................................................................

Not In No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest

Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 2713 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Canada among

worst 1 (1) 14 5 10 3 1 4 5 6 2 6 6 6 - 8 1 1 4
1.0 7 1.4 .8 bS5 1.2 1.6 1.0 1.0 1.2 1.2 1.5 1.0 4 1.2 1.5
2 (2) 36 19 17 8 11 10 7 15 3 5 13 15 10 4 19 1 2 8
2.6 2.8 24 2.0 4.0 2.6 21 26 14 52 26 3.1 25 5.9 24 1,0 15 3.4
3(3) 175 75 100 51 24 62 38 79 34 10 48 69 57 11 90 15 17 2

3
12.5 11.1 13.8 12.7 8.7 1.2 1.1 13.8 159 11.1 9.6 143 14.1 16.8 11.4 11.0 158 9.4

4 (4) 325 158 166 99 59 94 72 137 58 18 108 112 91 18 185 32 27 57
23,2 235 229 248 216 248 20.8 24.0 27.2 2.8 21.6 23.3 224 266 23.4 23.2 248 235

5 (5) 399 204 195 117 87 95 100 163 49 25 150 147 125 19 215 36 32 66
285 30.2 2.9 29.1 32.0 25.1 289 28,7 22.8 27.7 30.1 30.5 30.6 29.3 27.2 25.8 29.6 27.3

6 (6) 319 167 162 90 66 83 79 130 45 25 116 104 92 10 183 37 21 61
22.8 23.2 2.4 225 243 2.0 2.8 228 211 28.3 23.2 215 22.7 158 23.1 26.6 19.2 25.4

Canada among

best 7 (7) 93 45 48 27 18 20 28 34 13 5 40 22 18 3 65 10 7 18
6.6 6.6 66 6.8 6.4 5.3 80 60 6.0 55 79 45 45 49 83 74 69 7.4
D.N.S. 39 12 27 5 7 11 16 6 10 1 18 8 7 * 26 7 1 5
28 18 3.7 13 24 2.8 4.7 1.1 46 15 3.7 16 1.7 Jg 3.3 4.8 9 2.1

Average 4.8 48 4.7 4.8 4.8 4.6 48 4.7 46 4.8 4.8 46 4.7 4.5 48 49 4.7 4.8
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0759 (continuation)

S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each
of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Being advanced in science and technology

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch., College /More More Union Union English French

964 190 535

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 846 161 724 457
. . . . . . . .0 100.0 100.0 .0 100.0 100.0

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)
3 (3)
4 (4)
5 (5)
6 (6)

Canada among
best 7(7)

D.N.S.

Average .
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0760

S$.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each of

the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Providing its citizens with a good quality of life

NUMBER OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS

- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K
B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 $35 5 Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 476 463 181 334
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 354 336 184 331

100.0 100.0 100.0 . .0 100.0 100.0

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)

3 Q)

4 (4)

5 (5)

6 (6)

Canada among
best 7(7)

D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT €0760 (continuation)

$.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each of
the following. On a scale from 1 to 7. how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Providing its citizens with a good quality of life

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL ing Working ing Working i Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

Unweighted row 302 433

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 2713 379
. 100.0 100.0

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)
30)
4 (4)
5 (5)
6 (6)

Canada among
best 7@

D.N.S.

Average
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S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each of

the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on

SINGLES EDUCATION

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ,
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More

Unweighted row 124 135
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 128 118

100. 100.0 100.0
Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)

—
0N =

33

4 4

w
Pl I
- N oaon

—
O

5 (5)

—
(=21

P
WO

6 (6)

(¥
o
- W
~NOh

Canada among
best 7 (7)

D.N.S.

Average

REPORT C0760 (continuation)

... Providing its citizens with a good quality of life

UNION
RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Non-
More Union Union English French

837 535
724 457
100.0 100.0
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S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Having a good educational system

NUMBER OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS

Ont- Total French English Under 65 Or Under
iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 $59K  Plus Single Dual +

Urnweighted row 181 334 594 282

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 184 331 416 252
. . 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

—

2 (2)

—

3 (3)
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4 (4)

w
N

5 (5)

.
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(=1
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6 (6)
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Canada among
best 7@

D.N.S.

Average
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S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on

Work - Not Work- Not
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working

Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346

Canada among

worst 1 (1) 14 5 9 4 1 7 2
1.0 7 1.2 9 4 1.8 .6

2 (2) 35 19 16 10 9 7 9
2.5 2.8 2.2 2.4 3.3 1.9 2.5

3 (%) 103 53 50 35 18 28 23
7.3 7.8 6.9 8.7 6.5 7.3 6.6

4 (4) 268 135 133 66 69 79 54
19.1 20.0 18.3 16.5 25.1 20.7 15.7

5 (5) 416 206 210 132 73 98 113
29.7 30.5 29.0 33.0 26.8 25.7 32.6

6 (6) 402 184 217 117 68 120 97

28.7 27.4 30.0 29.1 24.8 31.7 28.1

Canada among

best 7 (7 130 63 67 34 29 29 38
9.3 9.4 9.2 8.5 10.7 7.7 10.9
D.N.S. 33 10 23 4 6 12 11
2.4 1.5 3.2 .9 2.3 3.2 3.1
Average 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.1

115
20.2

167
29.3

167
29.4

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Force

2.5

33
6.6

98
19.6

156
31.2

132
26.4

54
10.7

Part Unemp- Labour
Time loyed
225 112
213 89
100.0 100.0
6 1
2.7 .9
5 5
2.3 6.0
14 5
6.7 5.4
30 22
13.9 24.8
63 24
29,7 26.7
70 21
33.0 23.6
14 10
6.8 11.2
11 1
5.0 1.5
5.0 4.9

REPORT C0761 (continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

37
7.8

102
21.1

139
28.9

145
30.0

19.9

118
29.1

124
30.4

o]
&~ o o O

7.0

20
30.0

19
28.1

18
26.6

4.9

... Having a good educational system

ABULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

...............................................................................................................

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17

Kids

Pre-

Empty
Nest

Sl

N :
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984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0761 (continuation)

$.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each
of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Having a good educational system

UNION
EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural More Union Union English French

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)
3 (3)
4 (4)
5 (5)
6 (6)

Canada among
best 7 (7)

D.N.S.

Average
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S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Being a good place to invest

NUMBER OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ WAGE EARNERS

Ont- Total French English - 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K
iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec i 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K 59 Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 178 253 181 334 594 282 218 676
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 238 184 331 416 252 217 595
100.0 100.0 . . . . .0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)
3
4.(4)
5 (5)
6 (6)

Canada among
best 7 (7)

D.N.S.

Average
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S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each
of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Being a good place to invest

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult
TOTAL ing Working ing Working i Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)
3@
4 (4)
5 (5)
6 (6)

Canada among
best 7

D.N.S.

Average
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984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0762 (continuation)
S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Being a good place to invest

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/ '
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural More Union Union English French

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400
100.0

Canada among
worst 1 (1) 1213

2 (2) 31
2.2

3@Q) 93
6.6

4 (4) 276
19.7

5 (5) 429
30.6

6 (6) 361
25.8

Canada among
best 7 (7) 164

D.N.S. 35
2.5

Average 5.1
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S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for

each of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Being a bilingual country

: NUMBER OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS

Ont- Total French English : 65 Or Under $35K-
TOTAL .C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 178 253 181 334 594 282 218

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 168 238 1 184 331 416 252 217
: 100.0 100.0 . . . . .0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Canada among

worst 1 (1) 16 17

39 6.9

2 (2) 24 6
. . . . . . . . 59 2.5

37 38
8.9 15.2

90 47
21.7 18.5

98 58
23.6 23.0

49
19.4

3@Q)

—
&>

4 (4)

5 (5)

—
-

(7] N
o o
S N O OW

6 (6)

Canada among
best 7(7)

D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0763 (continuation)
S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for
each of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7. how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Being a bilingual country

PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

.............................................................. “eems- CmvamscvaTeseAveAaaes meaveveavesmssamvvasasteaamanys

Not In No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest

Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Canada among

worst 1 (1) 49 21 27 12 9 13 15 18 7 4 18 10 5 3 37 7 5 15
35 32 38 31 3.3 3.3 4,2 3.1 35 46 3.6 20 13 45 4.7 53 44 6.2
2 (2) 56 24 32 13 11 20 12 22 11 5 16 24 20 4 26 3 4 6
40 35 44 33 3.9 5.2 35 3.8 54 54 32 50 48 6.7 3.3 2.1 40 23
3@ 137 77 60 47 30 27 33 58 16 12 50 4] 33 7 85 7 4 35
9.8 11.4 8.3 11.8 10.9 7.0 9.7 10.1 7.7 13.2 10.0 86 82 105 1.8 51 3.3 143
4 (4) 293 142 151 83 59 78 74 118 43 21 103 113 97 14 160 23 26 51

2009 21.0 209 206 21.6 20.4 21.3 20.6 20.0 23.8 20.5 23.4 23.7 21.5 20.2 16.7 243 21.2

i 5 (5) 327 169 159 100 69 77 82 137 39 15 128 121 109 12 173 35 20 54
! 23.4 250 21.9 248 253 203 23.6 24,1 185 16.8 25.6 25.2 26.7 17.5 21.9 25.3 18.4 22.2

6 (6) 314 147 167 88 59 97 70 134 51 19 105 105 89 14 185 34 33 55
22.4 21.8 23.0 219 21.8 255 20.3 23.6 24.0 21.4 21.1 21.8 21.9 20.6 23.4 245 30.2 23.0

Canada among

best 7 (7) 185 81 104 52 29 58 46 76 35 12 63 61 47 12 98 23 15 20
13.2 12,1 14.4 13.0 10.7 153 13.4 13.3 16.5 133 12,6 12.6 11.5 18.7 12.4 16.2 13.6 8.2
D.N.S. 38 13 25 6 7 11 14 8 9 1 16 7 7 26 7 2 6
2.7 2.0 3.4 1.6 2.6 2.9 40 14 44 15 33 14 1.7 3.3 48 1.7 2.6

Average 48 48 49 438 4.7 4.9 48 49 49 46 48 48 48 4.8 48 50 5.0 4.6
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S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for
each of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Being a bilingual country

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/

Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Non-
H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More More Union Union English French

TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids
Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)

3@Q)

4 (4)

5 (5)

6 (6)

Canada among
best 7 (7)

D.N.S.

Average
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984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0764
S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for
each of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Protecting the environment
NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K- $66K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 4

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Canada among

worst 1 (1) 16 1 2 2 9 9 - 2 1 3 6 4 2 9 3

1.1 4 9 3 25 2.7 - 2.0 4 10 1.3 1.7 9 1.5 8
2 (2) 47 4 3 19 21 20 1 11 8 15 7 7 27 14

3.4 23 1.4 3.6 58 58 5 9 60 24 35 28 31 45 3.7 1.
3 124 15 27 40 36 34 6 14 29 41 26 15 56 37

89 9.0 1.4 7.8 10.1 10.0 11. 5.2 7.7 87 9.8 102 7.0 9.5 10.1 6.
4 1) 294 40 51 110 65 61 28 36 69 88 52 48 113 75

5 (5) 441 55 71 174 98 91
31,5 32.7 29.7 33.5 27.6 27.2 36.

6 (6) 340 39 63 114 93 90
24.3 23.5 26.7 22.1 26.1 26.7 15,

44 50 9% 143 91 61 165 130 124
3.0 27.1 28.9 34.4 36.1 28.2 27.6 356 36.5

30 57 96 92 47 47 160 79

1
9
2
1
3
21,0 23.8 21.6 21.2 182 183 174 2.8 19.6 209 21.3 20.7 22.0 18.9 20.7 23.0
7
2
3
5 246 31.1 289 22.2 18.8 21.7 26.9 21.6 23.3

Canada among

best 7 (7) 103 12 11 49 24 22 3 7 1 25 25 19 22 50 23

7.3 7.0 46 9.4 69 65 140 54 6.1 7.6 6.1 7.7 1.0 85 6.2 5.
D.N.S. 35 2 9 11 9 9 - 4 4 5 6 5 16 15 5

25 1.5 38 2.0 2.7 238 . 29 20 1.6 14 19 72 25 13 2

Average 49 49 48 49 47 4.7 49 49 49 49 48 48 49 49 48 49
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0764 (continuation)

$.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for
each of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Protecting the environment

e EROREE SN PP AP

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD s

Not In No Kids Parent j

Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty

TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest g

Unweighted row ..iééé ) .782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268 . %
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241 H
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 j

i

Canada among
worst 1 (1) 16 7 9 3 3 6 3 6 4 1 4 4 3 - 11 1 3 2 o
1.1 1.0 1.3 9 1.1 1.6 9 10 2.0 1.5 .8 .8 7 1.4 9 24 9 i

2 (2) 47 22 26 13 9 10 16 16 7 4 20 10 7 3 34 3 4 7 i
3.4 32 35 3.2 3.2 2.7 45 28 33 4.7 40 21 1.7 5.2 43 23 40 2.9 j

3(3) 124 68 57 37 31 24 33 47 14 8 51 45 36 10 69 1 11 18 1
8.9 1.0 7.8 9.2 11.2 6.4 94 83 65 89 102 9.4 8.8 14.6 88 79 99 7.3 :

4 (4) 294 155 138 90 65 76 62 117 49 19 102 99 83 15 166 30 20 56

21.0 23.0 19.1 22.5 23.8 20.0 18.0 20.6 23.0 21.6 20.4 20.4 20.4 219 21.0 21.3 18.2 23.2 %

5 (5) 441 224 217 142 82 118 99 202 59 23 151 158 137 17 !
31.5 33.2 29.9 354 30.0 31.1 285 355 27.6 2.4 30.3 328 33.7 25.2 30.9 30.2 381 354 Lo

148 192 89 59 105 87 136 58 2 115 130 111 17 182 34 24 54

340 ]
°® 24.3 22.0 26.4 221 217 27.6 252 23.9 27.3 244 23,0 27.0 27.4 256 23.0 245 22.3 22.3 ;_
Canada among i

103 4 61 23 18 30 31 38 15 10 39 28 23 4 62 13 5 13
pest 7.7 73 61 85 58 67 79 90 67 69 109 79 57 57 65 7.8 9.0 47 5.3

5 10 25 4 6 10 1 6 7 1 17 8 7 1 2 6 1 6 i
O-N.5. 2?5 1.4 35 .9 22 26 44 11 34 15 34 16 17 1.0 29 40 .5 2.6 i
Average 49 48 49 48 47 50 49 49 49 49 48 49 49 47 48 49 47 48 ;
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984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0764 (continuation)
$.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for

each of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Protecting the environment

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)
3 (@)
4 (4
5 (5)
6 (6)

Canada among
best 7(7)

D.N.S.

Average
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S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Having a high level of arts and culture

B.C. iries
Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)

3@Q)

4 (4)

5 (5)

6 (6)

Canada among
best 7(7)

D.N.S.

Average

REPORT C0765

NUMBER OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS

ont- Total French English Under 65 Or Under
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 $59K Plus Single Dual +

181 334 594 282
184 331 416 252
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

—
(=]

5.4

32
10.3 8.9

132 89
25,5 25.2 24.9

153 112 106
29.5 31.5 31.6

120 62 59
23.1 17.5 17.5

~

n w
[*] S
NW N RO W NN

[
~

-

34 21 20
6.5 59 6.0

12 16 16
2.3 44 47

r -
w

4.8 4.6 4.7
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984001 Goldfarb Report , REPORT C0765 (continuation)
5.6 Q.17 Thmlg about how Canada compares with other countries for each
of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Having a high level of arts and culture
PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 .82 876 " 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 2713 3719 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Canada among

worst 1 (1) 13 6 7 4 2 2 5 6 - 1 6 2 2 11 1 1 4

9 1.0 9 11 7 5 1.4 1.1 1.4 1.1 5 .6 1.3 9 1.0 1.7

2 (2) 42 23 19 10 12 8 12 15 3 3 21 13 11 2 25 * 2 6

3.0 3.4 2.7 2.6 46 2.0 3.4 2.6 1.6 3.7 42 26 2.6 2.6 3.1 3 2.0 2.6

3 113 58 55 39 19 29 26 57 11 6 37 45 38 7 65 9 14 21

81 8.6 7.6 9.7 7.1 7.8 7.4 100 53 66 7.4 93 9.2 9.9 8.2 6.8 1:2.6 8.7

; 4 (4) 380 197 183 116 81 93 90 147 62 2 140 132 115 14 219 36 36 69
3 27.1 29.2 2.3 28.9 295 245 2.1 25.8 29.0 25.2 28.0 27.4 28.1 21.7 27.7 5.4 32.8 28.7
5 (5) 46 211 235 129 82 131 104 189 23 153 166 135 28 234 48 30 74

71
31,9 313 325 3.1 301 345 30.2 33.2 33.3 255 30.7 345 33.2 4.6 29.6 34.4 275 30.7

6 (6) 276 123 153 75 49 80 72 121 36 21 93 90 79 10 160 30 18 47
19.7 183 21.1 18.6 17.8 21.2 209 =21.2 17.0 24.0 18.7 18.6 19.3 150 20.3 21.6 16.1 19.3

Canada among

best 7 (7) 83 40 43 20 20 25 19 26 18 9 30 23 20 3 51 8 8 11
6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.4 6.5 54 46 85 10.2 6.0 48 48 4.1 6.4 58 7.1 4.8
D.N.S. 45 16 29 8 8 11 18 8 11 3 20 11 8 3 26 7 1 8
3.2 23 41 2.0 2.8 3.0 52 1.5 52 33 39 23 20 4.1 3.3 4.8 9 3.5

Average 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.7 4.9 4.7 47 49 49 47 47 4.7 4.7 4.7 49 4.6 4.7
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S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each
of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Having a high level of arts and culture

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

ol el o i

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural More Union Union English French

Unweighted row 110 141 ‘ 535

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 103 134 724 A5
100.0 100.0 . . . . . . . . .0 100.0 100.0

oA S e R e S,

Canada among '
- worst 1 (1) ‘ g

S oY

2 (2) 24
. . . . . . . . 2.6 33 1.

3 () 48 55 3
. . . . . . . . 9.3 7.6 8.1

4 (4) 4 146 194 134
. . . . 28.3 26.8 29.2

5 (5) 3 152 244 144
. . . 29.5 33.7 31.4

106 139 92
6 (6 . . . . . . 20.5 19.2 20.0

e e e 3 R it N, T A AN N K%, S

Canada among
7 33 36 25
best 7@ ' : . J . , . . . . . 6.4 5.0 5.4

14 26 15
D.N.S. . . ) . . . 6 27 35 3.3

Average 4.7 4.7 4.8
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$.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on

REGION

) Ont- Total French English
B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)
3(3)
4 (4)
5 (5)
6 (6)

Canada among
best 7 (7)

D.N.S.

Average

REPORT C0766

... Providing jobs for its people

NUMBER OF
HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ WAGE EARNERS

65 Or Under

0!
Plus Single Dual +




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0766 (continuation)

S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each
of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Providing jobs for its people

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult
Male Female ing Working ing Working i Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

Unweighted row 480 302 433

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 725 401 273 379
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Canada among

worst 1 (1) 32 9 12 9
. . 4.4 2.3 45 2.3

2 (2) 33 20 21
4.5 4.9 7.8 4.6

3@ 105 73 57 49
14,5 18.1 20.9

4 (4) 216 136 84
29.7 33.8 30.9

5 (5) 218 118 58
30.1 29.5 21.4

6 (6 79 36
©® 10.9 9.1

Canada among
best 7N 12

.N.S. 31
0 . 4,2

Average 4,2
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

REPORT C0766 (continuation)

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Providing jobs for its people
UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech,/ Univ, 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French

Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1050 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336

Canada among

worst 1 (1) 54 3 7 9 9 22 16 7 3% 17 3% 15 9 19 2 16 38 29 25
38 24 56 89 7.0 40 48 1.7 33 58 7.7 1.8 57 3.6 35 35 41 2.7 7.4
2 (2) 74 7 5 6 6 32 18 16 5 20 35 34 9 31 34 18 56 51 23
53 56 41 6.2 44 59 53 42 49 6.7 76 41 58 6.0 46 4.0 6.0 4.8 6.9
3(3) 235 14 28 11 25 101 52 56 179 56 67 156 29 99 106 78 15 160 75
16.8 11.2 23.7 10.4 19.0 18.6 15.7 14.7 16.2 18.8 14.3 18.5 18.3 19.2 14.7 17.0 16.8 15.0 22.4
4 (4) 436 35 39 28 32 164 119 120 344 92 144 269 44 151 241 147 287 334 102
31.1  27.7 33.1 269 23.8 30.1 358 31.5 31.1 31.1 30.8 31.8 27.4 29.3 33.3 32,1 30.9 31.4 30.3
5 (5) 395 52 26 26 25 146 ° 92 128 321 74 121 239 40 138 217 138 254 338 57
28.2 40,9 22.4 25.1 18.4 26.9 27.7 33.6 29.1 24,9 26.1 28.3 25.1 26.7 30.0 30.1 27.3 31.7 17.1
6 (6) 142 11 9 15 19 51 25 4 119 23 46

Canada among

best 7 (7) 24 1 2 3 7 12 3 2 17 7 10 12 4 10 10 3 20 15 9
1.7 1.1 1.7 2.5 5.0 2.2 1.0 5 1.5 25 22 1.5 25 19 14 6 2.2 1.4 2.7
D.N.S. 41 3 2 6 11 16 7 6 33 8 6 30 5 14 22 13 23 28 12
2.9 2.7 1.8 59 8.6 3.0 20 16 30 26 14 36 29 28 3.0 29 24 2.6 3.7

Average 4.2 4.3 3.9 4.1 4.1 4.1 41 43 4.2 40 40 42 41 41 42 42 41 4,2 3.8




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

$.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each of

the following. On a scale from 1 to 7. how does Canada compare with other countries on

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)

3 ()

4 (4)

5 (5)

6 (6)

Canada among
best 7(7)

D.N.S.

Average

249
17.8

407
29.1

454
32.4

144
10.3

38
2.7

REGION

REPORT C0767

... Producing high quality manufactured products

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

....................................................................................................................

Total French English

B.C.

178
168
100.0

Pra-
jries

253
238
100.0

48

79

Ont-
ario Quebec Quebec
564 476 463
518 354 336
100.0 100.0 100.0
3 3 3
.5 .9 1.0
2 4 4
.5 1.2 1.3
25 35 34
4.8 9.9 10.1
75 56 55
14.5 15.8 16.2
141 107 102
27.3 30.1 30.3
205 94 86
39.6 26.5 25.6
54 44 40
10.4 12,4 12.0
13 12 12
2.5 3.3 3.5

Quebec

N
o ~l £
o DY W 0 =

P
N

Atl-
antic

AGE

Under
25 25-34 35-49
181 334 594
184 331 416
100.0 100.0 100.0
2 1
1.1 .3
2 1 5
1.3 .3 1.1
17 28 21
9.1 8.3 5.1
45 59 81
24,5 17.9 194
58 117 123
31.5 35.5 29.5
46 95 143
25,0 28.7 34.3
10 22 38
5.6 6.6 9.0
4 9 5
2.0 2.6 1.2

50-64

65 Or
Over

$35K-  $60K
$35K  $59K

100.0 100.0 100.0
4 2 1

.6 Jg 4

8 3 1

1.3 .9 4
47 25 10
79 69 2.9

72 37 25
12.0 1.2 73
16 3 10

Plus Single Dual +

.............................................................................................................

625 475
527 413
100.0 100.0
3 3

5 .8

4 3

.8 q
30 26
5.7 6.2
B6 79
16.4 19.2
179 120
34.0 29.0
174 128
33.0 30.9
41 40
7.9 9.7
9 14
1.7 3.5
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT €0767 (continuation)
S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each of
the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Producing high quality manufactured products

PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

....................................................................................................................

Lt ‘ Not In No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest

Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 3719 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Canada among

worst 1 (1) 7 3 5 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 * 7 * 1 1

4 .6 ] 7 .6 .6 5 3 1.8 5 .6 .8 3 . .6

2 (2) 12 6 7 2 4 2 5 2 1 * 8 4 3 * 7 1 3

. .8 .9 4 A .5 4 4 .5 5 . 7 9 .8 .

3@ 88 32 55 16 17 28 28 31 13 9 33 41 32 9 43 4 6 11
. . 9 .1 ] .0 . .0 .5 .8 . .2

4 (4) 249 113 136 71 42 76 60 - 104 44 20 78 94 77 16 130 22 19 37

5 (5) 407 194 213 125 69 116 97 175 66 21 138 152 129 20 210 40 2733 263
. 4,

6 (6) 454 242 213 141 101 115 97 196 62 21 164 147 128 15 268 48 41 83
32.7 30.6 31.5 23.1 33.9 34.2 37.7 345

Canada among
best 7(7) 144 74 70 3 3 27 43 50 17 1 63 33 2 102 1 10 3
. . . 12.5 6.9 6. 5. 12.9 12, 9.4 15.

D.N.S.




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0767 (continuation)

S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each of
the following. On a scale from 1 to 7. how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Producing high quality manufactured products

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESTDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More More Union Union

837 535

Unweighted row
724 457

TOTAL INTERVIEWS
. . . . . . . . . . . .0 100.0 100.0

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)

33

4 (4)

5 (5)

6 (6)

Canada among
best 7 (7)

D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0768
S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for
each of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Overall image in the world
NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl1- Under 65 Or 'Under $35K-  $60K - .

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 504 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Canada among
worst 1 (1) 11

1 3 4 4 - 3 2 2 5 2 4 3 4 5 4
.8 3 5 1.2 1.3 - 2.7 1.0 .6 1.8 .9 7 .8 1.2 9 .9
2 (2) 10 - 2 4 4 4 - * 3 2 1 3 1 6 1 3 6 1
7 - 1.0 7 1.1 1.1 - 3 1.7 .5 3 1.1 .5 1.0 2 1.0 1.1 3
3 (3) 37 2 1 11 21 21 . 1 9 11 8 4 4 25 8 3 8 17
2.6 .9 .5 2.2 6.0 6.4 - 1.1 4.8 3.4 2.0 1.8 2.0 4.2 2.3 1.0 1.5 4.0
4 (4) 147 15 20 39 54 54 1 20 26 30 55 17 19 76 44 23 57 39
10.5 8.7 8.2 7.6 15.3 16.0 3.8 16.1 14.0 9.0 13.2 6.9 9 12.7 12.1 6.7 10.9 9.5
5 (5) 277 37 47 62 105 101 3 26 39 66 77 50 47 149 61 44 95 73
19.8 22.1 19.7 12.0 29.5 30.2 17.1 21.6 20.9 19.8 18.5 19.7 21.5 25.0 16.8 12.9 18.0 17.8
6 (6) 493 55 91 204 104 94 9 40 38 136 158 89 72 187 143 123 190 143
3.2 32.5 38.1 39.4 29.3 28.1 50.5 33.0 20.8 41.0 379 3.4 333 31.4 39.2 36.3 3.1 34.7

Canada among
best 7 (7) 387 58 69 184 49 - 44 5 27 64 79 109 77 57 134 100 130 159 123
27.6 34.3 29.1 35.5 13.8 13.0 28.6 22.2 34.6 24.0 26.3 30.8 2.2 2.4 27.3 38.5 30.1 29.8
D.N.S. 38 2 7 11 13 13 - 4 4 7 5 6 14 16 4 9 8 13
2.7 1.5 3.1 2.1 3.8 4.0 - 2.9 2.1 2.3 1.3 2.5 6.7 2.7 1.2 2.5 1.6 3.1

Average 5.7 59 59 6.0 5.2 5.2 6.0 55 56 57 57 58 57 55 57 60 58 5.7
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0768 (continuation)

S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for
each of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Overall image in the world

PARENTS WITH

il s e K e M e ST

‘TV SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
.................................................................................................................... j
o Not In No Kids Parent }
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty 3
Chy TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest i
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268 3
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 2713 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 {
Canada among
worst 1 (1) 1 6 5 2 4 2 3 4 - 1 6 * .. * 8 * 3 2
o .8 9 .7 .4 1.6 5 .8 .6 - 1.4 1.2 .1 - .6 1.0 3 23 .9 5
s 2 (2) 10 2 8 1 2 5 2 2 4 1 4 4 4 6 1 4
SELE 7 ] 1.1 .2 .6 1.4 .7 4 1.7 .7 i 9 11 7 6 1.6 ;
31 37 8 29 5 3 10 20 13 2 3 19 13 11 1 21 3 2 2 j
26 1.2 4.0 1.3 1.1 25 5.6 2.2 9 35 3.7 26 2.8 2.1 2.7 1.9 1.6 .9
4 (4) 147 63 84 33 30 47 36 57 23 12 53 57 45 11 83 13 12 20 f
105 9.4 11,5 8.3 11.0 12.5 10.5 10.1 10.9 13.8 10,7 11.8 11.0 16.4 10.4 9.2 10.9 8.1
5 (5) 277 123 154 70 53 77 77 96 52 10 111 84 61 20 154 29 24 43 1
19.8 18.2 21.2 17,5 19.3- 20,4 22.2 16.8 244 115 22.1 17.4 150 29.8 195 20.8 22.3 17.6 :
6 (6) 493 261 232 153 108 127 106 223 58 43 160 183 159 22 273 45 41 86 é
35.2 38.7 32.0 38.1 39.6 33.4 30.5 39.1 27.1 48.1 32,1 37.9 39.1 32.7 345 32.0 38,0 355 1
Canada amon: !
best 7 (g) 387 198 188 132 67 100 88 168 65 16 132 132 118 12 221 44 25 78 4
27.6 29.4 26,0 32.8 244 265 254 295 30.4 18.1 265 275 289 18,4 28.0 31.5 23.1 32.4 +
D.N.S. 38 12 25 6 6 11 14 7 10 3 15 8 8 . 25 6 1 7 '
2.7 1.8 3.5 1.5 2.4 2.8 42 12 46 3.1 3.0 1.8 2.1 - 3.2 42 12 29
Average 5.7 5.8 5.6 5.9 5.7 5.6 56 58 57 56 56 57 58 5.5 57 58 56 5.8 5
i
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0768 (continuation)
S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for
each of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Overall image in the world
UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ some o
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French

Unweighted row 1600 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 5§35 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 K15 724 457 928 1064 336

Canada among

worst 1 (1) 11 2 1 3 4 2 1 7 4 3 6 1 6 5 5 6 7 4
.8 1.2 1.3 2.4 .8 7 3 J 1.2 .6 .8 4 11 .6 1.1 .6 .6 1.3

2 (2) 10 * 1 1 8 1 7 3 5 5 1 7 3 1 9 6 4
7 .4 5 8 1.5 3 7 9 1.0 .6 4 13 4 2 1.0 .6 1.1

3 37 * 2 10 3 11 19 5 24 13 22 13 7 8 22 4 31 16 21
2.6 3 1.9 10.1 22 1.9 5.7 12 2.2 43 47 15 42 15 3.1 9 33 1.5 6.4

4 (4) 147 18 17 10 16 62 36 32 108 39 53 80 20 51 76 48 99 93 54

10.5 13.9 14.6 9.4 1.2 1.4 10.7 8.4 98 13.3 1.5 9.5 12.7 9.8 105 10.5 10.6 8.8 16.0

5 (5) 277 32 19 19 23 127 68 58 212 65 102 150 29 107 142 82 191 176 101
19.8 249 1.5 17.9 17.4 23.4 20.4 151 19.2 22.0 21.8 17.7 17.8 2.7 19.6 17.9 20.6 16.5 30.2

6 (6) 493 29 48 33 4 172 120 151 398 95 188 311 60 184 249 176 313 399 94
3,2 229 4.1 316 32.7 31.8 36.2 39.5 3.1 3.2 33.9 3.8 375 358 343 385 33.7 375 28.1

Canada among

best 7 (7) 387 44 26 26 34 139 81 131 318 69 113 254 38 142 206 128 257 343 44
27.6 345 22.2 24,7 25.7 25.7 243 343 288 23.2 24.2 30.0 23.8 27.6 28.5 27.9 27.7 32.2 13.0
D.N.S. 38 2 4 5 9 19 6 4 29 8 10 26 5 11 21 14 23 24 13
2.7 1.9 3.1 50 6.4 3.5 1.7 1.1 26 29 2.2 31 32 22 29 3.0 24 2.3 4.0

Average 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.5 5.6 5.6 56 6.0 58 55 656 58 56 57 57 58 5.7 5.9 5.2




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0769

S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Developing its athletes and sports teams

NUMBER OF
HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ WAGE EARNERS

Ont- Total French English 65 Or Under $35K-
B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 3 $59K  Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 178 253 181 334 594

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 168 238 184 331 416
100.0 100.0 . . . . .0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

O W

2 (2)

N

3@Q)

~
~ < N
= o

4 (4)

)
N
 ~

5 (5)

N
DY) .
O e [Te]

6 (6)

N
~

Canada among
best 7 (7)

D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/21/98 -
984001 Go]dfarb Report REPORT C0769 (continuation) §
S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each )
of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ... Developing its athletes and sports teams e
e
PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD I
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 600 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 2713 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Canada among
worst 1 (1) 17 10 8 5 5 1 7 4 1 1 1 4 3 8 1 2 *
1.2 1.4 1.1 1.2 1.9 2 2.0 i 7 1.4 2.2 9 g 1.0 5 1.9 .2
2 (2) 42 31 1 21 11 4 7 23 2 2 15 10 10 27 5 6 9
3.0 4.6 1.5 5.2 3.9 1.1 1.9 4.1 8 2.0 30 2.1 2.4 3.4 33 56 3.9
3(3) 104 65 39 42 23 22 16 55 9 7 32 41 37 3 57 6 8 25 :
7.4 9.7 53 10.4 8.6 5.9 47 96 43 7.3 6.4 8.5 9.1 3.9 7.2 40 7.3 10.2 v i
4 (4) 280 130 150 81 49 87 64 126 42 15 94 101 82 17 155 28 22 43

20.0 19.3 20.7 20.1 8.1 22.8 184 22.1 19.6 17.1 18.9 20.9 20.2 26.4 19.6 20.3 20.6 17.9

5 (5) 358 177 181 107 70 96 85 145 59 18 127 116 101 14 217 32 37 73 e
25.6 26.3 249 26.8 25.6 25.3 24,6 25.4 27.5 20.6 25.5 24.0 249 20.8 27.5 22.9 33.7 30.1

6 (6) 378 167 211 96 71 110 100 151 57 28 136 152 123 26 194 43 21 55
27.0 248 29.1 239 2.1 29.0 29.1 26.6 26.7 31.7 27.2 31.5 30.1 39.0 245 30.8 19.0 =22.9

Canada among

best 7 (7) 182 82 101 44 38 48 53 58 34 16 69 52 44 7 107 19 10 29 !
13.0 12,1 13.9 11.0 13.8 12.6 15,2 10.1 16.1 18.3 13.9 10,8 10,9 10.0 13.6 13.9 9.5 11.8 )
D.N.S. 37 11 26 6 5 11 14 8 9 1 15 6 6 26 6 3 7
2.6 1.7 3.5 1.5 2.0 3.0 41 14 44 15 3.0 13 1.6 3.3 4.2 24 29

T Average 50 49 52 4.8 5.0 5.2 5.2 49 53 53 51 51 50 5.2 5.0 52 48 5.0 )
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.17 Think about how Canada compares with other countries for each

of the following. On a scale from 1 to 7, how does Canada compare with other countries on ...

SINGLES EDUCATION

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More

Unweighted row 110 141

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 103 134
100.0 100.0

Canada among
worst 1 (1)

2 (2)
33
4 4)
5 (5)
6 (6)

Canada among
best 7 (D)

D.N.S.

Average

brool 5
—I—

REPORT C0769 (continuation)

Developing its athletes and sports teams

RESIDENCE

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

N
More Union Un

837
724
100.0

12
1.7

18
2.4

52
7.2

154
21.3

165
22.8

224
30.9
80
11.0
19
2.7

5.0

UNION

AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

535
457
100.0

10
2.1

16
3.5

26
5.6

100
21.8

119
26.1

1
24.2

63

5.0

on-
ion English French
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0808
S.6 Q.18 Thinking about the image you would like Canada to have

in other countries, which two or three of the following would you 1ike Canada to be known for in other countries?

NUMBER OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ WAGE EARNERS

Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-
iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 Over  $35K Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 138 181 334 594 282 218 676
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Playing
a positive role
in world affairs

Exporting high
quality manufactured
products

to world markets

Being advanced
in science
and technology

Providing
its citizens with a
good quality of life

Having a good
educational system

Being a good
place to invest

Being both an
English and French-
speaking country

Protecting the
environment

Having a high level
of arts and culture




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0808 (continuation)
S.6 Q.18 Thinking about the image you would like Canada to have

in other countries. which two or three of the following would you 1ike Canada to be known for in other countries?

NUMBER OF
HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS

Ont- Total French English Atl- Under $35K-  $60K
TOTAL B.C. 1iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec 25 . Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 178 253
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 168 238
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Providing jobs
for its people 63 84 166 173 162 10 57 208
. 37.3 35.2 31.9 48.7 48.3 55.0 . . . . . . . 39.4

Having
a large amount of
natural resources 842

Being a
multicultural
country

Having beautiful
natural scenery

Having winning
sports teams
and athletes

D.N.S.
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report _ ) REPORT C0808 (continuation)
S.6 Q.18 Thinking about the image you would 1ike Canada to have

in other countries, which two or three of the following would you like Canada to be known for in other countries?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1600 782 827 480 302 433 304 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Playing
a positive role
in world affairs 519 267 251 163 104 155 96 230 89 24 163 173 147 24 293 49 49 80

37.1 39.7 34.7 40.6 38.2 40.9 27.8 40.4 41.7 26.5 32.6 359 36.2 36.8 37.0 351 44.8 33.4

Exporting high

quality manufactured

products

to world markets 323 172 151 101 71 72 80 136 36 18 128 108 91 12 197 36 23 77
23.1 25.5 20.9 5.1 26.1 18,9 23,0 23.8 17.1 20.2 25.6 224 224 17.9 249 256 21.2 31.7

Being advanced

in science

and technology 291 151 141 90 61 86 55 121 55 19 88 109 90 18 161 33 21 45
20.8 22.3 19.4 22.5 22.2 22.7 15,9 21.3 25.8 20.9 17.7 22.6 22.1 27.1 20.3 23.2 19.3 18.8

Providing

its citizens with a
good quality of life 824 404 420 249 155 218 201 343 126 55 284 277 235 37 475 74 67 152
58.9 60.0 57.9 62.1 56.7 57.5 58.3 60.2 59.4 62.2 56.8 57.4 57.8 55.7 60.1 52.6 61.9 62.9

e Having a good
T educational system 533 221 312 119 103 168 144 197 91 35 201 207 175 27 264 47 44 82
e 38.1 32.B 43.0 29.5 37.6 44.2 41.7 34.5 42.6 39.2 40.2 42.9 42,9 40.B 33.3 33.4 40.6 33.8

Being a good
p1acg toginvest 279 153 126 91 62 70 56 116 44 16 96 85 73 11 159 31 26 50
19.9 22.7 17.3 22.6 22.8 18.4 16.1 20.4 20.9 18.1 19.2 17.6 17.9 15.9 20.1 22.4 23.6 20.7

Being both an .

English and French-

speaking country 117 56 61 25 31 24 37 40 9 9 58 29 23 7 76 8 11 23
8.3 8.3 8.4 6.2 11.4 6.3 10.7 7.0 4,1 10.3 11.7 6.1 5.6 10.0 9.6 5.7 9.8 9.7

Protecting the
e;v1ronmegt 329 155 174 93 62 86 89 124 56 19 125 106 91 13 199 27 26 56
23.5 22.9 24.1 23.1 22.7 22.6 25.6 21.7 26.3 21.9 25.1 22.0 22.3 18.9 25.2 19.1 24.3 23.2
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0808 (continuation)
S.6 Q.18 Thinking about the image you would like Canada to have

in other countries, which two or three of the following would you like Canada to be known for in other countries?

PARENTS WITH

Sl i R i el ST

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD ‘3

Not In No Kids Parent i
Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty ’
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest ‘i
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268 i
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241 3
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 i
E
Having a high level :
of arts and culture 77 48 30 25 23 19 10 24 20 9 24 14 11 2 51 12 11 4 3
5.5 7.1 4.1 6.2 8.4 5.1 30 42 95 98 4.8 29 2.6 2.5 6.4 8.4 10.1 1.7 q

Providing jobs
for its people 542 245 297 137 108 138 159 196 80 50 209 184 148 32 300 62 42 94
38.7 36.3 41.0 34.0 39.7 36.4 46.0 34.4 37.4 56.5 41.7 38.3 36.5 48.1 38.0 44.2 38.5 139.2

O S5 S M i e i i o

10,5 10.1 10.9 10.7 9.1 9.2 128 9.6 109 6.3 123 94 9.0 120 11.4 8.8 14.7 6.6

Having
a large amount of

1 res es 119 73 46 38 35 23 23 45 16 13 44 40 34 5 68 9 12 24
natural resourc 8.5 10.8 6.3 9.5 12.8 6.0 6.7 7.9 7.6 14.4 8.9 8.2 8.3 8.0 8.6 6.3 11.2 9.9
Be{ng a] . ;
multicultura :
cguntﬁy 147 68 79 43 25 35 44 55 23 6 62 45 37 8 90 12 16 16 é

Having beautiful :
ngzurgl scenery 161 95 66 57 38 32 34 68 22 8 61 43 35 7 103 18 16 21 ;

11.5 141 9.1 14.2 140 85 9.6 1.9 1.1 9.3 122 89 86 107 13.0 129 150 8.5

Having winning
sports teams

R L LTy .

103 49 54 28 20 17 37 30 16 8 45 25 17 8 62 9 14 8

and athietes 73 7.2 15 7.0 75 45 108 52 7.3 88 9.0 52 4.1 125 7.8 6.4 13.2 3.4
D.N.S. 19 415 2 2 1 4 6 6 . 5 2 2 14 5 1 5
' 1.3 6 2.1 .4 8 29 1.2 1.1 29 - 1.0 5 6 1.8 33 .5 1.9

I B e

T A o T A T




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0808 (continuation)
S.6 Q.18 Thinking about the image you would like Canada to have

in other countries, which two or three of the following would you like Canada to be known for in other countries?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ some T
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 @37 535 1050 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Playing
a positive role
in world affairs 519 56 46 38 45 167 129 174 428 91 159 318 59 181 278 183 327 441 78

37.1 439 38.8 363 33.6 30.8 388 454 38.8 30.8 34.2 37.6 37.0 351 38.5 40.0 352 41.4 233

Exporting high

quality manufactured

products

to world markets 323 17 24 21 50 143 65 64 250 74 108 201 36 140 148 104 213 220 103
23.1 13.2 20,7 20.2 37.1 26.3 19.6 16.7 22.6 24,9 23.2 238 22.2 27.2 20.4 22.7 23.0 20.7 30.7

8eing advanced

in science

and technology 291 26 26 19 29 105 67 90 244 48 105 172 33 110 149 90 196 207 85
20.8 20.5 22.0 18.2 21.5 19.4 20.3 23.5 22.1 16.2 22.5 20.4 20.4 21.3 20.6 19.7 21,1 19.4 25.3

Providing

its citizens with a
good quality of life 824 72 73 59 77 318 179 244 658 166 274 504 98 315 412 253 563 640 184
58.9 56.6 61.8 57.5 &7.8 68.5 53.9 63.9 59.6 56.2 58.8 59.6 60.8 61.0 56.9 55.2 60.7 60.1 55.0

Having a good
educational system 533 50 35 28 52 213 124 143 424 109 181 317 41 197 295 167 361 422 112
38.1 39.2 29.8 26.9 38.7 39.3 37.4 37.3 38.4 37,0 38.9 37.5 25.8 38.2 40.7 36.5 38.9 39.6 33.2

8eing a good
place to invest 279 23 20 18 17 126 62 72 225 54 82 173 36 99 143 98 177 208 71
19.9 18.0 16.6 17.6 12.8 23.2 18,7 18.9 20.3 18.3 17.6 20.5 22.6 19.3 19.8 21.3 19.0 19.5 21.2

Being both an

English and French-

speaking country 117 7 16 11 23 37 26 28 89 28 46 64 23 51 43 28 83 76 41
8.3 5.7 13.6 10.6 16.9 6.8 7.9 7.4 8.0 95 9.8 7.6 14.3 9.8 6.0 6.1 8.9 7.1 122

Protecting the
environmegt 329 29 30 35 28 122 80 97 258 71 121 193 45 125 158 106 217 238 91
23.5 22.6 25.1 34.0 21.1 22,5 24.2 255 23.4 240 26.0 228 28.1 243 21.9 23.1 23.4 22.4 27.1




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0808 (continuation)

S.6 Q.18 Thinking about the image you would like Canada to have
in other countries, which two or three of the following would you 1ike Canada to be known for in other countries?

il S b s P ey

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural More Union Union English French

Unweighted row 135 110 141

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 118 103 134
100.0 100.0 100.0 . . . . . . . . .0 100.0

Having a high level

of arts and culture 11 7 10 43
9.3 7.0 7.8 . . . . . . . . . 5.9

Providing jobs

for its people 42 27 67 282
35.3 25.7 50.4 . 38.9

Having
a large amount of
natural resources

el Bl i a5 B R 5

14
10.3

Being a
mul ticultural
country

i AR 45 s AR £y

Having beautiful
natural scenery

Having winning
sports teams
and athletes

D.N.S.

B U L
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984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0822
S.6 Q.19a How interested would you say you are with events or issues on the international scene? Would you say you are ...

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very interested

(100) 413 48 62 171 103 94 9 30 38 76 126 108 65 153 104 124 158 115
29.5 28.3 26.2 33.0 29.0 27.9 48,4 246 20.6 22,9 30.3 43.1 30.2 25.6 28.5 36.7 29.9 27.9

Somewhat
interested (66.7) 733 96 133 259 185 181 3 60 101 190 215 119 108 311 205 170 272 224

52.4 57.2 56.0 50.0 52.1 54.0 18.4 495 546 57.5 51.8 47.3 49.6 52.2 56.3 50.1 51.6 54.2
Not very
interested (33.3) 186 19 31 65 46 40 6 24 33 52 59 16 27 97 44 34 80 50

13.3 11,5 13.2 12.6 13.1 12.0 33.3 19.6 17.9 15.6 14.2 6.2 12.6 16.3 12.2 10.0 15.1 12.1
Not interested
at all  (0) 39 4 9 11 10 10 6 11 6 11 3 7 29 6 1 10 9

2.8 2.2 3.7 2.1 2.7 2.8 5.0 6.2 1.9 2.7 1.3 3.3 4.8 1.5 .1 1.9 2.2
D.N.S. 28 1 2 12 11 11 - 2 1 7 5 5 9 6 6 10 8 15

2.0 .8 9 2.3 3.1 3.3 . 1.3 7 2.1 1.2 2.2 4.3 1.1 1.5 3.0 1.5 3.5
Index(Maximum=100) 70 71 69 72 70 70 72 65 63 68 70 78 71 67 71 76 70 71

y P b b b By
N . 1 — \amanay
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT €0822 (continuation)

S.6 Q.19a How interested would you say you are with events or issues on the international scene? Would you say you are ...

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time 1 Force Parent Parent Parent

Unweighted row 827 480 302 394 690

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 725 401 273 346 570
100.0 100.0 100.0 . 100.0 100.0

Very interested
(100) 157 155 101 81 176

h . . 21.7 38.7° 36.9 . 23.3  30.9

Somewhat
303

interested (66.7) 406 196 130 195
56.1 48.9 47.7 56.4 53.3

Not very

interested (33.3) 117 38 32
16.1 9.5 11.6

Not interested

at all  (0) 23
. . 3.1

D.N.S. 22
. . 3.1

Index(Maximum=100) 66 75
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.19a How interested would you say you are with events or issues on the international scene? Would you say you are ...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very interested

Somewhat
interested (66.7)
Not very
interested (33.3)

Not interested

at all  (0)
D.N.S.
Index(Maximum=100)

SINGLES
Adult Single Single

REPORT C0822 (continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

Child Male/ Female/

TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids
1609 124 135 110
1400 128 118 103
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
413 29 39 33
29.5 22.3 33.2 31.9
733 70 62 52
52.4 54.6 52.4 50.7
186 22 12 11
13.3 17.1 10.4 10.4
39 6 4 3
2.8 4.9 3.5 2.8
28 1 1 4
2.0 1.1 4 4.2
70 65~ 72 72

EDUCATION
Less Some/ Some
Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More
141 647 400 412
134 543 332 382
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
30 122 93 167
22.2 22.4 28.1 43.6
69 299 183 177
51.4 55.1 55.1 46.4
23 90 38 32
17.4 16.7 11.4 8.4
9 20 8 2
6.7 3.7 2.5 .4
3 11 9 4
2.3 2.1 2.8 1.1
64 66 71 78

AREA
Urban Rural
1252 357
1104 296
100.0 100.0
339 74
30.7 25.1
573 160
51.9 54.1
143 44
12.9 14.8
27 12
2.4 4,2
23 5
2.1 1.8
n e

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
553 964
466 846
100.0 100.0
128 258
27.4 30.5
241 446
51.8 52.7
70 105
15.0 12.4
18 20
3.9 2.3
9 17
1.9 2.1
68 1

82
51.1

17
10.4

o

72

2
47

42
.0

63

12.

o (&3]
[$, Ko <] (=N,

2

73

408
56.4

107
14.8

18
2.5
19
2.6

68

UNION
AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Non-

Union Union English French
535 1059 1146 463
457 928 1064 336

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
136 271 320 94

29.7 29.2 0.1 27.9
250 477 552 181
54.7 51.3 51.8 54.0
53 132 146 40
11.6 14.3 13.7 12.0
9 30 29 10
1.9 3.3 2.8 2.8
10 18 17 11
2.1 2.0 1.6 3.3
72 70 70 70
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0823
S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...Relations between

Canada and other countries. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

NUMBER OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ WAGE EARNERS

Ont- Total French English Under $35K-
B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64

Unweighted row 178 253 181 334 594 282
1 1 184 331 416 252

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 168 238 1
.0 100.0 100.0 . . . 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested
at all 1 (1)

2(2)

i
—
—- N

3 (3)

F
O
(3]

44

(=)

5 (5)

N
o
o~ ~N O W = L =

6 (6)

W
[34]

Very interested
7 (7
D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report ) ‘ _ REPORT C0823 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...Relations between

Canada and other countries. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In . No Ki&s Parent )
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp. Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Urweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 304 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 86 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested
at all 1 (1) 15 6 10

4 1 5 5 8 1 - 6 8 6 2 6 1 1 1
1.1 .8 1.3 1.1 4 1.2 1.5 1.4 .6 - 1.3 1.6 1.4 29 .8 8 1.2 6
2 (2) 25 11 14 4 7 10 4 10 4 3 7 1 8 4 10 * - 2
1.8 1.6 1.9 1.0 2.6 2.7 1.1 1.8 1.9 2.9 1.4 2.4 1.9 5.5 1.3 .3 - 8
3 (3) 79 27 52 22 5 31 21 31 22 7 18 33 27 4 37 5 6 6
5.7 4.0 7.2 5.6 1.8 8.2 6.1 5.5 10.2 7.9 3.7 6.8 6.7 6.1 4,7 3.6 5.6 2.7
4 (4) 258 111 147 71 40 79 68 107 43 16 87 100 82 15 129 25 16 36
18.5 16.5 20.3 17.8 14.7 20.7 19.8 18.8 20.0 17.7 17.4 20.6 20.2 23.2 16.3 18.0 14.9 15.1
5 (5 362 190 171 125 65 91 80 164 53 27 111 159 129 26 179 32 27 46
25.8 28.2 23.6 31.2 23.8 24.0 23.1 28.8 25.0 29.8 22.2 32.9 31.6 39.9 226 23.1 25.1 19.0
6 (6) 386 194 191 103 91 108 83 160 52 19 146 114 106 8 238 47 39 72
27.6 28.8 26.4 25.7 33.4 28.5 24.1 28.0 24.5 20.9 29.3 23.7 25.9 12.7 30.1 33.6 35.9 30.0

Very interested
7 () 253 128 124 69 59 48 76 86 32 18 112 57 49 6 172 25 18 71
18.0 19.0 17.2 17.3 21.5 12.7 22.0 15.1 14.8 20.7 224 11.7 12.0 9.7 21.7 17.8 16.8 29.4
D.N.S. 22 6 16 2 5 8 8 3 6 - 11 1 1 - 19 4 1 6
1.6 .9 2.2 4 1.7 2.1 2.2 .6 2.9 - 2.2 2 2 - 2.3 2.8 .5 2.5

Average 5.2 5.3 52 5.2 55 5.0 5.3 5.2 5.1 52 54 50 50 4.7 54 54 54 5.7




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT €0823 (continuation)

S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...Relations between
Canada and other countries. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
' Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural More Union Union English French

Urnweighted row ' 110 141
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 103 134
100.0 100.0

Not interested
at all 1 (1)

2 (2)
3
4 (4)
5 (5)

6 (6)

Very interested
7

D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0824
S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...Trade between

Canada and other countries. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K- $60K ) .
TOTAL 8.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 18l 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475 -
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

at all 1 (1) 14 1 3 4 5 5 1 7 1 3 2 2 8 3 3 4 7
1.0 9 1.2 7 14 15 1.1 3.5 3 Vi .7 1.0 1.3 9 .9 g 17
2(2) 37 3 8 9 13 13 - 4 15 6 8 4 4 26 4 4 13 8
27 1.5 36 1.8 3.7 3.9 . 3.2 80 19 20 1.7 1.7 43 12 1.1 24 1.8
3 () 93 18 8 27 30 29 1 10 20 31 31 9 2 46 24 19 42 24
6.6 10.8 3.6 51 85 8.7 43 B2 11.0 9.4 75 3.5 7 7.7 6.7 56 8.0 5.7
4 (4) 254 18 49 91 62 62 . 33 49 75 81 26 2 123 62 51 94 94
18.1 10.8 20.7 17.6 17.5 18.4 . 275 2.8 226 19.5 10.4 10.2 20.6 16.9 15.1 17.9 22.7
5 (5) 408 50 88 163 82 76 6 25 52 114 130 62 50 155 118 101 165 132
29.1 29.5 37.1 31.5 23.1 22.5 33.5 20.3 28.2 34.5 31.2 245 23.0 26.1 323 29.7 31.3 31.8
6 (6) 365 51 5 138 88 81 7 33 25 73 102 81 84 135 105 103 137 85
26.1 30.6 22.9 26.6 24.8 24,1 37,5 27.7 13.7 22.1 24.6 32.0 388 2.7 28.8 30.3 25.9 20.5

Very interested
77

208 26 22 81 67 62 5 13 15 30 57 65 42 94 46 52 71 57 'R
149 152 9.2 156 18.8 185 246 11.1 8.0 8.9 13.6 26.0 19.3 157 126 153 13.5 13.8 'y
i D.N.S. 20 1 4 5 8 8 1 1 1 4 3 11 10 2 7 2 8
1.4 .8 1.7 10 24 25 9 7 .2 9 13 52 1.6 .6 2.0 J 1.9

Average 5.1 5.2 50 52 51 5.1 58 49 44 49 51 56 56 50 52 53 51 5.0



- DATE 04/21/98 ‘ . ,
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0824 (continuation)

S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...Trade between
Canada and other countries. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

e i i S 35

e il

Unweighted row 480 302 433

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 725 401 2713 319
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested
at all 1 (1)

e e 0 Lo b i N i

2 (2)

—

3@Q)

n

N - .
o o (S0 o=

4 (4)

O
N .
N

5 (5)

s L N s o i R

b+ -]
o

6 (6)

(7%
[5;]
[5,]

Very interested
77

D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...Trade between

Canada and other countries. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

REPORT C0824 (continuation)

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ some T ommmmmmmmmmmn e
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch., H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336

Not interested

at all 1 () 14 5 1 2 8 1 3 8 6 7 4 1 5 9 4 10 9 5
1.0 3.6 7 1.3 1.5 3 .8 .8 2.0 1.4 5 5 9 1.2 9 1.1 9 1.5
2 (2) 37 5 4 5 9 15 5 8 29 9 22 12 7 12 19 10 27 24 13
2.7 4.0 3.0 4.7 7.0 2.7 16 2.1 26 29 48 1.5 41 23 26 21 2.9 2.3 3.9
31 93 9 10 8 8 41 23 20 78 15 43 46 9 30 54 36 57 64 29
6.6 7.1 8.5 7.9 57 7.6 69 52 7.1 51 9.2 55 56 59 74 179 6.1 6.0 8.7
4 (4) 254 29 17 18 17 103 70 61 193 60 108 128 21 76 156 74 178 192 62
181 229 142 17.4 128 19.0 21.2 16.0 17.5 20.4 23.2 151 13.0 148 21.6 16.3 19.2 18.0 18.4
5 (5) 408 47 30 30 27 155 9% 129 324 83 128 252 43 135 230 150 256 332 76
29.1 37.0 25.4 29.4 20.2 28.5 29.0 33.6 29.4 28.2 27.5 299 26.8 26.1 31.8 32.8 27.6 31.2 22.5
6 (6) ‘ 365 20 30 23 38 129 92 104 287 79 88 253 4 163 158 108 247 285 81

26.1 15,5 253 22.2 28,5 23.8 27.8 27.2 260 265 189 29.9 27.3 31.7 21.9 23.6 26.6 26.7 24.1

Very interested )

7(7) 208 11 26 13 28 85 40 53 17 37 66 133 34 88 87 67 141 146 62

14.9 8.7 22.4 13.0 21.1 15.6 12.1 13.8 155 12.6 14.2 15.7 20.9 17.1 12.0 14.7 15.1 13.7 18.5

D.N.S. 20 1 1 5 5 6 4 5 13 7 3 17 3 6 11 . 8 12 12 8
1.4 1.1 1.2 4.7 3.5 1.2 1.2 1.4 12 23 J 20 19 12 15 1.7 5

1.3 1.1 2.

“ Average 5.1 4.7 5.3 50 5.2 5.1 51 52 51 50 ..49 53 53 53 50 51 5.1 51 5.1




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0825
$.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...Violations of
human rights by governments in other countries. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K- 360K ............
TOTAL B.C. 1iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 504 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

at all 1 (1) 21 1 2 3 13 13 2 2 4 7 4 3 16 3 2 6 5
1.5 .8 9 5 3.7 3.9 - 1.7 1.3 1.2 1.8 1.6 1.6 2.7 .9 .6 1.2 1.2

2 (2) 42 6 6 19 10 10 - 1 9 14 11 4 4 15 12 13 19 13
3.0 3.6 2.4 3.6 2.8 3.0 - 1.2 5.1 4,2 2.7 1.5 1.8 2.5 3.3 4.0 3.5 3.1

3 (3) 114 11 22 44 2% 26 - 13 13 32 36 19 15 43 37 31 51 33
8.2 6.3 9.0 8.5 7.2 7.6 - 10.5 7.1 9.6 8.6 7.4 6.9 7.2 10.1 9.3 9.7 8.1

4 (4) ' 272 43 47 88 70 65 4 24 36 76 100 29 31 112 67 70 95 99
19.4 25.6 19.8 17.0 19.7 .19.5 23.3 20.0 19.7 22.8 24.1 11.5 14.3 18.7 183 20.6 18.1 23.9

5 (5) 321 29 61 134 71 68 3 26 41 89 101 46 43 128 84 80 128 99
22.9 17.3 25.5 25.9 20.0 20.2 15.7 21.1 22.3 27.0 24.3 18.2 20.0 21.5 23.1 23.6 24.3 24.0

6 (6) 332 40 60 118 79 72 7 35 45 67 84 79 57 142 90 77 118 94
23.7 23.6 25,3 22.8 22.2 21.4 36.8 28.9 24.2 20.2 20.3 315 26.2 23.9 24.8 22.7 22.4 22.7

Vi interested

ery 7 268 37 37 101 76 71 5 18 35 47 73 66 47 125 69 58 107 61
19.1 22.0 15.5 19.4 21.3 21.2 24.2 146 189 14,2 17.6 26.1 219 21.0 18.9 17.2 20.3 14.7

»

D.N.S. 30 1 4 11 11 11 . 2 3 3 3 5 16 15 2 7 2 10

2.1 .8 1.6 2.2 3.0 3.2 - 1.9 1.4 .8 7 2.1 7.5 2.5 .6 2.0 .5 2.3

Average 5.1 52 5.1 5.2 5.1 5.0 56 5.1 51 49 50 55 53 51 51 50 5.1 5.0
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...Violations of

REPORT C0825 (continuation)
human rights by governments in other countries. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Urmedghted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 & 86 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 46 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested
at all 1 (1) 21 7 15 3

4 7 7 7 3 2 9 8 5 2 12 2 1 5

‘ 1.5 1.0 2.0 8 1.3 2.0 20 13 15 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.2 2.4 1.5 1.1 J 2.2
- 2 (2) 42 26 16 19 7 10 6 20 9 2 10" 16 13 2 20 4 1 3
3.0 3.8 23 4.7 2.6 2.6 1.9 34 43 27 21 33 33 3.1 25 25 1.0 1.3

33 114 61 54 38 23 29 25 53 13 7 41 50 44 6 52 8 7 19

8.2 90 7.4 94 8.4 7.6 7.2 %93 63 7.9 8.1 10.4 107 9.7 6.6 5.4 6.6 8.0

4 1) 272 133 139 85 48 80 59 134 32 15 86 125 104 19 126 21 25 34

19.4 19.7 19.2 21.1 17.5 21.1 17.2 23.5 15.0 16.4 17,2 25,9 25.6 28.1 15.9 14.7 23.4 140

5 (5) 321 151 170 91 60 94 76 137 48 19 107 125 108 16 167 37 26 50

2.9 22,4 23.4 22,7 219 247 2.0 240 225 2.2 21.5 260 264 23.8 21.1 26.3 23.7 20.6

6 (6) 332 169 163 98 70 81 82 13 48 23 125 89 78 11 211 33 29 70

23.7 25.0 22.5 24.5 25.7 21.4 23.7 23.1 22.6 25.8 25.0 18.4 19.1 16.0 26.6 23.9 27.0 29.2
Very interested
7

268 118 150 62 56 A 79 82 52 22 108 67 53 1 180 32 17 54
19.1 17.6 20.6 155 20.5 18.6 22,8 14.5 242 244 21.6 13.9 13.1 169 22.8 23.2 16.0 22.5
D.N.S. 30 11 19 5 6 8 11 5 7 . 14 2 2 . 23 4 2 5
2.1 1.6 2.6 1.2 2.1 2.1 3.2 9 3.5 . 2.8 A .5 . 3.0 28 16 2.2

- Average 51 5.1 52 5.0 5.2 5.1 52 49 53 53 52 48 48 48 5.3 53 5.2 53




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0825 (continuation)

S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...Violations of
human rights by governments in other countries. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural More Union
Urnweighted row 837 535
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 724 457
. . . . . . . . . .0 100.0 100.0

Not interested
at all 1 (1) 1.3

2 (2 27
@ . . . . . . . . . . . . 3.8

66
3 (3) . _ _ : ) ) ) ; . . . 8 9.2

4 (4) 2%52

5 (5) 2%’3

6 (6) géﬁi

Very interested
7D 13
15.5
12
D.N.5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.7

Average 5.0

Non-
Union English French
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DATE 04/21/98

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
at all 1 (1)

2 (2)
3 (3)
4 (4)
5 (5)
6 (6)

Very interested
7

D.N.S.

Average

984001 Goldfarb Report )
$.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...Exploitation of child labour. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate.it.

1400
100.0

29
2.1

19
1.4

72
5.1

161
11.5

230
16.5

359
25.7
502
35.9
27
1.9

5.6

REPORT C0826

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ WAGE EARNERS

Pra-  Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K
B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35.49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +

.............................................................................................................

178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

5 21 18 4 3 3 4 6 6 10 21 2 2 9 7

9 6.0 52 191 2.6 1.5 1.2 1.4° 25 48 3.5 6 7 1.6 1.8

6 9 4 4 . 1 5 4 4 2 4 9 2 8 9 4
3.3 - 1.6 1.2 1.3 - .8 29 1.3 9 .8 1.8 1.5 J 2.4 1.6 .9
7 13 27 16 16 9 8 20 23 11 11 24 24 21 31 17
39 56 5.3 44 4.7 7.2 43 6.1 54 42 50 41 6.7 6.2 59 4.1
23 33 59 31 30 16 21 44 62 14 20 63 37 49 64 53

13.4 14,0 1.3 8.7 8.9

27 34 93 62 59
15,9 14,2 179 17.6 17.6

-

[y
[«2)
[YoXe ¥ N W (S
[e—y
N
N
[
[S4]
(=]

13.5 11.4 13.4 148 56 9.4 10.5 10.3 143 12.2 12.7

15 28 67 80 31 24 92 54 65 87 80
. 20,3 19.4 12.3 11.2 154 14.8 19.1 16.5 19.5

36 60 146 83 77 35 59 85 99 64 53 128 113 89 131 119
21.6 25.2 28.1 23.4 23.0  30. 28,5 31.7 25.8 23.8 254 24.2 21.5 30.9 263 249 28.8
68 94 171 128 123 6 40 58 103 139 122 79 249 127 98 195 123
40.7 39.5 33.0 3.2 36.6 29.5 33.1 31.7 31.3 33.4 48.4 36.5 41.8 350 289 36.9 29.8
2 4 10 9 9 - 2 3 2 4 2 15 10 4 7 2 10
1.2 16 19 2.6 2.7 - 1.9 1.6 J 10 8 7.1 17 11 2.0 3 2.4

5.7 58 56 55 55 51 55 56 55 56 60 56 57 57 55 56 5.6
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0826 (continuation)

S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...Exploitation of child labour. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult
ing Working Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 1

il R S St bk A i

o b A R o S

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
at all 1 Q)

2(2)

N

3@3)

w
N N W oW

.

4 (4)

o]
N
N

5 (5)

w
(o<

6 (6)

nN
~
N

Very interested
7 (7
D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report ) _ ) REPORT C0826 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19 Please indicate how interested you are in ...Exploitation of child labour. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

UNION

SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ some T
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1050 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not interested

at all 1 (1) 29 3 2 3 10 16 1 1 22 7 13 14 4 15 10 6 21 11 18
2.1 2.1 1.8 25 7.8 2.9 4 4 20 25 2.7 1.7 25 3.0 13 14 23 1.1 5.2

2 (2) 19 5 2 2 1 5 3 10 17 3 7 10 4 4 12 3 16 15 4
1.4 3.6 1.6 1.9 .8 .8 9 25 1.5 9 14 11 24 WA W J 1.7 1.4 1.3

31 72 3 9 2 8 20 20 22 62 10 23 46 7 25 39 22 49 56 16
5.1 2.3 7.5 2.1 5.7 3.7 6.1 59 56 3.4 50 54 45 49 55 4.8 53 5.3 4.7

4 (4) 161 12 15 6 16 60 31 54 131 31 5 100 17 62 83 51 110 131 30
11.5 9.0 13.1 5.7 11.9 11.1 9.3 14.2 11.8 10.4 11.8 1.9 10.5 12.0 11.4 11.2 11.8 - 124 8.9

5 (5) 230 28 18 13 15 87 56 70 184 46 81 136 22 77 132 65 163 171 59
16.5 22.0 15.0 12.8 11.5 16.1 169 18.2 16.7 15,5 17.3 16.0 13.4 150 18.2 143 17.6 16.1 17.6

6 (6) 359 1 35 30 21 130 99 107 278 81 108 226 40 122 197 130 225 282 77
25.7 32,2 29.5 29.1 16.1 24.0 29.7 28.1 25.2 27.4 23.2 26.7 25.0 23.6 27.2 28.5 24.2 2.5 23.0

Very interested

502 35 35 42 55 215 118 110 390 112 174 295 63 201 238 169 330 379 123

359 277 29.6 40.6 41.0 39.7 356 28.8 353 37.8 374 349 39.1 39.1 329 369 355 356 36.6

D.N.S. 27 1 2 6 7 9 3 7 20 6 5 19 4 9 14 1 14 18 9
1.9 1.1 1.8 5.4 52 1.7 1.0 1.9 1.8 2.1 1.2 23 25 1.8 1.9 23 15 1.7 2.7

Average 5.6 5.6 5.5 59 54 5.7 58 55 56 57 56 57 57 57 56 58 5.6 5.7 5.5




DATE 04/21/98

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
at all 1 (1)

2 (2)

3

4 4)

5 (5)
6 (6)

Very interested
7

D.N.S.

Average

984001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in

REGION

...International environmental problems.

The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate i

REPORT C0827

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

=

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

....................................................................................................................

65 Or Under $35K-  $60K

Pra-

B.C. iries
178 253
168 238
100.0 100.0
1 -

.8 -

4 5
2.2 2.3
7 12
4.0 5.1
20 40
12.0 16.9
41 56
24.5 23.7
43 73
25.5 30.6
50 46
29.9 19.4
2 5
1.2 2.1
5.6 5.4

Ont- Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec
564 476 463 13
518 354 336 19
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
4 12 9 4

g 34 2.6 19.1

3 7 6 1

.6 2.0 1.7 6.8
24 22 21 1
4.7 6.2 6.3 4.3
68 56 56 -
13.2 159 16.8 -
120 87 80 7
23.2 24.4 23.8 36.1
168 82 80 2
32.3 23.2 23.8 11.0
120 76 71 4
23.1 21.4 21.3 22.8
12 13 13 -
2.2 3.6 3.7 -
5.5 5.2 5.2 4.5

Atl-
antic

Under
25 25-34 35-49 50-64
181 334 594 282
184 331 416 252
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
3 - 5 5
1.6 . 1.2 2.2
4 6 5 4
2.2 1.9 1.1 1.5
12 18 25 10
6.5 5.4 6.0 4.2
35 52 7 26
19.1 15.8 17.0 10.1
40 87 103 49
21.4 26,3 24.8 19.3
43 103 110 81
23.4 31.2 26.5 32.2
45 60 93 73
24,5 18.2 22.4 28.9
2 3 5 4
1.2 1.0 1.1 1.7
5.3 5.4 5.3 5.6

Over

w
(3,1 O ~n -~

[av] -
wn =
£ &

N
w
o N e
- (=]

23.4

20
9.2

5.4

$35K  $5%K

100.0 100.0 100.0
15 3 1
2.5 .8 A
8 8 2

1.4 23 7
33 25 13
55 6.9 3.8
99 49 46

16.6 13.6 13.7
125 88 97

20,9 24.0 28.7
153 101 106
25.7 27.7 314
148 87 65
24,8 23.8 193
1 3 7
2.6 9 2.0

5.3 5.4 55

Plus Single Dual +

.............................................................................................................

625 475
527 413
100.0 100.0
6 5
1.1 1.1
10 6
2.0 1.5
30 18
5.7 43
75 70
14.2 17.0
135 99
25.6 23.8
150 121
28.5 29.3
116 84
21,9 20.4
5 10

9 24
54 5.4
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report ) ) ' REPORT (0827 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...International environmental problems. The more interested you are in the issue. the closer to seven you should rate i’

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Tloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 8% 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not interested

at all 1 (D) 19 9 10 4 5 5 5 6 3 10 3 3 . 13 * 4 5
1.4 1.3 1.4 1.1 1.8 1.2 1.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 7 8 1.7 3 41 2.0

2 (2) 20 5 15 4 2 9 6 10 2 2 6 10 10 9 2 1
1.5 8 2.1 .9 g 23 1.9 1.7 11 24 1.2 2.1 2.4 1.2 1.2 5

K &)] 74 40 33 21 19 20 14 30 12 6 25 32 24 7 32 6 3 8
53 6.0 4.6 5.2 7.1 5.2 3.9 52 56 7.1 49 6.6 5.8 11.3 4.1 4.1 2.8 3.2

4 (4) 209 91 118 58 33 64 53 94 28 10 73 87 70 14 104 17 15 32
149 135 16.2 145 120 169 155 16.6 13.1 11.3 145 179 17.2 205 13.2 12.3 14.0 13.2

5 (5) 333 166 167 109 56 91 76 144 57 13 11 132 113 17 181 26 30 67
23.8 246 23.0 27,3 20.6 24.1 21,9 253 26.6 14.2 22.2 27.3 27.7 253 2.9 183 279 27.8

6 (6) 389 195 194 116~ 78 9 . 95 170 46 29 135 122 104 15 230 51 32 62

27.8 289 26.8 29.0 28.7 26.1 27.5 29.8 21.4 32.6 27.1 25.2 25.7 22.8 29.0 36.5 29.7 25.6

Very interested

(7) 322 154 168 83 71 82 85 109 57 28 124 92 77 13 196 34 22 61

23.0 22.8 23.1 20.6 26.2 21.7 24.7 19.2 26.5 31.8 24.8 19.1 19.0 20.1 24.8 24.3 20.1 25.2

D.N.S. 34 14 20 6 8 9 11 7 9 * 16 5 5 24 4 1 6
25 2.1 2.8 1.5 3.0 2.5 3.2 1.1 4.1 S 32 11 1.3 3.1 2.8 14 25

Average 54 5.4 54 54 5.5 5.3 54 53 54 56 54 52 52 5.2 5,5 5.6 53 5.5




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
at a1l 1 (1)

2 (2)
3 ()
4 (4
5 (5)
6 (6)

Very interested
7

D.N.S.

Average

SINGLES EDUCATION
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More
124 135 110 141 647 400 412
128 118 103 134 543 332 382
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
2 1 1 9 8 1 1
1.3 1.0 1.0 6.5 1.4 4 .3
2 2 2 3 7 6 5
1.5 1.8 1.5 1.9 1.2 1.9 1.2
8 6 6 11 34 15 12
6.4 5.4 5.5 8.5 6.2 45 3.2
18 17 16 24 88 46 50
13.9 14.3 15,5 17.6 16.3 13.7 13.1
28 23 16 21 127 74 109
21.6 19.6 15.2 15.8 23.4 22.3 285
35 42 24 32 139 98 118
27.4 35.2 23.4 23.7 2.6 29.4 30.9
K’} 24 32 25 126 89 80
26.9 20.1 30.6 19.0 23.3 26.6 20.8
1 3 8 9 14 4 7
1.1 2.5 7.3 7.1 2.6 1.2 1.9
5.5 5.4 5.5 5.0 5.3 5.5 5.5

...International environmental problems.

AREA

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
553 964
466 846
100.0 100.0
6 12
1.4 1.5
9 10
2.0 1.2
29 42
6.3 4.9
86 112
18.4 13.3
98 208
21.0 24.6
119 248
25.6 29.4
110 190
23.7 22.4
8 24
1.7 2.8
5.3 5.4

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

REPORT C0827 (continuation)

133
25.8

11
2.2

5.5

The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate i

............................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................

UNION
AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
30r Non-

More Union Union English French
837 535 1059 1146 463
724 457 928 1064 336

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

8 4 15 10 9
1.1 9 1.6 1.0 2.6
14 8 13 15 6
1.9 1.7 1.4 1.4 1.7
46 26 47 52 21
6.3 5.8 5.0 4.9 6.3
116 52 155 152 56

16.0 11.3 16.7 14.3 16.8
173 106 224 253 80

24.0 233 234.1 23.8 23.8
203 132 252 309 80

28.0 28.9 27.1 29.0 23.8
148 117 203 250 n

204 25,6 21.9 235 21.3

16 12 19 22 13
2.3 26 2.1 2.1 3.7
5.3 5.5 5.3 5.4 5.2

i 1 s a1
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0828

$.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...An international ban on landmines. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra-  Ont- Total French English At]- Under 65 Or l'Jn(.ier" 3:;5;K: $60K ’ )
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested
at all 1 (1) 33 3 2 7 20 16 4 2 6 8 8 4 7 19 8 3 15 8
- 2.4 1.9 8 1.3 5.5 4.8 19.1 1.6 3.4 2.6 2.0 1.4 3.1 3.2 2.1 1.0 2.8 2.0
2 (2) 46 4 9 14 17 16 1 2 6 18 13 8 2 17 16 10 24 15
3.3 2.3 3.6 2.7 4.9 4.8 6.8 1.9 3.0 5.5 3.1 3.1 i 2.9 4.4 3.0 4.5 3.7
3 (3) 80 4 14 29 24 22 2 8 19 19 21 16 5 34 23 18 30 23
5.7 2.6 6.0 5.7 6.9 6.7 10.7 6.3 10.2 5.9 5.1 6.4 2.1 5.6 6.3 5.3 5.7 5.5
4 (4) 196 24 34 70 51 51 - 16 40 56 68 16 16 85 47 51 74 74
140 14.2 145 135 144 153 - 13.4 21.9 16.8 16.2 6.4 7.4 143 12.8 15.0 14.1 17.8
5 (5) 216 26 42 76 55 49 18 37 68 71 20 20 75 54 66 86 78

6 (6) 273 29 51 130 40 40 22 30 70 89 52 31 92 72 9% 108 92

5
15.5 15.4 17.5 14.7 15,5 147 29.2 14.7 20.3 20.6 17.0 7.9 9.3 12.6 14.7 19.5 16.4 18.9
1
19.5 17.3 21.5 25.1 11.4 11.8 3.8 185 16.5 2t.1 21.5 20.7 14.4 155 19.8 28.4 20.4 223

Very interested

7(7) 525 75 82 181 137 131 6 50 42 89 141 131 122 261 142 85 18 112

37.5 445 346 349 38.6 39.0 305 41.4 229 268 33.9 51.9 56.3 43.8 38.9 252 351 27.0

D.N.S. 31 3 4 11 10 10 . 3 3 2 5 6 14 13 3 9 6 11
22 1.8 16 2.1 2.8 3.0 . 2.2 1.8 J 12 22 6.6 2.1 9 26 1.1 2.8

Average 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.6 5.2 5.3 45 56 50 52 55 59 6.1 56 55 54 54 53




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0828 (continuation)

$.6 0.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...An international ban on landmines. The more interested you are in the issue. the closer to seven you should rate it.

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult
ing Working ing Working Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

SERY BRI P SR

Uweighted row

TOTAL INTERVIEWS
100.0

Not interested
at a1l 1 (1)

2 (2)
33)
4 (4)
5 (5)
6 (6)

Very interested
7@

D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report ) . _ REPORT C0828 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...An international ban on landmines. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

UNION
SINGLES ' EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some o T
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1050 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 516 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
~ Not interested
at all 1 (D 33 4 2 3 8 14 6 5 25 8 16 17 5 11 17 10 22 17 16
2.4 3.5 1.5 3.1 5.8 2.6 1.9 1.2 23 28 35 2.0 3.0 2.2 24 22 2.4 1.6 4.8
2 (2) 46 3 6 - 5 19 10 12 35 11 18 27 4 9 33 13 33 30 16
3.3 2.2 5.5 - 3.9 3.6 2.9 3.1 3.2 3.8 39 3.1 2.7 1.7 46 2.8 3.6 2.8 4.8
3 (3) 80 9 9 2 8 36 13 22 62 18 32 43 9 24 47 24 56 58 22
5.7 7.0 7.7 24 58 6.6 38 59 57 6.0 68 5.1 5.5 4.7 6.5 5.1 6.0 54 6.7
o . 4 (4) 196 25 13 17 19 75 46 55 147 49° 71 110 17 53 125 66 128 144 51
g 14.0 19.8 11.0 16.5 14.0 13.9 13.9 14.3 133 165 152 13.0 10.4 104 17.3 145 13.8 13.6 15.3
gy ,
.‘:g\f _Q 5 (5) 216 28 17 14 14 64 60 78 176 40 74 125 20 74 122 68 146 167 49
«;‘1}‘ 155 21.8 14.3 13,1 10.2 1.8 18.2 20.3 16.0 13.6 159 148 125 144 16.8 149 15.8 15.7 14.7
6 (6) 273 29 23 15 .~ 16 89 75 93 220 53 76 170 27 102 144 102 169 233 40

19.5 22.4 19.7 144 12,1 165 224 243 2.0 17.8 16.4 20.1 17.0 19.8 19.9 22.2 18.2 21.9 11.8

Very interested

7 525 20 46 47 57 229 119 114 414 110 170 333 75 230 220 163 355 304 131

o . 378 2.3 39.2 450 427 42.2 35.8 29.8 37.6 37.2 36.5 30.3 46.7 44.6 30.4 35.6 383 37.0 39.0
Y s 3 1 1 6 7 16 3 4 23 7 8 2 4 12 15 1 18 2 10
1 12 55 53 29 1.0 1.1 21 2.4 18 26 22 23 21 25 1.9 1.9 3.0

SR 2.2 1.

Average 5.5 5.1 5.5 58 5.4 55 56 : 54 55 54 54 56 57 58 53 55 55 56 5.3
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in
of the Pacific Salmon Fishery.

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
at all 1 (1)

2 (2)

303

44

5 (5)

6 (6)

Very interested
N

D.N.S.

Average

178
168
100.0

Pra-
iries

253
238
100.0

45
19.1

49
20.5

57
24.0

Ont-

518
100.0

10
1.9

16
3.1

39
7.5

88
17.0

103
19.9

142
27.5

REGION

64
18.0

10
2.7

4.8

63
18.6

10
2.9

4.8

...The problems
The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.
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5.9

4.0

Atl-
antic

Under
25

—
b [=]
O W WO

4.5

25-34 35-49 50-64

334 594
331 416
100.0 100.0
11 5
3.2 1.2
14 13
4.2 3.2
34 41
10.3 9.9
69 77
20.8 18.4
77 89
23.2 21.5
73 102
22.1 24.7
51 83
15.3 19.9
3 5
1.0 1.1
49 5.1

65 Or
Over

91
42.0

15
6.8

5.8

-

REPORT C0829

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

Under
$35K

151
25.4

10
1.7

5.1

$35K-
$59K

$60K

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Plus Single Dual +

84
20.4

85
20.6

91
22.1
80
19.4
12
2.9

5.0
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...The problems

of the Pacific Salmon Fishery. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

REPORT C0829 (continuation)

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
. Not In No Kids Parent
woqk- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 502 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 2713 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not interested

at all 1 (1) 38 11 27 9 2 15 12 15 9 * 12 20 14 4 15 2 3 6
2.7 1.6 3.7 2.2 7 3.9 35 2.6 4.1 4 24 41 35 5.6 2.0 15 29 23
2 (2) 45 9 35 7 3 20 15 20 7 6 11 25 24 1 18 5 6 4
32 14 48 1.7 1.0 5.3 43 35 3.1 7.2 23 52 58 1.0 2.2 34 5.2 1.6
3(3) 111 55 56 35 21 32 24 49 17 8 36 51 45 6 51 8 16 4
79 82 7.7 8.7 7.6 8.4 68 87 81 9.0 73 105 11.1 8.4 6.4 56 145 1.6
4 (4) 238 92 146 64 28 81 65 109 38 13 77 95 75 20 126 26 14 29
17.0 13.6 20.2 159 10.3 21.4 18.8 19.1 17.6 14,4 153 19.7 18.4 30.2 159 185 13.1 12.0
5 (5) 276 133 143 85 48 84 59 121 48 13 85 113 96 14 136 27 22 34
19.7 19.7 19.7 21.1 17.6 22.1 17.1 21,2 22.4 142 17.1 23.4 23.7 204 17.2 19.2 20.3 14.0
6 (6) 334 178 156 103 76 84 72 138 49 27 113 96 83 12 203 37 30 69

23.9 26.4 21.5 25.6 27.7 22,0 20,9 24,2 23,2 30.7 22.6 19.9 20.3 183 25.7 26.2 27.6 28.8

Very interested
7 (D)

328 183 144 95 88 52 92 112 35 21 154 77 64 11 222 31 17 91

23.4 27.2 199 23.6 323 138 26.6 19.7 16,4 23.5 30.8 16,0 158 16.2 28.1 21.8 155 37.8

D.N.S. 3 13 18 5 8 12 6 6 11 * 11 6 6 20 5 1 5
22 19 25 1.2 2.8 3.0 1.8 1.0 5.1 S22 1.2 14 2.6 3.8 9 19

Average 5.2 5.4 50 53 5.6 4.8 5.1 5.1 5.0 52 54 48 48 4.8 54 52 49 5.8
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0829 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...The problems .

of the Pacific Salmon Fishery. The more interested you are in the issue., the closer to seven you should rate it.

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More More Union Union English French

Urweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
at all 1 (1)

2 (2)
3@Q)
4 (4)
5 (5)
6 (6)

Very interested
7
D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...Canada's cultural

role in the world internationally. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

REPORT C0830

NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra-  Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K- SGE)K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 504 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not interested

at all 1 (1) 38 * 7 13 15 14 1 4 5 6 16 8 4 16 12 9 15 12
2.7 3 2.8 25 4.2 4.2 38 29 25 18 39 3.0 19 26 33 25 28 3.0
2 (2) 50 4 6 26 14 11 3 1 8 12 16 11 4 21 15 13 24 14
3.6 25 2.7 49 39 33 13.5 4 44 36 3.8 43 1.7 3.6 41 3.9 45 35
3 ) 127 16 24 45 32 31 1 10 24 27 48 13 15 54 32 36 48 40
9.1 9.4 10,1 8.7 9.0 9.3 43 80 128 8.2 1.6 50 6.9 9.0 88 10.7 9.1 9.8
4 (4) 314 38 48 121 79 71 8 27 38 88 103 40 46 122 83 89 114 107
2.4 225 20.3 23.4 22.3 21.0 44.8 22.7 20.4 26.6 248 15.7 21.1 20.4 229 26.3 21.6 25.9
5 (5) 372 40 74 131 101 98 3 25 45 113 95 64 54 149 102 87 160 102
26.6 23.8 31.2 253 28.6 29.3 16.6 20.8 24.6 34.2 22.9 255 248 250 28.0 25.7 30.3 24.6
6 (6) 265 41 37 107 54 52 2 27 35 51 76 65 37 115 70 62 96 72
18.9 24.3 15.4 20.6 15.2 15.4 12.1 22.0 19.1 15.6 18.3 25.8 17.1 19.2 19.3 18.4 18.2 17.4
Very interested
7(D) 202 27 35 67 48 47 1 25 28 29 56 49 40 104 46 35 65 56
14.5 16.0 14,9 129 13.6 14.1 48 20.6 154 8.7 13.4 195 18.6 17.4 12.7 10.3 12.3 13.6
D.N.S. 31 2 6 9 1 11 . 3 1 5 5 3 17 16 3 7 6 9
2.2 1.2 2.7 1.7 3.2 3.4 . 2.6 i 1.4 1.3 1.1 7.9 2.7 9 2.2 1.2 2.3
Average 49 5.1 49 48 4.7 A8 4.1 5.1 48 4.7 47 51 51 49 48 47 48 48

i
€75} . p—, "




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0830 (continuation)

S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in ...Canada’s cultural
role in the world internationally. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it..

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent

Not Work- Not Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult
Working ing Working Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
at all 1 (1)

2 (2)

w
o o -

n

3@Q)

72 o

(=]
[ I N

4 (4)

N
S

5 (5)

N
w
~

6 (6)

—
[T

.
@ &

interested
very e 15 o5
17.3 19,1

* 12
D.N.S. . . . . . . . 5 2.4

Average 5.0 5.0
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DAIE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.19b Please indicate how interested you are in
role in the world internationally. The more interested you are in the issue, the closer to seven you should rate it.

SINGLES

...Canada’s cultural

EDUCATION

RESIDENCE

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

REPORT C0830 (continuation)

UNION
AFFILIATION

LANGUAGE

............................................................................................................................

Adult Single
Child Male/
TOTAL At Home No Kids

Less Some/

Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More

Union U

nion English French

Unweighted row 1609 124 135
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118

Not interested

at all 1 Q1) 38 5 1
2.7 3.8 4
2 (2) 50 * 4
3.6 3 3.3
3 (3) 127 12 12
9.1 9.6 10.1
4 (4) 314 27 24
22.4 20.7 20.1
5 (5 372 41 32
26.6 32.0 '26.8
6 (6) 265 26 23

18.9 205 19.4

Very interested

202 15 21

14.5 11,9 17.7

D.N.S. 31 1 3
. < 2.2 1.1 2.3

Average

23.3
88

26.5

20.8

193
22.8

224
26.5

169
20.0
115
13.6

22
2.6

58
12.7

11
2.5

47
14.1

11
3.4




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

REPORT C0831

S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Working for international peace.

Umweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not a priority
tan

e 4 (4)
--- 5 (5)
-+- 6 (6)

Very high priority
--- 7 (1)

D.N.S.

Average

iries

N 'y

N SN [ond
- . Pt
W

w
(=1
. o~
(=3 )

=R VWU e o=

REGION

Ont- Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

476 463
354 336
100.0 100.0

1.

1 1
3. 3.

32 32
9.0 9.5

106 47 43
20.4 13.1 12.8

157 81 74
30.2~.22.9 21.9
182 163 16
35.1 46.1

10 11
1.9 3.1

0
7
7
0

58 59 5.9

6
35-49 50-64 Over

594 282
416 252
100.0 100.0
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME
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$59K
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

R . - REPORT C0831 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Working for international peace.

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not a priority

at all

---1(1) 8 4 4 3 1 1 4 3 1 * 5 3 3 5 * 4
.6 6 .6 6 .5 2 1.1 4 .3 5 9 .6 .7 - .6 .3 1.5
.- 2(2) 18 6 12 2 4 6 5 5 4 2 7 5 5 8 3 2
1.3 .9 1.6 .6 1.5 1.7 1.5 8 1.9 2.6 1.4 1.0 1.1 1.0 2.0 7
--+ 3 (3) 25 8 17 5 2 11 6 14 3 1 8 11 6 3 8 2 2 2
1.8 1.2 2.4 1.3 9 2.8 1.9 2.4 1.2 .6 1.6 2.2 1.5 4.6 1.0 1.7 1.7 .9
--- 4 (4) 119 60 59 43 17 30 29 48 25 8 36 52 43 9 59 11 11 12
8.5 8.9 8.1 10.7 6.3 7.9 83 8.4 11.8 8.8 7.2 109 10.6 14.1 7.5 7.6 10.2 4.9
v .- 5 (5) 251 141 110 98 43 74 36 138 35 14 59 115 100 13 112 26 16 32
* 179 209 15.2 24.4 15,8 19.6 10.3 24.1 16.3 154 11.8 23.9 24.7 19.3 14,2 18.8 143 134
45 6 (6) 397 205 192 117 88 101 91 169 49 22 148 139 119 16 219 34 31 58
28.3 30.4 26.4 29.1 32.3 26.6 26.2 29.6 23.1 24.4 29.6 28.8 29.3 24.6 27.7 24.6 28.1 24.2

Very high priority
- 77 557 238 318 128 111 148 171 187 90 42 230 154 127 24 363 59 45 127
39.8 353 43.9 31.8 40.6 38.9 49.4 328 42.3 473 4.0 319 31.3 36.0 459 42.2 41.8 52.8
D.N.S. 25 12 13 6 6 9 4 8 6 * 8 4 3 1 16 4 4 4
1.8 1.7 1.8 1.4 2.2 2.4 1.3 1.4 3.0 A4 1.6 .8 7 1.4 2.0 2.7 3.8 1.5

Average 59 59 6.0 5.8 6.0 5.9 6.1 58 59 60 6.1 57 5.7 57 6.1 59 6.0 6.2




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT €0831 (continuation)
5.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Working for international peace.

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. : Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 110 141 1146
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 103 134 1064
. 100.0 100.0 . . . . . . . . . . .0 100. 100.0
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Very high priority
(7)

D.N.S.

Average




DATE 04/21/98

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not a priority
at all
«-- 1 (1)

-2 (@)
-3.3)
- 4 (8

- 5 (5)

- 6 (6)

Very high priority
--- 7(7)

D.N.S.

Average

984001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given

178
168
100.0

253
238
100.0

REGION

Quebec

Ont- Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec
564 476 463
518 354 336
100.0 100.0 100.0
9 12 8
1.7 3.3 2.4
9 4 4
1.7 1.1 1.2
39 21 21
7.5 5.8 6.2
119 72 69
22.9 20.2 20.4
170 104 102
32.8 29.3 30.5
103 76 68
19.8 21.4 20.4
55 58 55
10.5 16.3 16.5
15 9 8
3.0 2.5 2.4

Atl-
antic

Under
25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over
181 334 594 282 218
184 331 416 252 217
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
5 7 9 6 5
2.6 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.2
3 3 9 4 3
1.9 .8 2.2 1.7 1.5
20 22 32 5 10
10.8 6.6 7.8 1.8 4.7
52 97 85 33 31
28.1 29.2 20.4 13.0 14.4
56 127 146 76 64
30.3 38.5 35.2 30.2 29.4
37 52 83 75 46
19.9 15.8 19.9 29.6 21.3
10 19 45 50 45
5.2 5.6 10.9 19.8 20.7
2 5 7 4 13
1.2 1.4 1.6 1.6 5.8

REPORT C0832
... Removal of trade barriers between countries.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

.........................................................................................................

65 Or Under $35K-

$35K

125
21.0

177
29.6

131
22.0
80
13.4

10
1.7

$59K

148
40.7

67
18.3

40
10.9

$60K

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Plus Single Dual +

29
8.6

13
3.7

.............................................................................................................

107
25.9

136
33.0

88
21.3
31
7.5

13
3.2
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT €0832 (continuation)

S.6 Q.19¢ Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Removal of trade barriers between countries.

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

Unweighted row 827 480
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 725 401
100.0 100.0 . . . . . . .0 100.0

Not a priority
at all
--- 1)

e 2.2
-3
- 4 (8)
- 5 (5)

- 6 (6)

very high priority
.- 7N
D.N.S.

Average




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ..

REPORT C0832 (continuation)
. Removal of trade barriers between countries.

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ some e
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 0r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1050 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not a priority
at all
---1.(1) 31 5 2 5 3 12 7 10 24 7 13 17 5 12 14 9 23 23 8
2.2 4.3 2.0 4.5 2.1 2.1 2.0 2.7 2.2 2.3 2.8 2.0 3.4 2.3 2.0 1.9 2.4 2.2 2.4
.- 2 (2) 22 4 5 4 9 19 3 8 13 9 14 7 15 18 4
1.6 3.2 1.0 1.1 2.4 1.7 1.1 1.7 1.5 1.7 1.9 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.2
-3 (3) 89 7 6 6 9 35 25 20 67 21 40 42 9 30 49 30 58 68 21
6.3 5.8 5.0 5.4 6.4 6.4 7.5 5.2 6.1 7.2 8.6 5.0 5.7 5.9 6.8 6.5 6.3 6.4 6.2
- 4 (4) 297 38 23 18 21 111 77 86 235 62 117 153 24 103 170 106 191 229 69
21.2 30.0 19.8 17.7 15.4 20.4 23.2 22.6 21.3 21.1 252 18.0 14.9 20.0 23.5 23.3 20.6 215 20.4
--- 5 (5) 469 45 43 31 39 173 130 123 371 98 145 297 55 166 249 161 303 367 102
33.5 35.1 36.8 30.3 29.5 31.9 39.3 32.2 33.6 33.1 31.1 35.1 34.1 32.1 34.4 3.2 3.6 34.5 30.5
-«- 6 (6) 292 22 19 22 25 116 57 X} 232 60 74 203 29 112 151 92 197 224 68
20.9 17.1 16.3 21.0 18.9 21.4 17.3 243 21.0 20.4 159 23.9 17.8 21.8 20.9 20.0 21.2 21.0 20.4
Very high priority
-e= 7.(7) 168 6 21 15 28 80 25 34 130 38 63 98 33 74 62 40 126 113 55
12.0 5.0 18.1 14.8 20.6 14.8 7.6 8.9 11.8 13.0 13.6 11.6 20.3 14.4 8.5 8.7 13.5 10.6 16.5
D.N.S. 30 4 2 6 . 5 11 7 7 25 5 5 23 6 10 14 13 17 22 8
2.1 2.7 2.1 6.2 3.8 2.1 2.0 1.8 2.3 1.7 1.1 2.7 3.8 1.9 2.0 2.9 1.8 2.1 2.4
Average 5.0 4.7 5.2 5.0 5.1 5.1 4.8 4.9 5.0 5.0 4.8 5.1 5.2 5.0 4.9 4.9 5.0 4.9 5.1
Su— " v .
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0833
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Participation in United Nations Peacekeeping.

NUMBER OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS

- Ont- Total French English - Under
iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 $59K  Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 178 253 594 282
TOTAL - INTERVIEWS 168 238 416 252
100.0 100.0 . . . . . . .0 100.0 100.0

Not ?]priority

w

-3@Q)

n

—
« - e . .
- 0 O~ & w 0

ces 59
4@ . . . . . . 14.3

- 5 (5) » 98 64

~

23.5 25.3

. 14 59
6 (6) 27.4 236

Very high priority
- 7(7)
D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0833 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Participation in United Nations Peacekeeping.

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 - 816 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not a priority

at all

- 1(1) 19 11 8 5 7 4 4 6 3 2 7 5 5 10 1 2 3
1.4 1.7 1.1 1.2 2.4 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.4 2.7 1.5 1.0 1.2 1.3 5 2.2 1.1
-2 (2) 24 11 13 4 7 9 4 9 3 - 12 9 9 13 1 3 6
1.7 1.6 1.8 .9 2.7 23 1.3 1.7 1.4 - 2.4 1.8 2.1 1.7 9 25 2.4
-301) 57 32 24 23 9 15 9 28 10 2 15 24 21 2 25 6 1 7
40 48 3.4 5.6 3.5 4.1 26 49 47 25 3.0 49 53 3.2 3.1 45 1.1 2.8
-4 (4) 189 104 85 66 38 50 34 90 26 17 54 83 65 15 99 17 18 22
13.5 15,5 11.7 16.5 14,1 13.2 10.0 15,9 12.2 19.4 10.7 17.2 159 22.0 12.5 11.9 16.5 9.2
--- 5 (5) 357 177 180 113 64 90 90 147 56 24 122 126 106 19 205 30 31 56
25.5 263 24.8 282 23.5 23.7 26.0 25.8 26.3 27.5 24.3 26.2 26.1 283 259 21.8 28.2 23.2
- 6 (6) 387 182 205 103 78 112 94 164 50 18 144 142 123 16 206 33 36 68
27.7 26.9 283 25,7 28.7 29.4 27.1 28.8 23.7 20.8 28.9 29.5 30.1 24.8 26.0 23.5 33.2 28.4

Very high priority
< 7(7) 334 146 187 81 66 89 99 116 56 24 134 87 73 13 213 48 17 73
23.9 21.7 25.8 20.1 24,1 23.4 28,5 20.3 26.2 26.7 26.7 18.1 179 20.2 2.9 34.2 15.8 30.2
D.N.S. 33 10 23 7 3 11 12 9 9 * 12 6 6 1 21 4 1 6
2.3 1.5 3.1 1.8 1.0 2.8 3.4 1.5 43 4 2.5 1.3 1.4 1.4 2.6 2.7 .6 2.6

Average 5.4 5.3 5.5 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.6 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.7 5.3 5.6
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report ‘ REPORT C0833 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given .. . Participation in United Nations Peacekeeping.

o Kbl e

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some T )
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non- ‘B
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French 4
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064- 336

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not a priority

at a]
-1(1) 19 2 2 1 5 7 1 6 14 6 9 10 4 6 9 71 12 12 1 g
14 1.6 1.9 13 3.8 1.2 4 1.7 1.2 19 20 1.2 22 13 13 16 1.3 12 21 ?
.2 24 * 1 4 12 4 4 17 7 71 w 1 1 u 4 19 17 7 i
1.7 3 9 3.0 22 13 1.0 16 23 1.5 20 .6 2.4 15 .9 21 1.6 21 |
3@ 57 6 4 1 5 20 17 15 48 9 20 28 4 18 35 24 33 3 2 o
40 47 37 1.0 34 37 51 38 43 3.0 43 3.3 22 3.5 48 52 35 2.9 7.7 i
e 8 (8) 189 12 2 7 16 69 49 53 155 34 72 106 15 74 100 63 124 131 58 i
135 9.1 185 6.8 11.7 12.7 147 13.9 140 11.6 155 12.5 9.5 14.4 13.8 13.7 133 12.3 173 P
||
e 5 (5) 37 33 3 37 3 142 78 100 272 8 126 213 46 124 187 110 245 28 89 P
25.5 256 25.8 353 26.0 26.2 23.6 26.2 24.7 28.7 27.1 25.1 28.4 24.1 25.9 24.1 26.4 252 26.4 B
e 6 (6) 387 39 28 21 29 126 97 130 309 78 122 243 35 144 208 121 263 329 58 -
277 0.8 23.5 20.4 21.7 233 29.2 34.1 28.0 26.2 26.1 28.83 21.8 27.9 28.7 26.4 28.3 3.0 17.2 B
"
. 3 N
very Mgh Biority w4 a1 a0 28 35 15 76 67 261 73 103 205 51 125 158 113 217 252 @ B
23.9 243 258 26.9 26.2 28.8 22.9 17.4 23.7 28.6 22.2 24.2 31.5 24.2 21.0 247 23.4 237 24.5 |
D.N.S 13 5 1 8 6 10 10 7 27 5 6 24 6 1 15 15 16 23 9 '
S 23 36 .8 74 41 19 29 18 25 1.7 13 2.8 37 22 21 33 1.7 22 2.8 l

Average 54 56 54 56 53 55 55 54 54 54 53 55 56 54 54 54 54 55 52




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

$.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given
REGION

Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not a priority

at all

--- 1 (1) 16 1 2 6 7 7 1 2
1.2 7 .9 1.1 1.9 2.0 6 .9

.- 2 (2) 26 1 4 13 6 6 - 2 4
1.9 .5 1.7 2.4 1.7 1.8 - 1.9 2.1

--- 3 (3) 60 2 8 24 25 25 1 8
4.3 1.2 3.4 47 7.4 7.5 7 4.4

--- 4 (4) 197 28 24 68 59 59 - 19 25
14.1 16.8 10.2 13.0 16.5 17.5 - 15,3 13.5

--+ 5 () 327 34 61 130 71 68 2 32 47
23.4 20,0 25.5 25.1 20.0 20.4 13.1 26.4 25.5

--- 6 (6) 377 53 74 147 73 65 8 30 59

27.0 31.7 31.1 28.4 20.6 19.2 453 24.6 32.1
Very high priority
- 7(D

364 49 59 118 105 98 7 33 37

26.0 29.1 24.8 22.8 29.7 29.2 37.3 27.5 20.2

D.N.S. 31 . 6 13 9 8 1 3 2
2.2 . 24 25 25 2.4 43 2.8 1.2

Average

334
331

100.0

60
18.2

79
23.9

94
28.3

~ nN N —
[#S 2 Ny (=¥ =) P X

o
(Vo)

) REPORT C0834
... Working to discourage human rights violations in other countries.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

65 Or Under $35K-
$35K  $59

676
595

100.0

1.6

15
2.5

28
4.7

74
12.5

124
20.8

154
25.9

179
30.0

12
2.0

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Plus Single Dual +

10
1.9

27
5.2

81
15.3

115
21.7

149
28.2

—
nNOY N W




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0834 (continuation)

S.6 Q.19¢c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Working to discourage human rights violations in other countries.

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult
ing Working ing Working Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not a]priority
1

-3 @)
.4 (@)
- 5 (5)
- 6 (6)

Very high priority
--- 77

D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report , o REPORT 0834 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19¢c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Working to discourage human rights violations in other countries.

UNION

SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some T ommmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmn e e
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 Or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 166 ---séé --.Béi ...éés .-1655 - llié 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not a priority

at all

.- 1 (1) 16 2 1 4 8 3 2 12 4 6 8 3 6 8 2 14 9 7
1.2 1.5 1.3 2.7 1.5 9 4 1.1 1.3 1.2 .9 1.7 1.1 1.1 .4 1.6 .9 2.0
--- 2 (2) 26 1 2 1 3 13 5 5 21 5 9 17 3 10 13 7 19 20 6
1.9 1.0 1.8 1.3 2.5 2.4 1.4 1.3 1.9 1.7 2.0 2.0 2.1 1.9 1.8 1.5 2.1 1.9 1.8
--- 3 (3) 60 3 6 2 6 33 12 9 48 13 28 28 5 14 41 14 46 35 25
4.3 2.4 5.1 1.7 4.6 6.1 3.7 2.3 4.3 4.2 5.9 3.4 3.0 2.7 5.7 3.1 5.0 3.3 7.5
--- 4 (4) 197 21 13 6 20 70 48 57 153 45 57 124 13 85 99 68 128 139 59
14.1 16.1 11.0 5.7 15.0 12.9 14.6 14.8 13.8 15.1 12.3 14.7 7.9 16.6 13.7 14,9 13.8 13.0 17.5
--- 5(5 327 23 29 23 28 130 80 89 257 70 121 197 32 120 176 97 228 259 68
23.4 18.0 24.7 22.3 20.7 23.9 24.0 23.3 23.3 23.8 259 23.3 19.7 23.2 243 21.2 24,6 24.3 20.4
--- 6 (6) 377 46 32 23 28 138 98 110 303 75 111 239 41 130 206 134 240 313 65
27.0 36.0 27.1 22.5 21.2 25.4 29.6 28.9 27.4 252 239 28.3 255 25.3 28.5 29.4 259 29.4 19.2

Very high priority
- 7(7) 364 28 34 41 38 140 80 102 285 79 129 208 60 138 166 120 239 266 98
26.0 22.2 29.1 40.0 28.6 25.9 24.1 26.8 25.8 26.7 27.8 24.6 37.4 269 22.9 26.2 25.7 25.0 29.2
D.N.S. 31 4 2 5 6 10 6 9 25 6 4 25 4 12 15 15 14 .23 8
2.2 2.7 1.3 5.3 4.6 1.9 1.8 2.3 2.3 2.0 9 2.9 2.7 2.3 2.1 3.3 1.5 2.2 2.4

Average 5.5 5.5 5.6 59 5.4 5.4 55 56 55 55 54 55 58 55 54 56 54 5.5 5.3




EEEEE M

DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0835
S.6 Q.19¢ Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Promoting Canadian culture in other countries.

NUMBER OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ WAGE EARNERS

Ont- Total French English Under $35K-  $60K
iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 $59K  Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 178 253 181 334 594 282
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 168 238 184 331 416 252
100.0 100.0 . . . . .0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not a priority
at all
-+ 1(1)

e 2(2)
- 3 (3)
e 4 (4)
e 5 (5)
.- 6 (6)

Very high priority
«-e 7(7)

D.N.S.

i /s i i o S N b o e s S i A 2 Bt
O AP '_ . .

Average
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Rgpoqt ) o ) REPORT C0835 (continuation)
$.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Promoting Canadian culture in other countries.

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD i
Not In No Kids Parent ¢
Work: Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268 i{
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241 |

Not a priority
at all

<= 1.(1) 65 38 27 29 9 10 16 33 6 2 23 27 21 6 32 4 4 8
46 5.6 3.7 7.1 3.5 2.7 47 58 2.6 2.4 47 56 52 8.4 40 3.1 35 33

- 2 (2) 62 36 27 22 13 18 9 31 9 3 19 24 22 2 32 8 3 9
45 53 3.7 5.6 4.9 4.7 25 54 43 32 38 50 55 23 41 6.0 2.5 3.8

--- 3 131 69 62 48 20 32 3 59 22 8 41 57 48 9 67 8 12 27
9.3 10.2 8.5 12.0 7.4 8.5 8.6 103 10.2 9.2 82 1.8 11.7 13.9 8.5 5.5 11.0 11.1

--- 4 (4) 280 148 132 91 57 86 45 128 49 21 75 99 87 7 165 30 27 44
20.0 22.0 18.2 22.6 21.0 22.8 13.1 224 23.2 23.8 15.0 20.4 21.5 11.1 20.8 21.8 25.2 18.2

--- 5 (5) 382 178 204 105 73 100 104 148 57 18 148 134 113 19 211 43 32 50
27.3 26.4 28.1 26.2 26.8 26.4 30.0 260 26,7 199 29.6 27.7 27.7 28.2 26,6 30.5 29.0 20.9

--- 6 (6) 256 103 153 55 48 75 77 103 29 21 99 90 73 15 139 21 22 48

18,3 15,3 21.0 13.8 17.6 19.9 22,3 18.0 13.7 23.2 19.8 18.7 17.9 22.4 17.6 15.0 20.0 20.1

Very high priority
e 707

o 187 91 96 43 48 43 53 57 31 15 83 41 33 8 124 19 9 50
S 13.4 13.5 13.3 10.8 17.5 11.3 154 10.0 143 165 16.6 8.5 8.2 11.4 156 13.6 8.3 20.7
Y. D.N.S. 37 11 26 8 4 14 12 11 10 2 12 11 9 2 21 6 1 5
o 26 1.7 3.6 1.9 1.3 3.8 33 20 49 18 23 22 23 24 2.7 4.6 6 1.9

Average
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT €0835 (continuation)

S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Promoting Canadian culture in other countries.

i i e S Pt

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent More Union Union English French

Unweighted row 837 535 1146 463

INTERVIEWS 54 724 457 1064 336
TOTAL INTE . . . . . . . .0 100.0 100.0 . 100.0 100.0

Not a priority
" 39
5.4

35
4.9

66
9.1

147
20.3

214
29.6

128
17.7

T T SRR P ey,

—

--- 33

o] w
0o NDWw OOy oW

N

e 4 ()

-
N
-~

--- 5 (5)

nN
~
SN N

.-+ 6 (6)

—
g A i s e sl i i

Very high priority 75
-e- 7(D) 10.4

20

2.8

Average 4.6 4.6




DATE 04/21/98

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not a priority
at all
-+ 1(1)

- 2(2)
- 3 (3)
e 4 (8)
-++ 5 (5)
e+ 6 (6)

Very high priority
- 7A7)
D.N.S.

Average

984001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given

178
168
100.0

253
238
100.0

—
wo [e=F -3 ~N e

44
18.7

53
22.1

REGION

Ont- Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec
564 476 463 13
518 34 336 19
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
9 12 12
1.7 3.5 3.7
11 8 8
2.2 2.1 2.2
21 24 24 -
4.1 6.8 7.2 -
71 60 54 6
13.6 16.9 16.0 32.1
137 61 61 -
26.5 17.3 18.3 .
147 71 62 8
28.3 19.9 18.6 44.3
109 109 105 4
21.0 30.7 31.3 19.3
1 10 9 1
2.4 2.8 2.7 4.3

At1-
antic

594 282 218
416 252 217

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Under
181 334
184 331
100.0

3 6

1.6 1.7

5 10
2.9 2.9
7 13

3.6 3.9
19 72
10.1 21.7
35 93
18.9 28.2
51 78
27.6 23.5
63 58
34.0 17.4
2 2

1.2 i

7 6 6
1.8 2.2 2.9
9 4 4
2.1 1.6 1.7
25 17 6
59 6.7 2.7
8

27.6

) REPORT C0836
... Helping to ease third world poverty and hunger.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
65 Or Under
25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over

.............................................................................................................

$35K

$35K-
$59K

$60K

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Plus Single Dual +

64
18.8

11
3.4

14
2.7

19
3.7

84
15.9

123
23.3

145
27.4

14.6

105
25.5

104
25.1
88
21.4

15
3.7



DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0836 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Helping to ease third world poverty and hunger.

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL ing Working ing Working Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not a priority
at all
-+« 1.(1)

- 2(2)
=== 39
--- 4 (4)
--- 5 (5)
-«+ 6 (6)

Very high priority
--- 7(D)

D.N.S.

Average
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NATE 04/21/98 :

|
984001 Goldfarb Report ) ) i REPORT €0836 (continuation) ‘
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Helping to ease third world poverty and hunger. :

UNION

SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE l
Adult Single Single Less Some/ some o :
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 583 964 190 582 837 535 1089 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not a priority

at all
-+- 1 (1) 28 1 2 4 5 12 6 6 21 7 12 15 6 14 9 8 20 16 12
2.0 .9 1.6 3.9 3.6 2.2 1.7 1.5 1.9 2.5 2.6 1.8 3.7 2.6 1.2 1.7 2.2 1.5 3.7
--- 2 (2) 31 5 3 5 12 7 7 23 8 10 18 1 16 14 11 20 24 8
2.2 3.9 2.2 4.1 2.3 2.0 1.7 2.1 2.7 2.2 2.1 g8 3.0 2.0 24 2.2 2.2 2.2
--- 3 (3) 67 4 7 2 8 31 17 11 53 14 26 40 6 2 35 17 50 43 24
4.8 3.5 5.7 2.1 6.0 5.7 5.0 2.8 4.8 4.6 55 4.7 3.7 5.1 4.8 3.7 5.4 4.0 7.2
--- 4 (4) 213 12 18 12 16 82 56 57 175 39 75 128 24 71 118 8l 131 159 54
15.2 9.6 14.9 11.2 12.1 15.1 16.8 14.9 15.8 13.0 16.2 15.1 14.8 13.9 16.3 17.6 14.1 15.0 16.0
--- 5 (b) 333 27 24 24 23 130 79 99 258 75 105 212 K.} 131 167 111 217 272 61
23.8 21.4 20.0 23.4 17,5 23,9 23.8 25.8 23.4 253 22.7 250 21.4 255 23.1 24.3 23.4 25.5 18.3
--- 6 (6) 355 37 30 18 29 129 85 111 289 66 109 223 2 128 195 110 241 293 62
25.4 29.2 25.8 17.0 21.5 23.7 25.5 29.0 26.2 22.4 23.3 26.3 20.2 24.8 27.0 24.1 26.0 27.5 18.6
Very high priority
- 7.(7) 343 37 35 38 43 135 76 86 260 82 125 185 54 118 170 106 233 238 105
24.5 28.9 29.9 36.3 32.4 248 23.0 22.4 23.6 27.8 268 21,9 33.9 229 23.5 23.3 25.1 22.3 31.3
D.N.S. 30 4 6 4 12 7 7 25 5 4 26 2 12 15 13 16 21 9
2.1 2.7 6.1 2.8 2.2 2.2 1.8 2.2 1.7 9 3.0 1.4 2.4 2.1 2.9 1.8 2.0 2.7

Average 5.4 5.6 5.5 56 5.4 53 53 54 53 54 53 53 55 53 54 53 54 5.4 5.3




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0837
$.6 Q.19¢c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue

should be given ... Working to solve global environmental problems 1ike the depletion of the ozone layer and global warming.

NUMBER OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS

Ont- Total French English Atl- 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 181 334 594 282

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 184 331 416 252
. . .0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not a priority
at all
--- 1 (1)
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- 2(2)
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Very high priority
.-- 7.(7)

D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue

SEX MALE FEMALE
Work- Not Work- Not
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 2713 379 346

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not a priority

at all

--- 1 (1) 11 4 7 2 2 3 5
.8 .6 1.0 .5 Vi g 1.3
-2 (2) 11 5 6 3 2 4 2
8 .8 .8 g .8 1.0 .6
-3 Q) 29 18 11 10 8 3 8
2.1 2.7 1.5 2.4 3.1 .8 2.2
-4 (4) 110 49 61 24 25 38 24
7.9 7.3 8.4 5.9 9.3 9.9 6.8
- 5 (5) 269 143 127 97 46 70 56
19.2 21.1 17.5 24.1 16.8 18.5 16.3
--- 6 (6) 398 200 197 125 76 115 82
28.4 29.7 27.2 3l1.1 27.6 30.4 23.8

Very high priority
- 7(7) 541 243 297 134 109 137 160
38.6 36.1 41.0 33.4 40.0 36.2 46.3
D.N.S. 31 12 19 7 5 10 9
2.2 1.8 2.6 1.8 1.7 2.6 2.7

Average

185
32.4

10
1.7

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

—
Vel ) O N

E-N

“w
o o (=21

17.0
127
25.5
221
44.2

11
2.3

T

o e SR

REPORT C0837 (continuation)
should be given ... Working to solve global environmental problems 1ike the depletion of the ozone layer and global warming.

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

....................................................................................................................

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17

335
42.4

22
2.7

Kids

17.7

28.4

"vvg‘ )

Pre- Empty
Nest Nest
123 268
109 241
100.0 100.0
6

2.4

1

3

2 4
1.9 1.7
8 16
7.0 6.8
27 40
24,5 16.7
30 68
27.7 28.4
41 100
37.9 41.6
1 5

.9 2.1

[

FEE A



DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0837 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue

should be given ... Working to solve global environmental problems 1ike the depletion of the ozone layer and global warming.

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban More Union Union English French

Unweighted row 110 141
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 103 134
100.0 100.0

S, o i i A s i e e 2 e b s Gl i bt .

Not a priority
at all
--- 1 (1)

[

-- 2 (2)

--- 3 (3

w

—
-0 oo NWw wNe ow
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—
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e 4 ()
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[ <]
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1
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3
.9
6

(5]
~
nN

-- 5 (5)
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o

-- 6 (6)

n
o

n
~
w
—
= O
o

Very high priority
- 77
D.N.S.

Average




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Promoting trade opportunities.

REPORT C0838

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS

Pra-  Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 0r Under $35- $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35.49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 694 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 33 19 121 184 331 4l 252 217 595 364 339 527 413

Not a priority

at all

cee 1(D) 12 2 1 1 5 5 1 3 1 3 1 3 9 1 2 4 3
8 1.3 .6 2 15 1.6 1.1 1.4 3 8 5 15 15 .2 .7 .8 7

cs 2(2) 13 3 1 5 4 4 1 2 4 5 1 1 8 2 2 4 3
9 15 .5 9 11 1.2 A4 1.2 1.1 1.3 4 4 14 5 5 .7 .8

- 3 (3) 61 6 9 18 26 26 2 17 19 13 5 7 34 9 12 23 17
43 35 3.9 3.5 7.2 1.6 1.3 9.2 58 3.0 20 3.2 58 2.6 3.6 4.4 40

- 4 (4) 21 31 38 74 61 59 2 17 s2 5 72 23 22 108 sS4 43 8 10
5.8 18.4 16.0 14.3 17.1 17.5 11.6 14.1 28.1 159 17.2 9.2 10.2 18.1 14.9 12.7 16.6 16.9

--- 5§ (5) 439 37 89 181 98 94 4 33 61 128 131 59 60 172 130 109 166 141
31.3 22.3 37.5 349 27.5 27.9 20.4 27.5 32.9 38.6 31.6 23.5 27.4 28.9 35.6 32.1 31.6 34.1

- 6 (6) 396 57 64 150 90 8l 9 3 38 8 131 8 63 156 104 114 146 116
28.3 33.8 26.9 28.9 254 240 50.1 29.4 20.7 25.7 31.5 31.7 28.9 26.2 28.6 33.6 27.7 28.0

Very high priority

<= 7(7) 222 32 29 77 56 54 3 28 10 37 53 77 45 91 60 46 88 48
159 19.2 123 148 159 1:6.0 13,5 23.3 53 11.0 12.8 30.7 20.9 153 16.6 13.6 16.6 11.7

D.N.S. 35 . 5 1 15 14 1 3 2 5 7 5 16 16 4 11 9 15
2.5 . 23 23 4.1 4.1 43 28 12 16 1.7 19 75 28 1.1 32 16 3.7

Average 53 5.4 52 53 5.2 5.1 57 5.6 48 52 53 58 55 52 54 54 653 52




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ..

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not a priority
at all
--- 1(1)

- 2(2)
- 33
e 4 (8)
cer 5 (5)
ces 6 (6)

Very high priority
--- 7(7)

D.N.S.

Average

TOTAL

221
15.8

439
31.3

396
28.3
222
15.9
35
2.5

5.3

18.7

221
30.4

200
27.6
89
12.3
21
2.9

5.1

MALE FEMALE
Work- Not Work- Not
ing Working ing Working
480 302 433 394
401 2713 3719 346
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
4 1 2 4
.9 .5 .6 1.2
1 3 6 3
.2 1.2 1.7 .8
12 6 25 17
3.0 2.2 6.7 5.0
53 32 74 62
13.3 1.7 19.4 17.9
133 85 121 100
33.1 31.2 31.8 29.0
111 85 110 90
27.8 31.2 29.0 26.0
78 55 30 60
19.4 20.1 7.8 173
10 5 11 10
2.4 1.8 2.9 2.8
5.4 5.5 5.0 5.3

2.3

5.3

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

REPORT C0838 (continuation)

. Promoting trade opportunities.

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

...............................................................................................................

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

....................................................................................................................

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17

Kids
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

P : . , REPORT C0838 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Promoting trade opportunities.

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ soe T e
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch, H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463 (A
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not a priority

at all
--- 1 (1) 12 3 1 3 6 1 4 8 4 5 6 4 2 6 2 10 6 5
.8 2.0 1.1 2.8 1.1 1.1 .2 9 g 1.2 1.1 v 2.3 4 .8 .4 1.1 .6 1.6
--- 2 (2) 13 1 1 1 3 3 6 12 1 7 6 1 3 9 3 10 9 4
.9 .8 1.2 5 .6 .8 1.7 1.1 .3 1.6 i .8 .6 1.2 .6 1.1 9 1.2
-3(3) 61 6 2 2 8 23 17 12 47 14 31 24 4 19 38 19 41 35 26
4.3 4.7 1.9 1.9 5.7 4.3 5.2 3.2 4.2 4.7 6.7 2.8 2.4 3.6 5.3 4.3 4.4 3.3 7.6
-4 (4 221 19 16 24 21 77 61 60 171 50 91 113 19 81 121 74 146 162 59

15.8 15.2 13.6 23.7 15.8 14.2 18.3 15.7 155 17.0 19,5 13.4 11.8 15.7 16.7 16.3 15.7 15.3 17.5

- 5(5) 439 56 40 28 32 166 109 127 347 92 143 259 51 137 251 140 295 345 94
31,3 439 340 27.0 23.9 30.6 32.9 33.2 31.4 31.1 30.7 30.6 31.8 26.5 34.7 30.7 31.8 32.4 27.9
--- 6 (6) 396 29 36 18 33 145 97 118 317 79 109 271 38 168 190 132 259 316 81

28.3 23.0 30.1 17.0 25.0 26.8 29.3 30.8 28.7 26.8 23.5 32.0 23.9 32.7 26.2 28.9 27.9 29.7 24.0

e
bt Very high priority
-t == 7D

222 10 20 21 31 105 38 48 172 50 68 144 38 91 93 70 150 169 54

p; 15.9 1.7 16.8 19.9 23.4 19.4 11,3 12,6 15.6 16.8 14.6 17.1 23.6 17.7 129 153 16.2 15.9 16.0
R

s D.N.S. 35 4 3 7 6 16 7 7 30 6 11 23 6 14 16 17 17 22 14

b 2.5 2.7 2.5 6.5 4.4 29 2.0 1.8 2.7 1.9 24 27 35 2.7 22 37 1.9 2.0 4.1

Average 53 50 54 52 54 54 52 53 53 53 51 54 54 54 52 53 53 54 51
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0839
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Maintaining the ability to defend Canada.

NUMBER OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS

Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec antic 25 -6 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 178 253
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 168 238 518
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not a priority
at all
--= 1 (1)

e 2.
N E))
- 4 (8)
.- 5 (5)

--- 6 (6)

i
i
i
s
i

4
i

Very high priority
- 7(D)

D.N.S.

Average
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DATE 04/211(/128 ; B
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT €0839 (continuation) B
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Maintaining the ability to defend Canada. g e
PARENTS WITH E
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD : *
Not In No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty »
TOTAL  Male Female  ing Working  ing Working Time Time Toyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest >
Urweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 8é ....Q}G 15} N ié3 ...Zﬁé ¥
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241 g
. 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 ‘
Not a priority
at all
-+ 1 (1) 21 13 7 11 3 2 5 9 4 1 6 3 3 14 4 3 1
1.5 2.0 1.0 2.7 9 .5 1.4 1.5 2.1 8 1.2 7 .8 1.7 2.7 3.0 3 -
--- 2 (2) 33 22 11 15 7 7 4 19 3 2 8 12 10 2 17 2 1 3 j
2.3 3.2 1.6 3.6 2.5 1.9 1.2 33 1.4 2.5 16 25 25 2.6 2.2 1.7 1.1 1.4 i
--- 3 (3) 81 40 42 21 19 28 14 32 17 4 28 30 25 4 48 8 7 11
5.8 59 5.7 5.1 6.9 7.3 4.0 56 7.8 4.8 5.7 6.2 6.2 6.6 6.0 56 6.4 4.4
--- 4 (4) 220 119 101 80 39 62 39 106 36 13 61 81 66 13 123 27 16 28
15.7 17.6 13.9 19.9 14.1 16.4 11,2 18.6 17.0 14,5 12.1 16.7 16.2 19.4 15.6 19.0 14.9 11.8
--- 5 (5) 310 147 164 93 53 93 n 134 52 25 90 121 101 19 160 22 34 35 i
2.2 21.7 22.6 23.3 19.5 24.4 20.5 23.5 24,3 28,6 18.0 25.1 24.8 28.9 20.2 16.1 31.6 14.5 i

--- 6 (6) 341 156 185 91 64 102 83 146 48 23 121 134 115 15 179 32 24 66 T
24.4 23.1 255 22.8 23.6 26.8 24.1 256 227 26.1 24.2 27.7 28.3 2.4 2.6 2.6 223 2].2

Very high priority E
== 7(D) ;

364 168 195 84 84 74 121 113 46 20 176 95 80 12 232 41 22 94 v
26.0 24.9 27.0 20.8 309 195 351 19.8 21.6 22.3 352 19.8 19.8 17.5 29.3 29.1 19.9 38.8 .

D.N.S. 31 11 20 7 4 12 8 12 6 * 10 6 5 1 19 5 1 4 »
2.2 16 2.7 17 1.5 3.1 24 2.1 3.0 4 20 13 13 1.4 2.4 3.2 .8 1.5

Average 5.4 53 55 5.1 5.5 5.3 57 52 52 54 56 53 53 5.2 54 54 52 5.8 ‘;' .
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0839 (continuation)

S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Maintaining the ability to defend Canada.

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ some o
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not a priority

at all

--- 1 (1) 21 6 2 2 1 6 3 10 15 5 7 12 3 6 11 9 12 14 7
1.5 4.9 1.7 1.8 1.0 1.1 .8 2.7 1.4 1.7 1.4 1.4 2.1 1.2 1.5 1.9 1.3 1.3 2.0

.- 2 (2) KX 3 6 2 2 8 8 15 25 7 1 18 4 6 23 10 23 16 17
2.3 2.3 5.4 1.9 1.4 1.5 2.4 3.9 2.3 2.5 2.7 2.1 2.6 1.1 3.1 2.2 2.5 1.5 5.2

-3 81 4 11 5 10 16 22 33 65 16 26 45 14 29 38 34 47 54 27
5.8 3.1 9.3 4.5 7.7 2.9 6.7 8.6 5.9 5.5 5.5 5.4 8.8 5.7 5.2 7.5 5.0 5.1 8.1

-4 (4) 220 21 15 20 12 76 57 72 173 47 83 126 17 82 121 83 136 144 7

15.7 16.2 12.8 19.1 9.3 14.0 17.0 18.9 15,7 158 17.9 149 10.4 158 16.8 18.1 14,6 13.6 22.4

--- 5 (5) 310 3 a 20 27 105 89 88 245 65 115 173 3B 105 167 97 210 234 76
22.2 2.0 2.3 19.7 19.9 19.4 269 23.1 22.2 21.8 24.6 20.5 23.9 2.3 23.1 21.3 2.6 22.0 22.8

.- 6 (6) KL 35 22 20 27 133 87 92 280 61 105 219 28 121 192 109 228 279 63
244 275 18.9 19.5 20.3 245 26.2 239 25.4 205 225 259 17.6 23.4 265 23.9 245 26.2 18.6

ford

Very Mgh Priomity 464 25 20 28 49 187 61 6 273 9 113 29 51 156 157 101 259 303 61
260 192 243 274 37.0 345 184 163 24.8 30.4 242 27.1 32.0 30.2 2.6 22.0 27.9 28.5 18.1

D.N.S. 3 4 2 6 5 11 5 10 2 5 5 22 4 11 15 14 14 2 10
o 2.2 2.7 1.3 6.0 3.4 2.0 1.6 2.6 23 17 1.1 27 26 22 21 31 1.5 20 2.9
Average s4 52 51 54 56 57 52 50 54 54 53 54 54 55 53 52 54 55 4.9
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report ) REPORT C0840
S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Attracting foreign investment to Canada.

-».‘ NUMBER OF

h REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
ey Pra- Ont- Total French English  At1- Under 65 0r Under $35- $60K
k?ﬁ TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Urweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475 |
“h“ TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
PN 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not a priority
at all
-+« 1(1) 17 3 4 5 3 3 2 5 3 5 2 2 8 3 2 3 5
1.2 2.0 1.8 .9 .9 .9 1.8 2.7 .9 1.3 .8 .9 1.4 .8 7 .6 1.2
--- 2 (2) 16 2 2 5 6 6 - 1 3 1 6 4 2 8 4 3 10 K]
1.1 1.2 .9 .9 1.7 1.8 . .4 1.4 .3 1.4 1.6 1.0 1.4 1.0 .9 1.9 .6
--- 3 (3) 59 17 5 20 12 12 5 11 14 15 4 14 31 14 8 18 13
4,2 9.9 2.2 3.9 3.4 3.5 3.9 5.9 4.3 3.7 1.5 6.7 5.3 3.7 2.5 3.4 3.2
- 4 (4) 196 16 38 76 48 47 1 18 37 42 65 29 23 108 39 38 72 60
14.0 9.3 16.0 14.7 13.6 14.1 4.8 14.8 20.0 12,8 15.6 11.4 10.8 18.1 10.7 11.1 13.6 14.5
--- 5 (5) 346 43 80 133 71 71 . 20 49 95 113 41 48 143 100 80 144 112
248 25,9 33.4 25.6 20.0 21.2 - 164 26.8 28.7 27.1 16.3 22.1 240 27.4 23.7 271.3 271.0
--- 6 (6) 408 47 1 161 91 80 11 39 58 117 108 72 53 135 118 133 159 122

29.2 27.7 29.8 31.1 25.6 23.8 58.4 32.1 315 353 26.1 28.7 24.4 22.6 32.4 39.3 30.2 29.6

Very high priority
7

325 40 33 106 112 105 6 34 19 55 96 96 58 148 84 63 115 85
23.2 24.0 14.0 20.4 31.5 31.4 325 27.7 105 16.8 23.1 383 26.5 24.8 23.0 18.6 21.9 20.5

D.N.S. 33 . 4 13 12 11 1 3 2 3 7 3 17 14 3 11 6 14.
2.3 . 1.8 25 3.4 33 43 2.8 1.2 .8 18 14 7.7 23 9 32 1.2 33

Average 55 64 53 54 56 5.6 6.2 56 51 54 54 58 55 53 55 56 55 5.4
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0840 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19¢c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Attracting foreign investment to Canada.
PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Tloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 2éé
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not a priority
at all
--- 1(1) 17 7 10 5 2 3 8 4 3 3 7 5 4 * 9 2 1 2
1.2 1.0 1.4 1.1 9 7 2.2 .8 1.4 3.3 1.4 1.0 1.1 .3 1.1 1.6 .6 .7
--- 2 (2) 16 10 6 6 3 3 3 6 3 1 4 6 5 1 8 1 1 3
1.1 1.4 .8 1.6 1.2 .9 .8 1.1 1.6 1.4 .8 1.3 1.2 1.6 1.0 4 1.1 1.2
-+ 3 (3) 59 21 38 10 11 18 20 15 13 4 25 21 15 6 34 4 6 12
4.2 3.1 5.2 2.6 3.9 4.7 5.7 2.7 6.2 48 50 43 3.6 8.3 4.4 3.2 59 50
--e 4 (4) 196 78 118 46 32 57 60 72 31 16 72 80 63 16 98 21 7 23
14.0 11.6 16.3 11.5 11.7 15.1 17.5 12.7 14,7 18.5 145 16.5 15.4 24.3 12.4 152 6.1 9.4
--- 5 (5) 346 171 176 110 61 108 68 160 59 18 102 138 118 17 185 31 24 45
24.8 253 24,3 27.3 223 28.5 19.6 28.1 27.6 20.3 20.4 28.6 29.0 26.2 23.4 21.9 22.3 18.7
eea 6 (6) 408 200 209 119 81 118 9 181 56 24 141 145 128 16 228 39 49 69
29.2 29.6 28.8 29.7 29.5 31.1 26.2 31.8 26.4 27.4 28.1 30.1 31.3 245 28.8 27.7 449 28.4
] high priorit
ey s 176 19 97 79 62 87 120 4 21 137 8 71 9 207 3% 20 8
23.2 26.0 20.5 24.2 288 163 25.1 21.1 186 23.9 273 173 17.4 134 261 25.9 18.2 33.9
D.N.S. 33 13 20 8 5 10 10 10 7 * 12 5 4 1 23 6 1 6
2.3 1.9 2.8 2.0 1.7 2.6 3.0 1.8 3.5 4 24 1.0 9 1.4 2.9 4.0 9 2.6
5.6 5.7

Average 55 56 54 55 56 53 54 55 53 53 55 53 64 50 55 55
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B S.6 0.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Attracting foreign investment to Canada.

v I UNION

=, SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

............................................................................................................................

Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some

Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two _More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
™~ TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
T 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not a priority
at all

<= 1(1) 17 2 1 2 1 7 4 5 13 4 8 9 3 5 9 6 1 14 3
1.2 1.6 7 1.8 .8 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.3 1.7 1.0 1.7 1.0 13 1.4 1.2 1.3 .9
--- 2 (2) 16 * 1 1 3 5 1 7 13 3 6 9 1 4 10 3 13 9 6
1.1 4 .6 J 2.0 9 4 1.8 1.2 9 1.4 1.0 9 8 1.4 .6 1.4 9 1.8
- 3(3) 59 6 2 5 6 20 15 18 45 13 25 31 5 31 22 18 41 47 12
4.2 4.4 1.5 46 45 3.6 45 47 41 45 54 37 34 61 3.0 39 4.4 44 3.5
--- 4 (4) 196 14 17 23 18 76 56 4 149 46 82 98 14 62 120 60 135 149 47
14.0 10.6 14,1 21,9 13.8 14.1 6.7 11.4 13,5 15.7 17.6 11.5 8.7 12.0 16.6 13.1 14.6 14,0 14.1

--- 5(5) 346 37 32 24 27 133 91 94 269 78 109 214 42 111 193 123 223 275 n
248 28.7 27,5 23.7 206 245 27.4 246 24.4 262 23.4 253 26.1 21.6 26.7 269 24.0 259 21.2
.-« 6 (6) 408 48 28 22 32 131 101 143 337 71 119 257 38 157 213 137 266 329 80

29.2 37.5 23.6 20,8 24.1 241 30.3 37.4 305 241 256 303 23.6 30.5 29.5 29.9 28.7 30,9 23.8
Very high priority
s 7(7)

325 18 35 21 39 159 58 64 249 76 109 204 50 132 142 97 222 219 105
23.2 141 29.5 20.2 29.3 29.3 17.5 16.7 22.6 25,5 23.3 242 31.4 256 19.6 21.2 239 20.6 31.4
D.N.S. 33 4 3 6 7 12 6 8 28 5 7 24 7 12 14 13 18 2 11
2.3 2.7 2.6 6.2 4.9 2.3 1.8 2.0 2.5 1.7 15 29 42 23 19 29 1.9 2.0 3.3

Average 5.5 5.4 5.6 5.2 5.5 5.6 53 54 55 54 53 55 56 55 54 55 55 5.4 5.6
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S.6 Q.19c Please indicate how high a priority you feel this issue should be given ... Improving Canada’s image internationally.
NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont. Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K- 366K .......
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1600 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413

.x» -100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

-

Not a?ﬁkﬁa}ity

at all
-1 () 0 3 2 4 8 7 1T 3 & 2 1 3 3 10 s 6 1 71
15 18 1.0 .8 21 21 38 27 31 .5 16 12 15 1.6 13 17 14 17
e 2@ % 4 - 9 13 13 .- 6 5 12 2 3 3 9 1 5
18 23 - 17 37 3.9 . 3.4 16 29 .8 22 .8 25 3.0 1.3
- 3(3) 54 6 10 16 20 19 1 2 6 20 17 7 4 2 1 16 21 19
39 34 4.2 32 55 56 48, 21 33 60 42 29 1.6 3.4 2.9 48 4.0 4.6
e 4 ) 177 21 26 62 54 53 1 13 26 51 6 23 15 8 4 38 69 60
12.6 12.5 1.0 12.0 15.2 157 7.3 11.1 4.3 154 149 9.2 67 137 1.9 1.2 13.2 1.4
e 5 (5) 333 4 64 141 64 62 2 19 57 8 97 49 43 137 97 8 139 104
. 238 262 26.8 27.3 18.2 18.5 13.1 16.0 30.9 26.2 23.3 19.6 19.8 23.1 26.7° 24.5 26.3 25.2
' - 6 (6) 393 46 84 144 8 73 10 36 40 106 118 64 66 148 110 107 138 112
281 27.2 355 27.7 23.5 2.8 53.5 30.0 21.5 32.1 28.3 25.4 230.4 24.8 30.1 31.6 26.2 27.1
h priorit .
Very Mighprioniy 360 44 a7 131 104 102 2 4 41 58 97 100 72 176 92 .70 132 93
264 26.0 198 253 29.5 30.4 13.1 35.2 22.3 17.6 23.4 39.9 33.2-29.6 25.3. 20.6 25.1 22.4
D.N.S. 27 1 4 10 8 7 1 3 2 2 6 3 WU 9 -3 10 4 14
o 9 7 18 20 22 21 43 28 1.2 6 14 1.0 67 .15 .9° 3.0 .8 3.3
" Average 55 656 55 55 654 54 55 58 52 653 54 58 59 55 56. 54 54- 5.4
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$.6 Q.19d Which three or four of the following countries or regions should Canada consider high priority in terms of its overall relations with them?

_ NUMBER OF
n REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 0r Under $35-  s60Kk
" TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
s TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

United States 1282 157 220 493 296 278 18 116 173 293 383 233 199 5632 347 315 480 383

91.6 93.7 92.5 95.1 83.4 82.7 95.7 95.6 94.0 88.5 92.1 92.6 91.9 89.3 95.1 93.1 91.0 92.5

: Western Europe 687 90 131 278 124 110 14 65 90 159 199 130 109 242 187 211 253 214

49.1 3.5 55.0 53.6 35.0 32.7 75.3 53.5 48.8 47.9 47.9 51.6 50.4 40.6 51.2 62.3 48.1 51.8

- Eastern Europe 315 26 M 119 8 74 7 4 55 88 98 4 32 157 8 62 120 99
225 15.4 18.7 22.9 229 22.2 36.5 36.6 30.0 26.7 23.6 16.4 14.6 26.3 22.9 18.4 22.8 24.1

Countries of the

former Soviet Union 234 30 50 83 46 40 6 25 32 54 72 46 30 104 63 46 83 74
16.7 17.6 21.2 1.1 13,0 1.9 322 20.3 17.2 163 17.3 18.4 139 175 17.4 13.5 157 17.9

China 608 89 83 211 175 166 9 50 84 139 178 126 81 258 162 154 229 180
43.4 53,0 34.8 40.8 493 495 457 41.6 456 419 428 499 37.5 433 445 456 435 43.6

Latin America 210 22 28 84 65 58 7 11 21 54 60 45 31 84 57 57 81 53
15.0 13.2 11.6 16.2 184 174 365 9.0 11.3 16.2 144 17.8 14,2 14,1 158 16.7 154 12.9

Africa 72 3 8 17 41 41 - 4 19 16 20 7 8 44 13 11 16 25
5.1 19 32 32 1.5 12.2 . 30 105 49 49 29 39 73 36 33 31 6.0

Middle East 179 19 43 56 49 48 1 12 33 42 57 30 16 82 44 43 65 57
12.8 11.1 18.2 10.8 13.9 14.4 38 9.7 179 128 13.8 11.8 7.6 13.8 12.1 126 12.4 13.8

Mexico 351 35 61 121 104 102 2 29 49 82 99 66 56 157 89 77 132 101
25.0 21.0 259 23.3 29.5 30.5 11.2 23.7 26,6 24.7 23.8 26.2 253 264 24.5 22.8 25.1 24.4

Japan 688 102 117 238 176 170 7 55 100 167 227 114 80 263 203 173 278 213
49.1 60.7 49.1 459 49.8 50.5 36.5 45.2 54.2 50.5 54.6 454 36.7 442 55.6 51.2 52.7 651.4

Australia and

New Zealand 270 42 49 102 56 53 4 20 22 48 74 56 70 143 59 49 98 54
19.3 25,2 20.8 19.8 159 157 19.9 165 12.1 14.6 17.7 22.4 32.2 240 16.1 14.4 18.6 12.9
D.N.S. 28 1 4 9 12 11 1 3 2 6 6 3 11 10 3 11 7 14
2.0 4 1.7 1.7 33 33 43 25 1.1 1.8 13 12 52 1.7 9 31 1.3 3.4
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S.6 Q.19d Which three or four of the following countries or regions should Canada consider high priority in terms of its overall relations with them?
PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 8 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
United States 1282 615 667 370 245 346 321 529 188 79 462 438 370 60 : 724 129 26 229
91.6 91.1 92.0 92.2 89.6 91.1 92.9 929 88.3 89.0 92.6 90.9 91.0 90.9 91.6 91.9 88.4 95.2
Western Europe 687 369 319 228 141 187 132 302 114 44 216 220 194 22 414 75 63 131
49,1 54,7 43,9 56.7 51.6 49.2 38.1 52.9 653.5 49.9 433 456 47.8 32.7 52.4 53.3 57.9 54.4
Eastern Europe 315 146 - 168 96 50 97 72 135 60 26 91 117 92 22 169 34 40 26

2.5 21.7 23.2 24.0 183 254 208 23.8 27,9 29.8 18.2 24.3 2.7 335 21.3 245 369 10.7

Countries of the

former Soviet Union 234 114 120 64 49 66 54 9 35 18 8 8 713 9 126 24 23 30

16.7 16.9 16.5 16.0 18.1 17.4 15.6 16.8 16.6 20.7 16.7 17.0 18.0 13.2 159 17.3 21.6 12.2

China 608 306 302 174 132 151 152 245 80 A3 227 200 164 32 347 63 47 99

43.4 453 41.7 43.3 48.2 39.7 43.9 42.9 37.4 48.1 454 415 40.4 48.2 43.8 451 43.4 40.9

‘ Latin America 200 122 8 74 48 49 39 90 33 11 73 66 56 8 135 23 2 4
e 15.0 18.1 12.1 18.5 17.6 13.0 11.2 15.8 15.6 11.9 14.5 13.7 13.8 11.7 17.1 16.7 20.2 17.6
Africa 72 3 38 17 16 11 28 20 8 9 3 2 17 4 45 6 3 7

51 50 53 43 60 28 80 34 38 98 6.6 44 41 67 57 4.6 3.1 2.8

Middle East 179 73 106 37 37 56 5 64 28 11 6 6 57 1 97 27 14 23

o 12.8 10.0 146 9.1 13.4 14.8 14.4 11.3 132 12.8 13.2 144 14.0 165 12.3 19.3 13.3 95
i Mexico 31 178 173 106 72 80 93 138 48 25 135 116 99 13 206 32 23 67
T 25.0 263 23.09 26.3 2.3 21.2 268 24.2 22.6 28.4 27.1 24.1 24.2 192 25.9 23.0 21.3 27.9
Japan 688 328 360 203 125 204 156 303 104 46 222 266 218 33 366 64 54 116
49.1 48.6 49.6 50.5 45.8 53.8 450 53.2 48.8 51.9 44.4 52.8 53.7 50.1 46.4 456 49.3 48.0

Australia and

New Zealand 270 142 129 73 68 59 70 100 33 15 121 73 58 13 174 23 16 73

19.3 21.0 17.7 18.3 25.0 15.6 20.1 17.6 15.3 16.6 242 151 143 204 22.1 164 145 30.1

D.N.S. 28 10 18 6 4 9 9 10 6 - 11 9 8 1 1 5 2 1
- o 20 1.5 25 1.6 13 25 25 1.7 28 - 22 1.9 21 14 21 32 18 .6
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:i i $.6 Q.19d Which three or four of the following countries or regions should Canada consider high priority in terms of its overall relations with them?
n:: UNION
N SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE .
X Adult Single Single Less Some/ e
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 ‘ .837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
United States 1282 122 100 94 121 502 294 35 1005 277 413 786 143 480 659 416 852 1004 278 i
91.6 954 852 90.8 90.4 9.5 8.6 93.0 91.1 93.4 886 93.0 888 93.1 91.1 90.9 91.8 943 8.7 é
vl i Western Europe 687 7 64 42 56 225 157 245 557 130 199 442 79 265 343 223 458 577 110 -
e 49,1 55.8 54.6 40.4 42.0 41.5 47.2 64.0 50.5 43,9 42.7 52.3 49.1 51.5 47.4 48.8 49.4 543 32.7
Eastern Europe 315 29 31 18 24 136 92 60 236 79 119 180 33 109 174 104 208 240 74

2.5 2.9 2.6 17.8 17.8 250 27.7 156 21.4 26.7 255 21.3 20.3 21.1 24.0 22.8 22.4 2.6 22.2

Countries of the
former Soviet Union 234 17 25 13 27 90 66 50 183 51 84 137 27 78 129 81 151 194 40
16.7 13.3 21.6 12.4 20.1 16.7 20,0 13.1 16.5 17.3 18,0 16.2 16.6 15.1 17.9 17.7 16.3 18,2 11.9

China 608 53 57 48 48 241 137 178 483 125 207 368 72 221 315 208 399 442 166
3.4 41,2 484 46.8 36,0 445 413 46,5 43.7 423 446 43.5 451 42.8 43.5 454 429 415 495
Latin America 210 18 19 15 15 52 48 94 180 31 70 130 27 83 100 70 140 152 58
15.0 14,2 16.2 144 1.5 9.7 143 246 163 10.3 151 153 16.9 16.1 13.8 152 15.0 143 17.4
Africa 72 5 11 15 6 26 27 12 54 18 43 25 12 21 39 15 55 31 41
5.1 4.0 9.4 149 4.8 4.7 g2 33 49 59 9.2 30 73 40 54 32 59 2.9 12.2
Middle East 179 22 15 12 13 76 50 39 143 36 65 100 19 63 98 65 114 130 48

12.8 17.2 13.0 120 99 141 150 10.3 13.0 12.1 14.0 11.8 11.6 12.2 13.5 143 1:2.2 123 14.4 e

Mexico 351 29 33 32 33 135 77 103 277 73 128 208 4 127 179 11 235 248 102
25.0 22.8 28,2 309 24.8 249 23.2 27.0 25.1 24,7 27.4 246 27.6 24,7 247 243 253 23.3 30.5

Japan 688 75 58 35 53 268 170 192 534 153 221 423 66 248 374 249 434 518 170 L
49.1 58.8 49.4 33,9 39.9 49.4 51.1 50.1 48.4 651.7 47.4 50.0 40.9 48.1 51.7 54,5 46,7 48,7 50.5

Australia and N
7 117 84 183 28 53 y

New Zealand 270 15 27 18 33 113 57 65 219 51 9 158 34 119 i
19.3 1.7 22.8 17,5 248 20.8 17.1 17.1 19.9 17.2 20.7 18.7 21.5 23.1 16,2 18.4 19.8 205 15.7 o

D.N.S. 28 2 1 6 7 10 7 4 24 4 9 17 4 8 16 11 17 17 11 i,u
2.0 1.6 1.0 6.1 56 1.8 21 1.1 21 15 1.8 20 25 15 23 25 1.8 1.6 3.3 j
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S.6 Q.19e Which two or three of the following Asia Pacific countries should Canada consider high priority in terms of our relations with them?
NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K- $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 4TS5
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Australia 598 76 112 237 124 113 100 5 76 111 177 13 121 275 150 137 221 160
427 449 47,1 457 349 33.8 545 41.1 41.3 335 42.6 44.7 559 46.2 41.1 40.5 41.9 38.8
China 1014 118 170 377 . 257 245 12 91 122 254 302 187 148 408 270 264 387 300
72.4 70.5 71.3 72.8 72.5 73.0 63.7 75.3 66.2 76.8 72.7 744 68.2 68.6 741 78.0 73.4 72.5
Japan 1144 137 203 422 282 21 11 99 152 280 358 203 152 465 307 295 443 348
g1.7 81.8 85.4 8l.4 795 80.7 59.7 82.2 8.2 845 86.1 80.5 70.2 78.1 84,1 87.2 840 84.3
Korea 323 31 5 118 91 86 5 24 5 80 98 50 44 139 9% 68 126 93
23.1 18.6 24.9 22.8 25.7 25.7 27.1 19.6 27.3 24.2 23.6 20.0 20.5 23.3 26.3 20.1 23.9 22.6
India %8 39 33 106 60 57 3 20 38 5 71 52 38 9 73 72 9 90
18.4 231 13.8 205 169 17.1 13.4 16.4 20.4 17.7 17.0 20.8 17.5 16.0 20.1 21.3 17.1 21.8
s 12 22 28 M4 21 25 2 5 14 29 4 28 10 52 39 2 5 37
Indonesta 87 129 116 7.8 1.6 7.4 122 42 7.8 88 9.6 11.0 4.8 8.7 106 66 9.4 8.9
D.N.S. 39 1 6 15 15 14 1 3 6 9 7 4 13 16 3 12 12 17
o 2.8 4 24 29 42 42 43 25 34 28 16 18 59 27 9 36 22 41
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S$.6 Q.19 Which two or three of the following Asia Pacific countries should Canada consider high priority in terms of our relations with them?
PARENTS WITH
; SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
b Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
& TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
N Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
o TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
:‘ 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Australia 508 299 299 165 134 149 150 235 80 42 233 18 15 29 32 55 37 131
“ 42,7 4.3 41.2 4MA.1 49.1 39.2 43.4 41.3 37.4 47.4 46.7 37.7 36.8 43.4 45.8 39.7 34,1 54.4
China 1014 492 522 292 200 274 247 422 146 69 356 362 308 48 570 108 80 177
o 724 72.9 72.0 72.6 73.3 72.3 71.6 74,1 685 77.8 71.3 750 75.6 72.2 72.1 77.2 73.6 73.6
Japan 1144 551 592 344 208 315 277 483 177 71 391 404 338 58 635 119 87 195
81.7 81.8 8l1.7 85.7 76.0 83.1 80.2 84.8 83.0 79.9 78.2 83.7 82.9 87.0 80.4 85.1 80.0 80.9
- Korea 323 167 157 105 61 80 77 138 47 17 109 119 102 15 178 27 31 49
o 23.1 24.7 21.6 26.2 22.5 21.1 22.2 242 22.1 18.8 21.9 246 25.0 21.9 22.5 19.3 28.6 20.4
o R
“*3 India 258 130 127 81 49 71 56 115 37 15 86 79 68 12 157 34 22 44 M
',‘,:r 18.4 19.3 17.6 20.1 18.1 18.7 16.3 20.3 17.6 16.4 17.3 16,5 16.7 17.6 19.8 24.3 20.1 18.2
”’“" Indonesia 122 76 46 44 32 24 22 54 14 9 43 35 33 2 69 11 9 18
8.7 11.2 6.4 10.9 11.7 6.4 6.4 9.5 6.6 9.9 8.6 7.2 8.0 2.9 8.7 7.6 7.9 7.6
D.N.S. 39 14 26 9 5 14 12 11 11 * 15 15 14 1 20 5 2 2
2.8 2.0 3.5 2.3 1.7 3.6 3.5 2.0 5.3 4 3.0 3.1 3.5 1.4 2.5 3.2 2.2 .9
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S.6 Q.19¢ Which two or three of the following Asia Pacific countries should Canada consider high priority in terms of our relations with them?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some T T mmmmmmmmmmn

Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1050 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Australia 598 52 56 44 54 236 137 167 479 119 196 364 75 232 291 182 408 485 113
42.7 40.9 47.1 42,4 40.6 43.4 41.1 43.7 43.4 40.3 42,0 43.1 46,5 450 40.2 39.9 43.9 455 33.8
China 1014 84 92 64 87 404 231 288 804 210 333 622 118 376 519 337 671 769 245
72.4 65.7 77.9 62.0 65.4 74.4 69.5 75.3 72.8 709 71.4 735 73.6 73.0 71.7 73.6 72.3 72.2 73.0
Japan 1144 106 99 77 95 443 283 316 892 251 375 702 126 412 606 389 746 873 271
81.7 82.7 83.9 74.1 71,5 81.5 85.1 82,6 80.9 84.9 80.5 830 782 8.1 837 65.1 80.3 82.1 80.7
Korea 323 34 25 22 32 140 77 75 251 72 107 189 32 112 179 98 226 237 86
23.1 2.8 21.6 21.5 240 2.8 23.1 195 22,8 24,3 23.0 22.4 20.1 21.8 24,7 21.4 243 22,3 25.7
India 258 27 22 24 24 74 64 93 206 52 77 163 29 97 132 88 166 200 57

18.4 214 18.9 23.0 18.0 13.6 19.2 24.2 18,7 17.5 16.5 19.3 18.0 18.7 18.2 19.1 17.9 18.8 17.1

Indonesia 122 9 16 9 8 34 35 44 98 24 36 79 17 43 62 43 76 97 25
8.7 7.1 13.2 g4 57 63 16 15 89 80 7.8 9.4 1.6 83 86 9.3 8.2 9.1 7.4
D.N.S. ' 39 3 2 7 10 16 7 7 34 6 17 20 6 10 24 15 25 25 14
2.8 2.5 1.5 7.2 7.4 2.9 22 1.7 31 19 36 24 35 19 33 32 27 2.4 4.2
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S.6 Q.19f Which two or three of the following Latin American countries should Canada consider high priority in terms of our relations with them?

NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra-  Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or 'Unéer ;35k- ieok N

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59 Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 504 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Argentina 464 68 82 174 106 98 8 34 26 92 135 115 96 183 128 118 173 126
33.2 40.6 34.6 33.6 29.8 29.1 2.1 27.7 14,0 27,9 32.6 45.6 44.1 30.8 352 34.8 32.9 30.5

Brazil 915 111 160 342 224 210 13 79 138 219 277 163 119 36 261 237 353 287
65.4 65.9 67.2 66.0 63.2 62.7 71.5 651 75.1 66.1 66.6 64.6 54.7 659.7 71.5 70.0 67.0 69.5

Chile 281 48 48 103 66 64 2 15 20 57 90 61 53 114 76 77 95 80
20.0 28.8 20.1 20.0 18.7 19.1 11.6 12.2 10.8 17.2 21.7 24.3 243 19.2 20.8 22.8 18.0 19.3

Colombia 317 35 47 105 96 93 3 34 77 95 86 37 22 165 70 59 111 105
22.6 209 19.9 20.2 27.0 27.6 14.7 28.0 41.6 28.6 20.7 14.8 10.1 27.7 19.3 175 21.0 25.5

Mexico 1071 137 187 401 250 240 11 9 148 259 324 193 148 437 291 273 415 318
76.5 8.5 78.7 77.3 70.7 71.4 583 79.4 80.2 782 77.8 769 68.0 73.3 79.7 80.4 786 76.9

Venezuela 200 12 34 85 52 52 - 17 19 38 68 43 32 84 63 41 70 55
14.3 7.3 14.1 16.4 14.7 15.5 - 143 10.0 11.4 165 17.3 14.8 14.1 17.2 12.0 13.2 13.4

D.N.S. 65 2 9 29 22 21 1 4 5 14 11 10 25 30 9 15 22 21
. 1.0 3.7 . . . .
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5 DATE 04/21/98

i 984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0859 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19f Which two or three of the following Latin American countries should Canada consider high priority in terms of our relations with them?
PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parér-li ------------
Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time 1loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Argentina 464 254 210 142 111 112 99 199 56 25 175 143 128 13 288 46 35 104
33.2 37.6 29.0 355 40.8 29.5 28.5 34.9 261 279 350 29.7 31.4 19,2 3.5 32.8 32.2 43.0
Brazil 915 459 456 289 170 243 214 400 134 57 309 317 265 47 515 100 77 144
65.4 68.0 62,9 72.0 62.1 64.0 61.8 70.2 62.7 64.0 61.8 65.8 65.0 71.3 65.1 71.8 70.5 59.7
Chile 281 148 132 83 66 73 60 115 40 22 102 86 71 14 178 22 25 66
20.0 22,0 18.2 20.6 24.0 19.2 17.2 20,2 18.8 25.1 2.5 17,9 17.6 21.8 225 159 23.1 27.5
Colombia 317 116 201 70 46 105 96 119 57 23 107 120 97 20 150 30 20 32
2.6 17.1 27.7 17.4 16.7 27.6 27.8 20.8 26.8 2.4 21.4 24.8 23.8 30.0 19.0 21.2 18.4 13.2
Mexico 1071 539 532 324 215 281 251 449 156 63 378 369 312 51 612 113 87 178

76.5 80.0 73.4 80.7 78.9 74.0 72,7 788 735 70.6 75.8 76.6 76.6 77.0 77.4 8.1 79.7 73.9

200 100 100 62 39 53 47 81 35 13 71 62 53 7 118 24 8 48
Venezuela 14.3 14.8 13.8 153 14,1 14,0 13.5 14,2 163 141 143 12,8 13.0 103 150 169 7.2 20.0
D.N.S. 65 20 45 11 9 22 22 20 14 2 29 22 19 2 38 8 4 12
46 3.0 6.2 2.7 3.4 5.9 6.4 3.4 64 20 57 45 48 35 48 55 32 48

e o A s i S R SN
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0859 (continuation)
$.6 Q.19f Which two or three of the following Latin American countries should Canada consider high priority in terms of our relations with them?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE ~ AFFILIATION  LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some o

Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own  One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Argentina 464 29 46 29 4 173 111 134 375 89 120 323 64 184 216 153 307 366 98
33.2 22,8 38.8 283 32.6 31.8 33.3 350 34.0 299 25.7 38.2 40.1 357 29.8 33.5 33.0 34.4 29.1
Brazil 915 93 83 61 80 340 212 279 735 181 312 549 94 325 496 300 610 705 210

Chile 281 13 30 19 27 80 63 110 225 56 90 175 37 127 117 9 181 217 64
20.0 10.5  25.7 18.4 199 14.8 19.0 28.6 20.4 18.9 19.3 20.7 23.2 246 16.1 21.0 19.5 20.3 19.1
Colombia 317 46 20 31 21 146 90 55 236 80 128 164 32 102 183 90 222 224 93
2.6 359 16.8 30.2 15,6 27.0 27.0 144 21.4 27,1 27.5 19.4 19.7 19.7 253 19.7 23.9 21.0 27.6
Mexico 1071 105 93 75 93 398 255 320 848 223 347 65 123 380 568 367 695 832 240
76.5 8.0 79.0 729 69.5 733 76,9 83.6 769 753 744 775 76.7 73.8 78.4 802 749 78.2 71.4
Venezuela 200 21 18 9 16 97 46 39 156 44 58 129 21 84 95 64 134 148 52
14.3 16.2 15.6 8.6 123 17.8 13.8 10.2 14.1 149 125 153 13.3 16.2 13.2 141 145 13.9 15.5

D.N.S. 65 3 2 11 14 26 14 11 53 12 21 40 10 26 28 18 45 44 21
4.6 2.5 1.9 10,2 10.1 4.8 42 28 48 40 46 4.7 63 51 39 39 438 4.1 6.2
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Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Britain

France

Germany

Italy

The Netherlands

‘;" Spain

D.N.S.

B.C.

Pra-
iries

Ont-

REGION
Total French English

ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

157 149 8
44.4 44,5 42,6
133 124 9
37.6 37.0 48.2
51 49 1
14.3 147 6.8
61 60 1
17.3 18.0 6.3
13 12 1
3.7 37 4.3

25

AGE
35-49 50-64
594 282
416 252
100.0 100.0
342 219
82.3 8.1
277 147
66.8 58.4
257 158
61.8 63.0
88 54
21.2 21.3
60 53
14,5 21.2
41 23
9.8 9.2
5 6
1.3 2.2

REPORT C0865
S.6 Q.19g Which two or three of the following European countries should Canada consider high priority in terms of our relations with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

65 Or Under
Over  $35K

$60K

rile s Wi g L o .
15
-

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Plus Single Dual +

625 475
527 413
100.0 100.0
438 348
83.1 84.2
315 270
59.7 65.4
336 261
63.7 63.1
126 83
23.9 20.0
70 51
13.2 12.3
35 50
6.6 12.1
10 13
1.9 3.1
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984001 Goldfarb Report

PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17

Not In
Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Tloyed Force Parent Parent Parent

, ) REPORT 0865 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19g Which two or three of the following European countries should Canada consider high priority in terms of our relations with them?

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17

Empty
Nest

Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 2713 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Britain 1153 565 588 334 231 318 270 480 174 70 408 389 334 49
82.4 83.8 81.1 83.1 84.7 83.8 78.1 84.2 81.7 78.8 8l.8 80.8 82.0 74.5

France 851 411 440 241 170 235 205 354 123 62 292 306 257 43
60.8 60.9 60.7 60.1 62.2 61.9 59.4 62.2 57.5 69.9 58.5 63.4 63.2 64.8

Germany 854 452 402 285 167 221 181 381 126 53 281 296 257 36
61.0 67.0 55.4 71.0 61.1 58.1 52.5 66.8 59.1 60.2 656.2 61.4 63.2 54.6

Italy 326 142 184 81 62 97 87 118 62 20 120 110 82 25
23.3 21.1 25.3 20.1 2.5 25,6 25.1 20,7 29.1 23.1 240 22.9 20.1 37.7

The Netherlands 222 125 97 65 61 41 56 83 22 11 103 60 51 7
15.9 18.6 13.4 1l6.1 22.3 10.8 16.2 14,6 10.5 12.7 20.7 12.4 12.4 10.9

Spain 137 68 69 40 28 30 39 52 19 9 55 41 30 11
9.8 10.1 9.6 10.0 10.2 8.0 11.3 9.1 8.8 10.1 11.1 8.6 7.5 16.1

D.N.S. 38 10 27 7 4 12 15 9 10 * 18 13 12 1

Pre-

Kids Nest
157 123
140 109
100.0 100.0
120 84
85.5 77.7
87 76
61.9 69.6
85 71
60.7 65.5
34 27
24.3 25.0
12 16
8.9 14.3
19 8
13.8 7.5
4 2

. 2
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984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0865 (continuation)
S.6 Q.19g Which two or three of the following European countries should Canada consider high priority in terms of our relations with them?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Union English French

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS
Britain

France

Germany

Italy

The Netherlands

Spain

D.N.S.
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984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- The United Nations

REPORT C0908

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra-  Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K- ;GOK

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100,0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very familiar (100) 464 64 81 219 65 58 8 34 46 99 142 105 71 151 130 150 167 152
33.1 38.3 34.0 42.3 18.4 17.2 40.1 28.1 25.1 30.0 34.3 41.7 32.6 254 35.6 44.3 31,7 36.9

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 648 83 123 232 152 142 10 58 91 165 187 107 99 278 168 155 242 188
46.3 49,2 51.9 44,7 43.0 42.3 55.5 48.0 49.1 49.9 44.9 425 45.6 46.7 46.2 45.7 459 45.4

Not very
familiar (33.3) 198 16 22 37 102 102 - 21 37 42 62 28 29 117 47 22 88 52
14.2 9.6 9.3 7.1 28.8 30.4 - 17.4 20.2 12.7 15.0 11.1 13.2 19.6 12.8 6.4 16.6 12.5

Not at all

familiar (0) 68 5 9 23 25 25 6 10 19 21 9 10 42 17 6 27 10
4.9 2.9 3.6 4.5 7.1 7.5 5.4 5.2 5.7 5.0 3.6 4.5 7.1 4.6 1.7 5.1 2.5
D.N.S. 22 3 8 9 9 1 1 1 6 3 3 9 8 3 7 3 11
1.5 1.3 1.5 2.6 2.5 4.3 1.2 4 1.7 .8 1.2 4.1 1.3 .8 2.0 .6 2.7

Jadex(Maximum=100) 70 74 73 76 58 57 81 67 65 69 70 75 70 64 71 78 68 73




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...

--- The United Nations

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very familiar (100)

Somewhat
familiar (66.7)

Not very
familiar (33.3)

Not at all
familiar (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

Male Female
827

725

100.0

183
25.2

337
46.5

141
19.4

51
7.1
13
1.8

64

ing

480
401
100.0

177
44.0

180
45.0

30
7.5

Working

47.8

27
10.0

Not
ing Working

47.9

66
17.3

Full
Time

REPORT €0908 (continuation)

PARENTS WITH

WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
No Kids Parent
Under /Adult
Kids

Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single
Force Parent Parent Parent
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S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with..,

--- The United Nations

SINGLES

Adult Single
Child Male/
TOTAL At Home No Kids

EDUCATION

Single Less Some/
Female/  Than Compl.
No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More

REPORT C0908 (continuation)

UNION

HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

............................................................................................................................

30r Non-
More Union Union English French

Unweighted row 1609 124 135
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118

Very familiar (100) 464 46 48

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 648 61 59
46.3 47 .4 49.9
Not very
familiar (33.3) 198 15 8
14.2 11.7 6.9
Not at all
familiar (0) 68 3 2
4.9 2.7 1.3
D.N.S. 22 3 1
1.5 2.4 1.1
Index(Maximum=100) 70 73 77

110 141 647
103 134 543

100.0 100.0 100.0

31 35 149
30.5 26.3 27.5

36 60 244
34.4 452 449

25 21 99
24.0 16.0 18.2

Some

Tech./ Univ.
400 412
332 382
100.0 100.0
103 175
30.9 45.9
167 173
50.4 45.3
53 23
15.9 6.0
6 5

1.9 1.2

3 6

1.0 1.7
70 79

516
46.8

144
13.0

41
3.7
18
1.6

72

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
553 964
466 846
100.0 100.0
123 305
26.4 36.1
216 398
46.4 47.0
90 95
19.3 11.2
32 33
6.8 3.9
5 15
1.1 1.8

73

46

13.

>

N

74
3

21
3

bw oo

71

247
48.0

74
14.4

—

69

327
45.1

102
14.2

36
4.9
11
1.6

70
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984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0909 :
S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with... 2
<-- The Commorwealth 3

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K ’
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 ’ 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very familiar (100) 383 53 78 184 37 35 2 32 31 80 124 87 61 120 102 134 138 137
27.4 31.3 32.6 354 10.4 10.4 9.7 26.8 16.9 24.3 29.7 34.5 28.0 20.2 28.0 39.6 26.1 33.2
Somewhat '
familiar (66.7) 565 84 107 228 98 82 16 48 69 135 161 109 90 229 152 144 215 157
40,4 49.9 45,0 43,9 27.8 24.5 86,0 40.0 37.3 40.9 38.9 43.5 41.6 38.4 41,7 42.6 40.8 38.0
Not ver .
familia)r! (33.3) 289 22 34 62 142 142 - 29 57 71 92 33 36 146 79 43 116 84 |
20.7 13.4 14.4 12,0 40.1 423 . 23.6 31,0 21.3 22.1 13.1 1l6.8 24.5 21.8 12.8 22.0 20.3 3
Not at all -
familiar (0) 132 8 16 33 65 65 . 10 26 39 34 19 14 86 28 11 55 24 1
9.5 4.7 6.8 6.4 18.5 19.5 . 8.3 14,3 11.7 8.3 7.6 6.5 14.4 7.6 3.2 10.4 5.9 A
D.N.S. 2 1 3 12 12 1 1 1 1 6 4 3 15 1 3 6 3 1 A
2.1 8 1.2 2.3 3.3 3.2 4.3 1.2 .4 1.8 1.0 1.2 7.1 2.5 9 1.8 .6 2.6 i P
Index(Maximum=100) 63 70 68 70 44 42 70 62 52 60 64 69 66 55 64 74 61 67 . '
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984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- The Commonwealth

: A,/j’ é.";»,{_‘ Ei

F LY

REPORT €C0909 (continuation)

*

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In o B ﬁo Kié; 55ren£- o
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 2713 379 36 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241

Very familiar (100) 383 214 169 137 77 95 74 183 49 22 121 131 119 11 221 40 27 74

Somewhat

familiar (66.7) 565 292 274 169 123 150 124 241 79 31 207 180 154 20 335 52 55 109
40.4 43.3 37.7 42.0 45,1 39.5 35.8 42,2 37.1 34,9 41.5 37.3 37.9 30.3 42.3 37.1 50.7 45.1

Not very

familiar (33.3) 289 117 173 72 45 86 87 103 56 23 100 103 88 13 157 34 20 38
20.7 17.3 23.8 17.8 16.6 22.7 25.1 18.1 26.1 25.7 20,0 21.3 21.6 19.4 19.8 24.1 18.1 15.8

Not at all

familiar (0) 132 41 91 21 21 43 48 39 24 11 55 64 43 21 57 10 6 16
9.5 6.1 12.6 5.1 7.6 11.3 13.9 6.8 11.5 12.6 11.0 13.2 10.6 31.3 7.2 7.1 5.3 6.8

D.N.S. 29 10 19 3 7 6 13 4 5 1 16 5 3 2 21 4 1 4
2.1 1.5 2.7 .8 2.5 1.5 3.9 7 2.4 1.6 3.3 1.0 7 2.8 2.7 2.9 1.4 1.5

Index(Maximum=100) 63 67 58 69 65 60 56 67 58 58 61 60 62 44 64 63 65 67
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S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with,..

! --+ The Commorwealth

SINGLES

Adult Single
Child Male/
TOTAL At Home No Kids

AREA

REPORT C0909 (continuation)

— 3 ¥ 4 B e pEE Y ek ‘. et e, :

LANGUAGE

.......................................................................................................................

Urnweighted row

* TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118
. 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very familiar (100) 383 2 32
g 27.4 248 26.9

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 565 47 55
40.4 36.8 46.3

Not very
familiar (33.3) 289 37 24
20.7 29.1 20.1

i Not at all

) familiar (0) 132 9 5
’ 9.5 6.8 4.5
D.N.S. 29 3 3
2.1 2.4 2.2
Index(Maximum=100) 63 61 66

AAAAAA

EDUCATION
Single Less Some/ Some
Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More
110 141 647 400 412
103 134 543 332 382
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
29 3 130 79 140
28.5 24.6 24.0 23.7 36.6
28 48 190 147 178
26.7 36.0 35,0 44.2 46.5
29 25 127 85 50
28.3 18.7 23.4 25.5 13.0
10 23 84 18 6
9.3 17.1 15,5 5.5 1.5
7 5 12 4 9
7.2 3.6 2.1 1.1 2.5
60 57 56 62 74

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
553 964
466 846
100.0 100.0
95 268
20.4 31,6
173 356
37.2 42.1
121 149
26.0 17.6
69 55
14.8 6.5
7 19
1.6 2.2
55 67

483
45.4

147
13.9

67
6.3

19
1.7

142
42.3

65
19.5

11
3.2

UNION

HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION
30r Non-

One Two More Union Union English French
190 582 837 535 1059
161 515 724 457 928
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
44 133 206 134 247
27.3 25,9 28.4 29.2 26.6
62 230 274 196 366
38.4 44,7 37.8 42,9 39.4
35 88 166 88 197
21,7 17.1 23.0 19.3 21.2
12 53 68 31 100
7.7 10.2 9.3 6.8 10.8
8 11 11 8 1
4.9 2.1 1.5 1.8 2.0
63 63 62 65 61

69

42

B
o ow
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o S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
-+« La Francophonie

REPORT €0910

NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K- ;60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very familiar (100) 87 1 7 19 5 51 5 4 1 2 2 19 9 4 16 18 39 24
62 .8 2.8 3.6 158 152 27.6 3.0 59 6.5 6.4 7.6 3.9 7.7 45 52 7.4 5.8

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 268 23 27 63 139 131 8 17 37 63 8 4 3 140 57 54 108 61
19.2 13.7 11.3 121 39.2 38.9 43.7 14.0 20.1 18.9 21.2 17.7 16,5 23.5 157 15.9 20.5 14.7

Not very
familiar (33.3) 30 36 69 165 120 115 5 39 58 113 125 74 6 164 130 108 158 141
30.7 214 29.2 31.9 33.8 34.3 24.4 32.6 295 34.1 30.0 20.5 29.2 27.5 35.5 31.8 30.0 34.0

Not at all

familiar (0) 575 104 130 254 31 31 . 56 79 130 172 106 8 231 154 153 215 173
4.1 61.9 54.8 49.0 8.8 9.3 - 460 42.6 39.3 41.3 42.3 407 38.8 42.1 45.1 40.8 42.0
D.N.S. 0 4 4 18 9 8 1 s 3 4 5 7 2 5 8 7 6 15
28 2.2 1.8 3.4 2.4 23 43 44 13 1.2 11 29 9.6 25 21 2.0 1.2 3.6

Index(Maximum=100) 30 17 20 23 5 . 54 68 24 30 3l 31 30 27 33 27 27 31 28
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S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...

--- La Francophonie

TOTAL
Unweighted row 1609
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400
100.0
Very familiar (100) 87
6.2

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 268
19.2

Not very
familiar (33.3) 430
30.7

Not at all

familiar (0) 575
41.1
D.N.S. 40
2.8
Index(Maximum=100) 30

Not

ing Working

54
19.6

92
33.8

36.0

10
3.8

32

68
19.7

96
27.7

150
43.4

15
4.4

28

PARENTS WITH

WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17

Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single

Force Parent Parent Parent

...............................................................................................................

REPORT €0910 (continuation)

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

....................................................................................................................

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17

160
20.3

241
30.5

301
38.0
3
4.2

32
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S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with..
--- La Francophonie

REPORT C0910 (continuation)

Y UNION
o SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
“ } Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some T nimmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmommmmmmmmmmT mmmen
o Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3or Non-
o TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
. Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
; TDTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
] 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very familiar (100) 87 13 10 4 12 30 20 25 74 13 32 47 7 39 40 32 53 36 51
6.2 10.0 8.7 4.2 8.7 5.6 6.0 6.5 6.7 4.3 6.9 5.5 4.5 7.6 5.5 7.0 5.7 3.4 15.2
> | Somewhat
. | familiar (66.7) 268 24 33 22 27 94 71 74 230 39 136 123 44 104 120 77 186 138 131
19.2 18.9 27.7 21,7 20.6 17.4 21.3 19.2 20.8 13.0 29.1 145 27.4 20.2 16.6 16.8 20.1 12.9 38.9
Not very
familiar (33.3) 430 37 36 33 32 167 110 118 325 104 144 250 42 145 242 141 286 315 115
30.7 28.9 30.3 31.7 23.9 30.8 33.0 30.9 29.5 353 30.8 29.6 26.3 28.2 33.5 30.9 30.8 29.6 34.3
Not at all
familiar (0) 575 49 33 35 55 236 126 156 443 132 148 398 56 211 308 189 384 544 31
41.1 37.9 28.2 34.0 40.9 435 37.8 40.8 40.1 44.7 31.8 47.1 35.1 41.0 42.5 41.4 41.4 51.1 9.3
D.N.S. 40 5 6 9 8 15 6 10 32 8 6 28 11 16 13 18 2 32 8
2.8 4.3 5.1 8.3 5.9 2.7 1.9 2.5 2.9 2.7 1.4 3.3 6.6 3.1 1.9 3.9 2.1 3.0 2.3

Index(Maximum=100) 30 34 39 32 32 28 32 30 31 25 37 26 34 31 28 30 30 23 54




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

$.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- The Organization of American States or OAS

B.C. iries
Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS
Very familiar (100)

Somewhat
familiar (66.7)

Not very
familiar (33.3)

Not at all
familiar (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

REGION

Ont- Total French English Atl-
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34
181 334
184 331
100.0 100.0

3 5
1.9 1.4

19 42
17.6 10.2 12.8

45 69 126
37.4

35-49
594
416

100.0

10
2.4

72
17.4

159

A i it

REPORT C0911

NUMBER OF

HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS

65 Or Under $35K-

50-64 Over

282 218
252 217
100.0 100.0

14 12
5.4 5.6

55
21.9

102
40.6

$50K  Plus Single Dual +

100.0
21
3.5

103
17.3

234
39.3

224
37.5
14
2.4

29

1




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- The Organization of American States or 0AS

REPORT C0911 (continuation)

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241

Very familiar (100) 44 25 19 13 11 8 11 17 4 1 19 11 9 2 30 6 7 8

Somewhat

familiar (66.7) 236 137 99 76 61 49 50 91 34 17 93 60 53 5 150 24 17 55
16.9 20.4 13.7 18.9 22.5 12.8 14.6 16.0 15.7 18.9 18.6 12.4 13.1 7.9 19.0 17.0 15.2 22.7

Not very

familiar (33.3) 528 261 267 162 99 134 132 221 76 38 183 183 158 22 305 51 46 95
37.7 38.7 36.8 40.4 36.3 35.4 38.3 38.8 359 42,5 36.6 38.0 38.7 33.0 38.6 36.2 42.7 39.2

Not at all

familiar (0) 555 233 321 143 90 180 142 232 92 32 187 224 186 35 279 53 37 77
39.6 34.6 44.3 35.7 33.0 47.4 41,0 40,7 43.3 356 37.4 46,5 45.6 52.3 35.3 38.2 33.7 31.8

D.N.S. 37 18 19 7 11 8 10 8 7 1 17 4 2 3 27 6 2 7
2.6 2.6 2.6 1.7 4.1 2.2 2.9 1.5 3.1 1.6 3.5 9 4 4.2 3.5 4.6 2.0 3.0

Index(Maximum=100) 28 31 25 30 33 23 26 27 25 29 29 23 24 20 30 29 31 32




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
-+-- The Organization of American States or OAS

SINGLES

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl.
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More

Unweighted row 110 141
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 103 134
100.0 100.0

Very familiar (100) 4 10
. 3.7 7.2

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 13 18
12.4 13,5

Not very
familiar (33.3)

Not at all
famitiar (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

Tech./ Univ.

() Sy iy s | fat

REPORT C0911 (continuation)

UNION
HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Union Union English French
1146
1064
100.0

26
2.5

193
18.1

366
34.4

452
42.5
27
2.6

27

kb s e ok taisal o arnat Al o sl




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- The Group of Seven or G-7

Urnweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very familiar (100)

Somewhat
familiar (66.7)

Not very
familiar (33.3)

Not at all
familiar (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

TOTAL

435
31.1

338
24.2

330
23.5
30
2.2

49

178
168
100.0

33
19.8

56
33.2

42
25.0

37
21.9

50

Pr
iri

2
2
100

a-
es
53
38
.0

37

15.6

32

24

25,

p—

78
.8

57
.0

6

b& OO =

46

REGION

Ont- Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec
564 476 463 13
518 354 336 19
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
137 41 35 6
26.5 11.7 10.5 33.8
178 81 78 2
4.4 22.8 23.4 12.6
95 109 106
18.4 30.8 31.7 15.7
94 113 106 6
18.2 31.8 31.7 33.5
13 10 9 1
2.5 2.8 2.7 4.3
57 38 38 50

Atl-
antic

42
35.0

35
28.7

24
20.1

2.5

48

Under
25 25-34
181 334
184 331
100.0 100.0
22 69
11.9 20.8
45 100
24.7 30.1
39 76
21.1 22.9
76 82
41.1 24.7
2 5
1.2 1.5
36 49

5B
23.2

41
16.1

1.3

56

REPORT C0912

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

65 Or Under
Over $35K
218 676
217 595
100.0 100.0
26 68
12.1 11.4
64 159
29.5 26.6
67 181
30.9 30.3
44 176
20.3 29.5
16 13
7.3 2.1
45 40

$35K -
$59K

$6

0K

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Plus Single Dual +

1
37

16

[y

27
.4

55
3

:.OO\ ;-u—-

64

170
32.3

130
24.7

122
23.1

49

120
29.1

83
20.1

94
22.6
12
3.0

53




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
-« The Group of Seven or G-7

.........................................................

Work- Not Work- Not
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working

..........................................................

Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 2713 379 346
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar (100) 266 174 92 123 51 59 33
19.0 25.8 12.7 30.6 18.7 15.6 9.4

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 435 238 198 145 93 105 93
31.1 35.3 27.2 36.0 34.1  27.7 26.8
Not very
familiar (33.3) 338 145 194 74 71 94 100
24.2 21.5 26.7 18.5 25.9 24.7 28.9
Not at all
familiar (0) 330 106 223 56 50 114 109
23.5 15.8 30.8 14.0 18.4 30.1 31.5
D.N.S. 30 1 19 3 8 7 12
2.2 1.7 2.6 .8 2.9 2.0 3.4
Index(Maximum=100) 49 57 41 61 52 43 38

part Unemp- Labour
Time loyed

REPORT C0912 (continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent

Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest

.....................................................

136 119 14 269 43 38 91
28.2 29.1 21.1 34.0 30.7 351 37.7

115 97 16 189 30 22 61
239 23.7 248 239 21.2 20.6 25.2

8 106 29 159 3 25 41
6 26.0 43.4 20.1 23.3 22.8 16.9
3 2 2 22 6 1 5
7 4 2.8 2.8 40 14 2.0

46 48 31 51 50 51 53

s s s i b AN
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0912 (continuation)
S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...

--- The Group of Seven or G-7

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

...........................................................................................................................

Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent  Own One Two More Union Union English French

Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar (100) 266 31 27 15 13 71 58 124 225 41 69 179 29 86 151 110 155 231 35
9.0 243 2.5 145 9.6 13.0 17.4 323 2.4 13.9 14.8 21.1 17.9 16.7 2.9 23.9 16.7 21.7 10.5

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 435 32 43 24 30 138 117 148 348 88 139 280 49 180 206 143 290 357 78
31.1 24.8 36.8 23.4 2.3 25.5 35.2 38.7 31.5 29.6 29.9 33.1 30.5 350 28.5 31.2 31.2 33.5 23.4

Not very
familiar (33.3) 338 23 26 K.} 38 140 89 68 251 88 106 209 40 123 175 109 224 232 106
24.2 17.8 22.1 33.1 28.3 25.8 26.7 17.7 22.7 29.6 22.8 24.7 25.1 23.9 24.2 23,9 24.1 21.8 31.7

Not at all

familiar (0) 330 38 20 23 46 183 64 3 257 73 144 160 37 113 179 85 243 223 106
23.5 29.6 16.8 22.7 34.2 33.8 19.1 9.3 23.2 246 30.9 189 22.9 22.0 248 18.6 26.1 21.0 31.7

D.N.S. 30 4 2 7 7 10 5 7 24 7 8 18 6 13 12 11 17 21 9
2.2 3.5 1.8 6.3 5.6 1.9 1.5 1.9 2.2 2.2 16 2.2 36 24 1.7 2.4 1.8 2.0 2.7

Index(Maximum=100) 49 48 55 44 36 39 51 65 50 44 LX) 53 48 49 49 54 46 52 38
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.Mmummu‘-ﬂ

5.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- The Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Forum (APEC) g
NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1600 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 504 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very familiar (100) 97 43 10 28 11 8 3 4 12 24 32 20 9 K) | 21 37 34 35
6.9 25.9 4.3 5.4 3.1 2.3 17.0 3.1 6.6 7.2 7.6 8.0 4.1 5.1 5.9 11.0 6.5 8.5
Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 308 70 61 131 26 23 4 20 40 77 96 54 42 97 94 100 108 106
22.0 41.8 25.4 25.2 7.4 6.7 18.9 16.9 21.7 23.2 23.0 21.4 19.3 164 258 29.4 205 25.6
Not very
familiar (33.3) 454 K} | 87 185 104 100 4 46 53 100 140 90 71 199 116 109 184 135
32.4 18.2 36.7 35.7 29.4 29.8 2.5 38,2 28.7 30.2 33.6 357 32.7 335 319 3.1 348 327
Not at all
fgmigiar (0) 504 24 76 158 201 194 7 45 76 123 144 a3 78 252 126 87 197 123
3.0 14.1 31.8 30.6 56.8 57.9 37.3 37.3 41,2 37.2 34.7 329 3.0 423 345 25.7 37.4 29.7
D.N.S. 37 . 4 16 12 11 1 5 3 7 4 5 17 16 7 6 4 15
2.6 . 1.7 3.0 33 3.3 4.3 4.4 1.8 2.2 1.0 1.9 7.9 2.7 1.9 1.8 .8 3.6
Index(Maximum=100) 3 60 34 35 18 17 39 28 31 3 35 35 30 28 A 42 32 38

b o

ot




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- The Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Forum (APEC)

REPORT C0913 (continuation)

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Urweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 Bé -876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 36 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar (100) 97 49 48 33 15 27 21 47 13 8 27 30 26 4 53 4 6 13
69 72 6.6 83 56 7.0 62 82 6.1 87 55 63 63 57 6.7 3.0 58 5.2

Somewhat

familiar (66.7) 308 161 147 105 56 86 61 147 45 19 90 108 94 12 173 32 29 54
2.0 23.9 20.3 26.2 20.5 22.6 17.7 25.8 21.3 21.1 17,9 22.4 23.1 184 21.9 23.2 26.8 22.6

Not very

familiar (33.3) 454 246 208 146 100 113 94 199 62 27 162 142 125 15 273 54 37 91
32.4 36.4 28.7 36.4 36.6 29.9 27.3 34.9 28.9 30.2 32.4 29.5 30.6 23.0 345 38.4 342 37.7

Not at all

familiar (0) 504 204 301 113 91 146 154 172 86 33 202 198 161 34 263 43 35 78
36.0 30.2 41.5 28.1 33.3 38.5 44,7 30.3 40.6 36.8 40.4 41.1 39.4 514 33.2 309 319 32.2

D.N.S. 37 15 22 4 1 7 15 5 7 3 19 3 2 1 29 6 1 5
2.6 2.2 3.0 1.0 4.0 1.9 4.2 8 3.1 3.2 3.8 7 .6 1.4 3.7 4.6 1.4 2.3

Index(Maximum=100) 33 36 31 38 33 33 28 37 31 34 29 31 32 26 34 33 36 3




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- The Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Forum (APEC)

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very familiar (100)

Somewhat
familiar (66.7)

Not very
familiar (33.3)

Not at all
familiar (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

1609
1400
100.0

97
6.9

308
22.0

454
32.4

504
36.0

37
2.6

REPORT C0913 (continuation)

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-

Union

535 1059
457 928
100.0 100.0
31 65
6.8 7.0
122 185
26.6 20.0
145 305
31.7 32.9
146 353
31.8 38.0
14 20
3.0 2.2
36 32

N —

Union English French

286
26.8

354
33.2

310
29.1
26
2.4

38

23
6.7

100
29.8

194
57.9
11
3.3

17

SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE

Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some T oo mmmmmmamanne mmmmnenenene
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More

124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 064 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
10 10 12 11 26 24 35 86 10 31 61 14 33 49
7.9 8.6 11.5 8.1 4.9 7.2 9.3 7.8 3.4 6.7 7.3 8.9 6.4 6.8
32 23 19 23 97 71 117 251 57 93 198 32 106 171
24.8 19.5 18.1 17.3 18.0 21.3 30.6 22.7 19.4 20.0 23.4 19.9 20.5 23.6
36 38 27 36 166 115 132 345 109 137 281 45 178 231
27.8 32.2 25.8 26.7 30.6 34,7 3.6 31.2 369 29.5 33.2 28.3 345 31.9
44 .Y} 38 56 238 116 90 393 111 195 283 63 182 260
34.4 37.2 36.9 41.8 43.9 350 23.5 357 374 420 33.4 389 353 359
7 3 8 8 15 6 8 28 9 8 23 6 17 14
5.1 2.6 7.6 6.0 2.7 1.9 2.1 2.5 3.0 1.8 2.7 4.0 3.2 1.9
36 33 35 30 28 34 42 34 29 30 35 33 33 34

33
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0914
S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...

--- NATO (North Atlantic Treaty Organization)

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ WAGE EARNERS

....................................................................................................................

Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 3B2 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.¢ 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar (100) 360 62 69 169 34 29 5 26 40 84 121 79 36 110 100 125 142 124
25.7 37.0 289 326 9.6 8.6 29.2 214 216 254 29.1 31.4 16,5 185 27,5 36.9 26.8 30.0

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 491 61 96 193 96 91 4 45 61 115 149 90 76 190 140 139 182 154
35.1 36.5 40.6 37.3 27.0 27.2 23.6 36.9 329 349 35.9 359 34.9 32.0 38.4 40.9 34.6 37.2

Not very
familiar (33.3) 297 32 37 82 112 110 2 35 43 63 82 52 57 155 70 41 113 67
21.2 18.8 154 15.8 31.6 32.7 9.9 29.2 23.1 19.1 19.6 20.5 26.4 26,0 19.3 12.1 21.5 16.1

Not at all
familiar (0) 225 13 32 64 103 97 6 12 40 64 60 27 33 129 51 27 88 58
16.0 7.7 13.4 12.4 29.2 29.0 33.0 10.1 21,9 19.4 14.4 10.7 154 21.7 13.9 8.0 16.7 14.0
D.N.S. 27 - 4 10 9 9 1 3 1 4 4 4 15 11 3 7 2 11
1.9 - 1.8 2.0 2.7 2.6 4.3 2.5 4 1.2 .9 1.5 6.8 1.9 9 2.1 .4 2.7

Index(Maximum=100) 57 68 62 64 39 39 50 57 51 56 60 63 52 49 60 70 57 62



DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- NATO (North Atlantic Treaty Organization)

SEX MALE FEMALE
Work - Not Work- Not
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 3719 346

Very familiar (100) 360 213 147 148 64 90 58

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 491 264 228 151 112 133 95
35.1 39.1 31.4 37.7 41.1 35.1 27.4
Not very
familiar (33.3) 297 117 180 62 54 80 100
21,2 17.3 24.8 15.6 19.9 21.0 29.0
Not at all
familiar (0) 225 70 155 36 34 71 84
16.0 10.4 21.3 9.0 12.4 18.7 24.3
D.N.S. 27 12 15 4 8 6 9
1.9 1.8 2.1 .9 3.0 1.5 2.7

Index(Maximum=100) 57 64 51 68 59 55 46

)’

REPORT C0914 (continuation)

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Pareni ..............
Full  Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest

570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

96
32,5 25.2 23.9 19.1 26.8 28,5 19.4 248 29.9 21.1 248

216 69 30 166 154 132 17 297 47 45 a3
37,9 3.2 33.4 3R.I 3.0 32,4 25.2 37.6 33.6 41.2 38.5

94 49 17 128 101 82 16 166 28 19 56
16.5 23.1 19.7 25.6 20.9 20.1 24.7 21.0 19.8 17.0 23.3
71 36 19 96 95 75 19 111 19 21 27
12.4 17.1 21.3 19.2 19.6 18.5 29.3 14.0 13.7 19.7 11.4
4 5 1 13 3 2 1 21 4 1 5

J 2.4 1.6 2.7 .6 5 1.4 2.6 2.9 9 2.1

64 56 54 51 55 57 45 58 61 55 59

L b 2 f ,, '
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- NATO (North Atlantic Treaty Organization)

REPORT C0914 (continuation)

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD STZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ sole
s Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
: TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Oown One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1050 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very familiar (100) 360 36 32 26 25 103 93 138 295 65 98 243 38 118 204 136 223 331 29
‘;;' 25.7 27.9 27.0 25.0 18.7 19.0 27.9 36.0 26.7 22.0 20.9 28.8 23.7 22.8 28.2 29.7 24.0 31.1 8.6
o Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 491 51 54 24 28 174 124 164 402 89 158 303 57 184 250 155 334 400 91
35.1 39.8 45.6 23.4 20.8 32.0 37.4 43.0 36.4 30.2 33.9 35.8 353 358 34.6 33.9 36.0 37.6 27.2
Not very
familiar (33.3) 297 21 19 29 34 132 74 53 218 79 101 176 36 118 143 106 185 187 110
21.2 16.7 16.4 27.7 25.8 24.2 22.1 139 19.7 26.7 21.7 20.8 22.3 22.9 19.8 23.3 19.9 17.6 32.7
Not at all ‘
familiar (0) 225 17 10 19 39 125 39 19 169 56 103 106 25 83 116 50 172 127 97
16.0 13.2 8.5 18.5 29.5 23.1 1.6 5.0 153 189 22.1 125 156 16.2 16.1 10.9 18.5 12.0 29.0
D.N.S. 27 3 3 6 7 9 3 8 20 7 6 18 5 12 10 10 15 18 9
1.9 2.4 2.5 5.4 5.2 1.6 1.0 2.1 1.8 2.2 1.3 2.1 3.1 2.4 1.4 2.2 1.6 1.7 2.6
Index(Maximum=100) 57 61 64 53 43 49 61 71 59 52 51 61 56 56 59 61 55 63 39
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DATE 04/21/98 o
S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- World Trade Organization (WTO)

NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS

: Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K o
“‘,‘ TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Urweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 504 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 33 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar (100) 180 26 28 92 16 13 3 17 27 48 58 31 16 62 40 65 71 64
12.8 155 11.7 17.8 45 3.9 16.0 144 144 145 14.0 12.1 7.5 10.5 10.9 19.1 13.5 15.5

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 484 67 103 206 66 52 14 42 65 116 135 95 72 174 137 142 169 162
34.6 40.0 43.3 39.7 18.6 15.5 73.8 34,4 35.2 35.1 32.5 37.9 33.4 29.3 37.7 42.0 32.0 39.3 §
Not ver '
/ fgmﬂ?a?" (33.3) 463 56 68 150 142 141 1 46 50 103 155 84 70 208 122 97 190 120
4 33.1 33.6 28.7 29.0 40.0 41.9 5.9 37.7 27.2 31.1 37.4 335 32,2 350 33.6 28.7 36.0 29.1 ?
1
':g;iﬁag (0) 247 18 35 5 120 120 . 15 4 59 63 38 47 141 61 28 9% 56 . i :
17.7 10,9 14.8 11.4 33.8 35.7 - 12,3 22,1 17,9 15.2 149 21.5 23.6 16.7 8.3 17.8 13,5 e
D.N.S. 26 - 3 10 11 10 1 1 2 4 4 4 12 10 4 6 5 11 :
e 1.9 - 1.4 2.0 3.1 3.0 4.3 1.2 1.1 1.3 .9 1.5 5.5 1.7 1.1 1.8 .9 2.6
Index(Maximum=100) 48 53 51 55 31 29 70 51 47 49 49 49 43 42 48 58 47 53 f
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
-+- World Trade Organization (WTO)

REPORT C0915 (continuation)

PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar (100) 180 92 87 66 26 53 35 92 26 12 49 64 55 7 99 18 12 21
12.8 13.7 12,0 16.4 9.7 13.9 10.0 16.2 12.4 13.4 9.7 13.4 13.5 10.0 12.6 13.2 11.2 8.7

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 484 248 235 142 107 140 96 212 70 26 162 159 139 19 276 44 38 100
346 36.8 325 35.3 39.0 36.8 27.7 37.2 33.1 29.1 32.4 33.0 34.1 28.3 34.9 31.5 34.8 41.4
Not very
familiar (33.3) 463 224 239 138 85 116 123 185 71 29 172 168 144 20 257 51 39 78
33.1 332 32.9 345 31.3 30.6 35,5 325 33.2 32,7 345 349 3B5H 299 325 36.7 3.7 32.4
Not at all
familiar (0) 247 99 149 50 49 65 84 75 40 21 106 87 66 20 140 22 18 39
17.7 1.6 205 12.5 17.8 17.2 24.2 13.2 18,9 23.1 21.2 18.0 16.2 30.4 17.8 15.6 169 16.3
D.N.S. 26 11 15 5 6 6 9 6 5 1 1 4 3 1 18 4 1 3
1.9 1.7 2.0 1.3 2.2 1.5 2.6 1.0 2.4 1.6 2.1 .8 7 1.4 2.2 2.9 1.4 1.3

Index(Maximum=100) 48 50 46 52 47 49 41 52 47 44 44 47 48 39 48. 48 47 48




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0915 (continuation)
S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...

--- World Trade Organization (WTO)

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SJZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ,
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural More Union Union English French

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS
100.0 100.0 . . . . .0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar (100) 53 46 27 56 100
9.8 13.7 . . . . 10.8 13.8

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 165 117 185 257
30.4 35.3 36.0 35.4

Not very
familiar (33.3) 180 125 164 246
" ( 33.2 37.6 . . . . 31.9 34.0

Not at all
familiar (0) 134 99 109

24.7 . . . . . 19.2 15.1

10 11 1
D-N.5. . . 1.9 . . . . . . . 2.2 1.6

Index(Maximum=100) 42 46 50




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...

--- Organization of Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD)

REPORT C0916

NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under. $35k~ $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
: 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
j Very familiar (100) 72 10 14 31 17 15 2 1 10 13 21 21 7 28 19 20 23 27
: 5.1 6.2 5.7 5.9 4.7 4.4 9.7 7 5.2 4.0 5.1 8.3 3.3 4.6 5.2 6.0 4.3 6.5
" Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 241 34 40 95 47 42 6 23 35 51 67 55 33 99 55 71 92 73
17.2 204 17.0 18.4 13.4 12,5 29.6 19.3 19.1 155 16.1 21.7 152 16.6 15.1 21.1 175 17.7
S Not very
: familiar (33.3) 555 65 95 205 142 137 6 48 64 133 169 95 94 225 154 136 222 154
39.6 38.6 40.0 39.5 40.1 40.7 29.8 39.5 34.7 40.3 40.7 37.6 43.3 37.8 42.3 40.2 42.1 37.3
Not at all
familiar (0) 504 59 84 177 139 134 5 46 75 130 155 77 68 234 132 105 187 148
36.0 34.8 35.3 34.2 39.2 39.9 26.7 38.0 40.6 39.2 37.3 30.6 31.3 39.3 36.1 31.0 355 35.8
D.N.S. 28 - 5 11 9 8 1 3 1 4 3 5 15 10 5 6 3 11
2.0 . 2.0 2.0 2.6 2.5 4.3 2.5 4 1.2 .8 1.8 6.9 1.7 1.3 1.8 .6 2.8

¥, Index(Maximum=100) 30 33 31 32 28 27 41 27 30 28 30 36 30 29 30 34 30 32




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- Organization of Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD)

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very familiar (100)

Somewhat
familiar (66.7)

Not very
familiar (33.3)

Not at all
familiar (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximun~100)

17.2

555
39.6

504
36.0
28
2.0

30

782
674

32
4.8

128
18.9

284
2.1

218
32.3
13
1.9

32

827
725

100.0 100.0

40
5.5

113
15.6

2n
37.4

287
39.5
15
2.0

29

Not Work- Not

ing Working

ing Working

BEBEEEE

WORKING STATUS

REPORT C0916 (continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single
loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

547
500

592
482 7 66

100.0 100.0 .0 100.0

25
5.1

82
16.5

203
40.7

176

35.2

13
2.6

30

18 5
3.8 . 7.1

64
13.3

191
39.7

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Undig /Adult

876
791
100.0
44
5.6

156
19.8

312
39.4

256
32.4
22
2.7

33

e
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report ; :
S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with... REPORT C0916 (continuation)

--- Organization of Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD)

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

0 Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 0r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar (100) 72 8 4 9 5 19 14 34 62 10 23 43 9 29 34 23 49 57 15
5.1 6.3 3.6 8.6 3.9 3.5 41 89 56 35 49 51 56 56 4.7 50 5.3 5.4 4.4

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 241 24 30 15 20 75 55 91 200 41 83 146 32 91 118 82 158 199 42
17.2 18.8 25.2 14.2 14.8 13.9 16.5 23.8 18.1 13.9 17,9 17.3 19.8 17.7 16.3 18.0 17.1 18.7 12.5

Not very
familiar (33.3) 555 51 36 39 46 199 156 149 425 130 168 347 54 206 295 179 367 418 137
39.6 39.8 30.6 38.1 346 36.8 47.0 389 38.5 439 36.0 41.1 33.4 40.1 40:8 39.2 39.5 39.3  40.7

Not at all

familiar (0) 504 42 46 34 56 239 104 101 397 107 185 292 61 177 267 162 339 371 134
36.0 32.7 38.8 32.8 41.8 44.1 31.3 26.4 36.0 36.2 39.7 34.5 38.1 34.3 3.8 354 36.5 34.8 39.9

D.N.S. 28 3 2 7 7 9 4 8 20 7 7 18 5 12 10 11 15 19 8
2.0 2.4 1.8 6.3 5.0 1.7 1.1 2.1 1.8 2.5 1.4 2.1 3.1 2.4 1.4 2.3 1.6 1.8 2.5

Index(Maximum=100) 30 33 31 33 27 25 31 38 31 28 29 31 31 31 30 31 30 31 27
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DATE 04/21/98 )
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0917 5
S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- The Arctic Council 4
2 NUMBER OF
N REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English At1- Under 65 Or Under $35K- $60K i
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual + 3
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 ] 4}‘.3
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very familiar (100) 13 1 1 3 7 7 - 1 2 2 4 3 1 8 2 2 4 2
.9 .8 .3 .6 1.9 2.0 . 7 .8 i 1.0 1.3 .6 1.4 .6 .6 7 .5
Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 84 7 18 41 13 13 - 5 9 17 25 18 15 41 18 21 30 22
6.0 4.0 7.6 7.9 3.7 3.9 - 4.5 4.8 5.1 5.9 7.3 7.1 6.8 4.9 6.1 5.6 5.3
Not very '
familiar (33.3) 395 47 69 150 89 82 7 41 58 88 112 73 64 171 97 98 144 124
28,3 27.7 29.0 29.0 25.1 24.4 38.5 33.5 31.5 26.6 27.0 29.0 29.6 28.7 26.6 29.0 27.3 30.0
Not at all ‘
familiar (0) 879 114 147 312 236 225 11 71 114 220 271 153 121 366 242 212 348 252
62.8 67.6 61.8 60.1 66.5 67.0 57.2 58.8 61.7 66.5 65.2 61.0 558 615 66.3 62.5 66.0 61.0
D.N.S. 28 . 3 12 10 9 1 3 2 4 4 4 15 9 6 6 2 13
2.0 - 1.4 2.4 2.8 2.7 4.3 2.5 1.2 1.2 .9 1.5 6.9 1.5 1.6 1.B 4 3.2
Index(Maximum=100) 15 13 15 16 13 13 13 15 15 13 14 16 16 16 13 15 14 14 b

BT




DATE 04/21/98

" 984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0917 (continuation
’ S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with... PORT € (continiation)

) --- The Arctic Council

PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

\ Not In No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest

...............................................................................................................

Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 2713 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar (100) 13 4 9 1 3 4 5 3 2 1 7 2 1 * 9 1 1

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 84 42 42 27 16 18 24 34 10 6 32 28 23 5 48 8 6 15

Not very
familiar (33.3) 395 205 190 114 91 105 86 159 62 21 143 127 117 9 231 40 26

Not at all
familiar (0) 879 412 467 256 156 246 221 369 132 59 305 322 264 51 480 84 74 14
. v 7.2 64.8 . 64.8 2.2 6.8 64.9 3 .3 4 59
D.N.S. 28 12 17 4 7 7 10 5 7 1 13 3 2 1 22 6 1
. .1 .6 .9 . .9 1 .6 .5 4 .6 4

Index(Maximum=100)
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e DATE 04/21/98
S 984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT €0917 (continuation)
S.6 Q.20a Please indicate how familiar you are with...
--- The Arctic Council :
4
UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE 5
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some T ommmmmmmmmmn e
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ, 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 @ 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very familiar (100) 13 1 - 2 2 6 3 3 11 1 6 6 2 7 4 2 10 6 7
9 .6 - 1.5 1.2 1.0 .8 7 1.0 .4 1.3 g 9 1.4 .5 5 1.1 .6 2.0
Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 84 7 8 3 12 30 17 25 66 18 29 51 9 32 43 25 57 71 13
6.0 5.2 7.0 25 89 55 52 6.6 6.0 6.1 6.2 60 56 6.2 6.0 55 6.1 6.7 3.9 i
Not very ?
familiar (33.3) 395 40 35 32 33 142 118 99 303 93 122 240 42 136 218 133 259 314 82 1 o
28.3 31.0 29.9 31.2 24,7 263 354 258 27.4 31.3 26.2 28.4 263 263 30.1 29.1 27.9 29.5 24.4 -
[ Not at all z :
R familiar (0) 879 76 72 60 81 356 190 248 701 178 301 532 102 330 447 285 588 654 225 -
62.8 59.7 61.3 57.8 60.9 65.5 57.1 64,7 63.5 60.2 64.7 62.9 63.6 64.0 61.8 62.2 63.4 61.5 67.0 ‘3 -
i D.N.S. 28 4 2 7 6 9 5 8 23 6 7 17 6 11 12 12 14 19 9 5 D
2.0 3.5 1.8 7.0 4.4 1.7 1.5 2.1 2.0 2.0 1.6 2.0 3.6 2.1 1.7 2.7 1.5 1.8 2.7
Index(Maximum=100) 15 15 15 15 16 14 16 14 14 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 15 15 13
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
--- The United Nations

REPORT C0918

NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS
Pra-  Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 0r Under 35K  $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 504 282 218 676 440 382 625 475

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very high (100) 669 9 115 297 95 8 12 66 8 151 18 138 108 237 179 210 241 209

47.8 57.0 48.2 57.2 269 24.7 66.4 54.6 451 456 45.5 54.8 49.6 39.8 49.2 619 45.7 50.6

Fairly high (66.7) 596 62 114 179 195 191 4 47 84 151 18 92 8 292 156 103 237 162

42.6 36.6 47.9 34.5 552 5.0 22.5 38.8 45.8 45.7 44.8 36.7 37.9 49.0 42.8 30.5 45.0 39.2

Not very high (33.3) 8 7 6 2 4 43 1 4 11 18 28 12 13 4 19 14 33 23

5.9 4.4 2.5 3.8 126 13.0 68 32 57 55 68 48 58 7.6 52 40 62 55

Not at all (0) 22 1 7 7 - 2 1 1 4 2 5 & 4 4 2

9 1.3 2 21 22 - 15 6 .2 .9 .9 21 1.0 11 8 .6

D.N.S. 9 1 3 2 1 m 1 2 5 10 8 7 10 15 71 12 12 1

29 J 13 43 32 31 43 20 28 3.0 20 28 45 25 18 35 2.2 41

Index(Maximm=100) 80 83 8 8 70 69 & 8 8 8 79 8 8 77 8 8 & &




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report .
S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...

REPORT C0918 (continuation)

--- The United Nations i
PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD %
.................................................................................................................... ]
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268 , ;
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241 ;
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 669 328 341 188 140 184 156 282 92 37 247 216 190 23 387 75 47 124

47.8 48.6 47.0 47.0 51.1 48.6 452 49.5 43.0 41.8 49.5 447 46,5 34.4 49.0 53.4 43.1 516

. 596 290 307 182 108 157 150 239 101 39 204 219 179 36 329 57 51 95
Fairly high (66.7) 42.6 42.9 42.3 452 39.6 41.4 433 42.0 47.3 442 40.8 454 439 6550 41.6 40.5 47.0 39.5

ot very hish (3.3 82 4 A 28 A A % a] n 93 83 S0 47 61 25 el e % :
CEE I T S 2 T N N TS N RS JA N AT B A AT A )
oS- A0 % % 23 18 as 4w M7 a3 1h 2% s a6 43 23 3l 6 13 % .’
Index(Maximum=100) g0 8 80 81 g1 8l 79 8 79 76 8 80 80 76 81 8 78 8 i




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
--- The United Nations

REPORT C0918 (continuation)

UNION '
. SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
y Adult Single Single Less Some/ sole n T mmmmm o
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-

i TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own  One Two More Union Union English French
: Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
y 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
f Very high (100) 669 70 52 49 52 236 154 225 547 122 186 435 75 243 350 235 429 586 83

47.8 547 4.4 471 38.6 43.5 46,4 58.7 49.5 41.2 40.0 51.4 46.8 47.2 48.4 51.4 46.2 55.1 247

Fairly high (66.7) 596 51 56 38 64 242 148 138 460 137 225 340 67 216 314 181 408 405 191
42.6 40,2 47.4 36.4 48.0 445 445 36.1 41.7 46.1 483 40.2 419 41.9 433 39.6 439 38.1 57.0

Not very high (33.3) 82 4 8 7 7 40 19 14 58 23 34 42 10 38 34 23 58 38 43

oy 5.9 3.4 6.4 6.9 54 713 58 3.7 &3 79 74 49 59 7.4 47 50 6.2 3.6 13.0
Not at all (0) 12 . 1 3 5 4 3 7 5 5 7 3 5 3 5 7 5 7

.9 . .6 2.6 3.6 .8 .9 J 16 141 .8 21 1.1 5 1.2 7 5 2.2

D.N.S. 40 2 1 7 6 21 8 6 31 9 15 23 5 13 22 13 27 30 11

2.9 1.6 1.2 7.1 45 3.9 23 1.5 28 31 32 27 33 25 31 29 29 2.8 3.1

Index(Maximum=100) 80 84 79 79 76 79 80 85 81 77 77 82 79 80 81 82 80 84 69




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0919
S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...

--- The Commonwealth

NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 1600 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL  INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very high (100) 380 54 80 175 35 29 37 46 69 106 85 74 142 106 104 128 111
27. . 30.9 24.8 20.9 25.6 33.7 34.1 23.9 29.1 30.6 24.4 26.8

6
2
Fairly high (66.7) 610 73 111 224 143 134 9 59 95 141 182 105 87 269 159 144 245 175
43.6 43.4 46,6 43.1 40.5 40.0 48.6 48.8 51.8 42.6 43.8 41.7 39.9 45.2 43.6 42.6 46.4 42.4

3

9

Not very high (33.3) 308 36 40 8 128 125 16 34 91 103 47 34 136 78 73 18 97
22.0

21.4 16.8 16.9 36.0 37.1 16 13.6 18.4 27.4 24,7 18.6 156 22.8 21.3 21.7 223 23.5

47 4 3 9 28 28 . 4 4 15 15 8 5 23 15 4 20 11

ot at all (© 34 22 13 1.7 7.8 8.2 . 33 19 46 36 33 24 39 41 1.2 39 26
D.N.S. 55 1 4 24 21 20 1 4 6 15 9 7 17 25 7 13 16 19
3.9 J 1.7 46 59 6.0 43 35 31 46 23 27 80 42 19 39 31 4.6

Index(Maximum=100) 66 69 71 71 52 51 n 70 68 61 65 70 72 64 67 69 65 66




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

' S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
--- The Commonwealth

REPORT C0919 (continuation)

PARENTS WITH

, SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
| Not In No Kids Parent

g Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
| TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Jloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
" Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 82 876 157 123 268
C TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
: 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 380 177 203 96 82 110 94 152 54 21 145 107 88 16 235 46 29 77
27.2 26.3 28.0 23.8 29.9 28.9 27.1 26.6 255 23.7 28.9 22.1 21.6 24.0 29.7 32.6 27.0 32.1
Fairly high (66.7) 610 283 327 177 105 166 161 244 99 33 222 228 192 30 332 58 47 100

43.6 419 451 442 38.6 43.7 46.6 429 46.5 36.7 445 47.3 47.2 455 42.0 41.7 43.0 41.5

Not very high (33.3) 308 173 134 105 68 77 57 139 44 30 90 111 98 13 167 28 25 53
2.0 25.7 18,5 26.2 25.0 20.3 16.6 245 20.4 33.4 18.1 23.1 241 19.1 21.1 19.8 23.1 21.9

Not at all (0) 47 23 25 13 9 12 13 17

N 8 4 17 15 12 3 27 3 5 3
B 34 34 34 33 34 3.1 3.7 3.0 39 47 35 3.2 31 4.6 3.4 2.1 4.2 1.4
&' D.N.S. 55 18 36 10 8 15 21 17 8 1 25 21 16 4 30 5 3 8

3.9 2.7 50 25 3.1 4.0 6.0 3.0 3.7 15 50 43 4.0 6.7 3.8 38 238 3.1

Index(Maximum=100) 66 65 68 64 66 68 68 65 66 60 68 64 64 65 67 70 65 69




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0919 (continuation)
S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...

--- The Commorwealth

- UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/ some Tmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ, 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 380 38 34 29 35 153 85 103 312 68 103 251 46 139 195 125 251 352 29

27.2 299 29.0 27.8 25,9 28.2 25.6 27.0 28.3 22,9 22.2 29.7 28,5 27.1 27.0 27.2 27.0 33.0 8.6

6.7 610 57 47 48 57 229 156 166 474 136 209 369 66 216 327 192 414 475 134
Fairly high (66.7) 43.6 44.7 395 46.6 42.7 42.2 46.9 433 43,0 459 450 43.6 41,4 42,0 452 42.0 446 447 40.0

. 308 28 27 13 2 113 72 98 240 67 108 177 3 118 155 106 200 183 125
Not very high (33.3) 2.0 21.9 23.0 129 168 209 21,7 255 21.8 22,7 23.2 21.0 21,5 23.0 21.4 2.2 2.5 17.2 3.1

47 2 7 4 10 19 10 8 36 11 23 21 6 21 21 16 30 20 28

Not at Tl () 3.4 1.5 6.2 3.7 7.3 3.6 31 20 33 39 50 24 34 41 29 36 33 1.9 8.2
2 3 9 10 28 9 8 41 14 22 28 8 20 26 18 n 34 20

DNS. 353 1.9 2.3 89 7.2 5.1 26 2.2 37 46 46 34 52 39 36 40 3.6 3.2 6.0
Index(Maximum=100) 66 68 65 69 65 67 66 66 67 64 63 68 67 65 67 66 66 n 51

2 8 8 82 82882

bk i



DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0920

S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
--- La Francophonie

‘ NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Un&er- 335K: $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 504 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 148 10 8 31 - 87 81 11 26 33 39 24 26 81 33 24 53 37
10.5 6.2 3.6 59 2.5 2.2 30 9.5 13.9 9.9 9.5 9.6 11.8 13.7 9.0 7.1 10.0 9.0

6

0
Fairly high (66.7) 469 40 61 138 191 183 7 40 64 125 139 86 54 218 118 103 195 126
33.5 23.7 254 26.6 53.8 54.6 389 328 350 37.8 33.5 34.2 24.8 36.6 32.4 303 37.0 30.4
Not very high (33.3) 476 61 100 212 51 48 4 51 69 107 148 75 77 175 134 133 176 149
3 5 419 37.6 32.2 355 29.9 357 29.4 36.7 39.2 33.4 36.0
Not at all (0) 207 47 48 86 12 10 1 14 13 43 67 49 35 85 55 55 76 62
3 1.4 7.0 13.0 16.0 19.4 163 14.3 150 16.1 14.4 14.9

D.N.S. 101 10 21 51 14 13 1 5 12 23 23 17 25 36 25 25 28 40
7.2 5.7 8.7 9.8 39 3.9 4.3 45 6.6 7.0 5.5 69 1.4 60 69 7.3 53 9.7

Index(Maximun=100) 48 36 38 41 68 68 65 47 53 49 46 46 45 51 46 44 48 46
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0920 (continuation)
S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations... v

-+- La Francophonie

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult
Male Female ing Working ing Working loyed Force Parent Parent Parent

Unweighted row 827 480
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 725 401
. 100.0 100.0 . . . . . . . .0 100.0

Very high (100) 148 74 35 2 7
10.5 . 10.2 8.8 . . . . . . . 10.2

Fairly high (66.7) 469 251 130 88 27
33.5 . 34.6 325 . . . . . 41.0

Not very high (33.3) 476 238 151 20
y e 34.0 . 32.8 37.6 . . . . . 29.9

Not at all (0) 207 94 63
14.8 13.0 15.7 . . . . . . 10.

D.N.S. 101 68 22
7.2 . 9.4 54

Index(Maximum=100) 48 49 45
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X ; 984001 Goldfarb Report

REPORT C0920 (continuation)

% ; $.6 0.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
o4 --- La Francophonie
N UNION
’; L ‘ SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
- Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some T o
oS Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
» i TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
8 | Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 o964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146
N TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064
% i 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
s
B { Very high (100) 148 17 18 12 16 62 38 31 116 31 66 74 22 57 68 58 89 67

10,5 13.6 155 11.4 11.7 114 114 8.1 10.6 10.5 14.1 8.7 13.9 11.0 9.4 126 9.6 6.3 24.2

o Fairly high (66.7) 469 40 42 40 45 165 122 135 375 93 194 243 B8 165 246 138 323 285
. 33.5 31,2 355 39.0 33.9 30.3 36.7 352 340 31.6 41.7 28.8 36.1 32.0 34.0 30.1 348 26.8 54.6

Not very high (33.3) 476 50 40 28 36 187 108 140 379 97 126 319 48 173 256 155 320 429
340 393 33.8 273 27.2 345 324 36.7 343 328 27.2 37.7 299 335 353 33.9 345 403 14.2

Not at all (0) 207 13 13 9 23 87 47 50 154 53 48 148 19 84 103 77 130 196
14.8 10.1 10.9 9.1 175 16.0 14.0 13,0 14,0 17.8 10.3 17.5 11.9 16.4 142 16.7 14.0 18.4
D.N.S. 101 7 5 14 13 43 18 27 79 22 31 62 13 36 51 30 67 87

7.2 5.8 43 13.2 9.7 7.9 55 70 7.1 73 68 7.3 82 7.1 7.0 6.7 7.2 8.2

Index(Maximum=100) 48 50 53 54 48 47 49 47 48 46 55 4 52 47 a7 47 48 41
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
--- The Organization of American States or OAS

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very high (100)
Fairly high (66.7)
Not very high (33.3)
Not at all (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

TOTAL

1400
100.0

100
7.1
538

38.5

511
36.5

147

10.5

104
7.4

49

B.C.

32.0

64
38.1

35
21.1

7
4.4

40

iries

REGION

Ont- Total French English

ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic

181
184
100.0

14
7.4

70
37.8

72
39.2

16
8.7

13
6.9

49

25 25-34 35-49 50-64

334 594
331 416 252
100.0 100.0 100.0

11 34 23
3.4 81 9.2

121 161 112
36.5 38.8 44.6

133 159 75
40,3 38.2 29.8

38 40 30
11.3 9.5 121

28 22 11
85 53 43

282

45 49 51

65 Or Under

Over

REPORT C0921

NUMBER OF

HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS

$35K-  $60K
Plus Single Dual +




DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations. ..
--- The Organization of American States or OAS

REPORT €0921 (continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

..................................................................................................................

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult Pre- Empty

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

17

Kids Nest Nest

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS
Not In
Work - Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time 1loyed Force
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592  4S
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 100 51 49 30 21 17 32 34 13 10 42

Fairly high (66.7) 538 265 273 152 113 143 130 217 80 35 198
385 393 37.7 379 41.2 37.7 37.7 38.1 37.7 39.0 39.6

Not very high (33.3) 511 247 264 158 89 149 115 231 76 31 160
36.5 36.6 36.4 39.3 32.6 39.3 33.3 40.6 356 353 32.1

Not at all (0) 147 74 72 40 34 36 37 50 26 10 60
10.5 11.0 10.0 10.1 125 9.4 10.7 8.8 12.0 10.9 11.9
D.N.S. 104 37 66 21 16 34 32 37 18 3 40

74 55 9.1 5.2 6.0 9.1 9.2 65 85 3.7 8.0

Index(Maximum=100) 49 49 48 48 49 47 50 48 47 51 49

13 8 27
9.5 7.8 113
10 11 13

7.5 9.7 5.5

51 50 50
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984001 Goldfarb Report REPDRT C0921 (continuation

S 6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its ro1e in these organizations.. ’ )
- The Organization of American States or OAS

‘ UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATIDN LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Union English French

Unweighted row 110 141
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 103 134
100.0 . 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very high (100) 9 8 7 42
. 7.2 . 8.2 5.0 7.7

Fairly high (66.7) 538 53 36 51 204
38.5 41.6 . 34.9 38.0 375

Not very high (33.3) 511 45 39 43 192
36.5 35.3 . 37.7 32.1 35.3

Not at ail (0) 147 14 8 17 60
10.5 10.6 . 7.4 12.8 11.1

D.N.S. 104 7 12 16 45
7.4 5.3 . 11.8 12.1 8.4

Index(Maximum=100) 49 50 47 49
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5.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
--- The Group of Seven or G-7

REPORT €0922

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 0r Under $35K-  $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100,0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 371 44 54 178 60 54

40.2 40.0 45.0 39.0 36.6 37.1 27.

Not very high (33.3) 314 40 60 88 111 108

7
9
Fairly high (66.7) 562 67 107 202 130 125 5 56 77 135 184 82 84 244 152 131 217 165
3
3
225 23.8 25.1 16.9 31.3 32.2 14.5

Not at all (0) 74 14 7 17 29 29 - 7 11 22 16 i1 13 4] 20 9 27 17
53 85 29 3.3 8.1 85 - 54 6.2 65 3.8 44 62 68 54 28 51 41
D.N.S. 78 3 10 34 25 21 4 6 8 18 14 11 27 38 14 13 20 26
5.6 1.8 4.4 65 7.1 6.2 234 4.7 45 54 34 43 123 63 3.8 39 38 6.4

Index(Maximum=100) 64 62 64 70 56 55 76 69 62 63 64 71 61 58 67 73 65 67




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT €0922 (continuation)
S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...

--- The Group of Seven or G-7

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
‘ Work - Not Work- Not Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working i Force Parent Parent Parent 1

Unweighted row 827 480
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 725 401
100.0 100.0

Very high (100) 152 142
. . 20.9 35.4

Fairly high (66.7) 290 164
. . 40.0 40.8

Not very high (33.3) 189 66
. 26.1 16.6

Not at all (0) 46 14
. . 6.3 3.5

D.N.S. ' 49 15

6.7 3.8

Index(Maximum=100) 60 71
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
--- The Group of Seven or G-7

REPORT C0922 (continuation)

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ some nommmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 135 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 €37 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) n 43 36 18 25 107 92 143 304 68 105 242 39 144 188 137 232 318 54
26.5 33.6 30.1 17.0 18.6 19.7 27.8 37.5 27.5 22.9 22.5 28.6 24.3 28.0 26.0 29.9 25.0 29.9 16.0
Fairly high (66.7) 562 51 44 48 40 217 143 160 442 121 185 343 61 202 299 190 369 438 125

40.2 40.0 37.6 46.0 30.2 39.9 42.9 41.8 40.0 40.7 39.7 40.5 38.1 39.2 41.3 41.4 39.8 41.1 37.1

Not very high (33.3) 314 21 28 20 37 143 72 60 248 67 117 181 3 115 164 88 223 206 108
2.5 16.3 23.7 19.4 28.0 26.3 21.7 15,6 22.5 22.5 25.2 21.4 21.7 2.4 2.7 19.2 240 19.4 3.2
Not at all (0) 74 9 6 7 14 41 13 6 51 22 28 40 14 22 37 22 51 45 29
5.3 7.1 5.4 6.8 10,1 7.6 39 15 47 75 6.1 47 86 43 52 49 55 42 85
D.N.S. 78 4 4 11 17 35 12 14 59 19 31 40 12 31 35 21 53 57 21
5.6 3.0 3.1 10.7 13.1 6.4 36 35 53 64 66 48 73 6.0 49 46 57 5.4 6.2

Index(Maximum=100) 64 68 65 61 55 59 66 73 65 61 61 66 61 66 64 67 63 67 55
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984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0923
S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
--- The Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Forum (APEC)

NUMBER OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ WAGE EARNERS

Total French English $35K-  $60K
iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec 2 $59K Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 334 594 282
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 331 416 252
100.0 . .0 100.0 . . . . .0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very high (100) 206 78 46 74 46
14.7 . 15.0 . . . . . 13.9 17.8 18.3

Fairly high (66.7) 608 241 142 191 96
43.4 . 46.5 . . . . 43.0 459 38.3

Not very high (33.3) 376 129 9 106 69
26.9 .6 24.9 . . . . 29.0 25.4 27.2

Not at all (0 111 29 - 23 28 27
’ © 8.0 5.6 . . 6.9 6.7 10.8

D.N.S. 99 42 24 18 13
7.0 3 81 1. . . . 8 7.1 42 53

Index(Maximum=100) 57 59 56 59 b6
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

5.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations. ..
--- The Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Forum (APEC)

REPORT €0923 (continuation)

PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Tloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 502 498 82 876 157
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 206 114 91 82 32 54 38 102 34 15 52 77 68 9 105 15
14.7 16.9 12.6 20.5 11.8 14.2 10,9 17,9 159 17,2 10.4 16.0 16.6 13.5 13.3 10.4
Fairly high (66.7) 608 293 314 171 122 169 146 244 97 42 211 214 178 31 350 73

43.4 43,5 43.4 42.6 447 445 421 428 456 47.1 422 4.4 43.7 465 443 520

Not very high (33.3) 376 181 196 110 71 99 97 165 45 24 138 122 103 16 217 33
26.9 268 27.0 27.4 259 261 279 29.0 21.0 26.8 27.6 25.2 253 24.0 27.4 23.4

Not at all (0) 111 46 66 18 28 30 36 27 22 6 54 36 30 6 63 9
8.0 6.8 9.1 45 10.1 8.0 10.3 4.7 10.2 6.6 108 7.5 7.3 9.4 8.0 6.7
D.N.S. 99 41 58 20 21 27 30 32 16 2 45 33 28 4 55 10
7.0 6.0 8.0 5.0 7.5 7.2 8.8 56 73 2.3 9.1 6.9 7.0 6.7 7.0 7.5

Index(Max1mum=100) 57 58 55 61 54 57 53 59 58 59 52 58 58 56 56 57
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0923 (continuation)
S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...

--- The Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Forum (APEC)

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More More Union Union

Unweighted row 110 141 9%4 190 535
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 103 134 846 161 724 457
100.0 100.0 . . . .0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 .0 100.0 100.0

Very high (100) 13 16 36 70 127 22 106 77
14. 12.7 12.1 . . . . 15.0 15.0 14.0 . 14.6 16.9

Fairly high (66.7) 608 48 40 49 127 181 382 64 323 209
43.4 38.7 36.6 . . . . 42.8 38.8 45.2 39.6 .9 4.6 45.6

Not very high (33.3) 376 29 36 85 147 209 47 196 108
26.9 28.3 27.2 . . . . 28.8 31.5 24.7 29.6 . 27.0 23.6

111 9 12 27 34 72 14 53 35
ot at ald (0) 8.0 . 9.2 9.2 . . . . 9.1 7.3 85 9.0 . 7.3 1.7

D.N.S. 99 11 20 21 35 56 12 47 28
7.0 . . 11.1 149 . . . . 7.1 7.4 6.6 7.8 . 6.5 6.1

Index(Maximum=100) 54 54 54 55 57 55 57 59
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

: _ , REPORT C0924

N | 5.6 0.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...

by | --- NATO (North Atlantic Treaty Organization)

N

- NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS

, Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under ¢.35'0r Underusi.sél.(- ‘$60|‘(

l TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
B Unweighted row 1600 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 504 282 218 676 440 382 625 475
o TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
if; ':‘ 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Ry Very high (100) 386 50 BO 170 47 43 3 39 47 87 118 86 48 136 119 111 158 109

27.6 29.6 33.6 32.9 13.2 12.9 18.

Fairly high (66.7) 617 82 105 237 134 128 59 94 144 190 96 94 252 160 158 228 195

5 323 2.7 262 283 342 22,0 2.8 32,6 32.8 30.0 26.3
7

44.1 485 440 458 379 38.0 35.6 49.1 51.1 435 456 38.1 43.2 42.4 439 46.8 43.2 47.1
3
7

Not very high (33.3) 258 23 39 67 117 114

12 32 67 79 44 37 131 59 51 101 71
18.5 13.7 16.3 12.8 33.1 34.0 17.

10.3 17.1 20.4 18.9 17.4 17.0 22.0 16.3 15.0 19.2 17.3

Not at all (0) 60 8 5 13 29 28 1 6 4 13 15 15 13 36 13 5 19 11
43 47 19 25 81 8.2 48 46 23 40 35 59 59 61 35 1.6 3.6 2.7
D.N.S. 79 6 10 31 27 23 4 4 7 20 15 11 26 40 14 13 21 28
56 3.4 42 60 7.7 68 234 37 38 59 36 44 119 6.6 3.7 39 40 67

Index(Maximum=100) 67 69 71 72 54 53 63 71 68 66 67 68 64 63 70 72 68 68




DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0924 (continuation)
S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...

--- NATO (North Atlantic Treaty Organization)

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Parent Parent Parent

Unweighted row 827 480
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 725 401
. 100.0 100.0

Very high (100) 386 193 118
27.6 5 26.7 29.4

Fairly high (66.7) 617 320 182
44.1 44.2 45.3

Not very high (33.3) 258 124 77
18.5 . 17.1  19.3

9
5.2 2.3

D.N.S. 79 50 15
5.6 . 6.9 3.7

Not at all (0) 60 38
4.3 .

Index(Maximum=100) 67 66 69
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984001 Goldfarb Report

5.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
-+~ NATO (North Atlantic Treaty Organization)

REPORT C0924 (continuation)

UNION

SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILTATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some T
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ, 3 Or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1609 124 13 110 141 647 400 412 1252 357 553 964 190 582 837 535 1059 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 386 36 30 25 22 147 100 116 312 73 120 243 42 141 202 137 247 343 43
27.6 27.8 25.3 24.5 16.5 27.1 30.0 30.4 283 248 258 28.8 2.2 275 279 29.9 26.6 32.2 129
Fairly high (66.7) 617 68 51 48 62 224 151 176 484 134 196 377 64 211 343 202 409 490 128

4.1 53.1 43.3 46.6 46.3 41.2 45,4 459 43.8 45.2 42.0 44.6 39.8 40.9 473 443 441 46.0 38.0

Not very high (33.3) 258 19 28 14 24 104 60 69 205 53 96 149 32 108 118 85 172 144 114
18.5 15.0 23.7 13.9 17.7 19.1 17,9 18.0 18.6 18.1 20.6 17.6 20.2 20.9 16.3 18.6 18.5 13.5 34.0

Not at all () 60 3 5 6 11 28 11 9 43 16 22 34 12 22 26 13 46 32 28
4.3 2.2 4.3 6.1 8.4 5.2 34 23 39 55 48 40 7.4 43 36 2.8 5.0 3.0 8.2
D.N.S. 79 2 4 9 15 40 11 13 60 19 32 42 10 33 35 21 54 56 23
5.6 1.9 3.3 8.9 11.1 7.3 33 3.4 54 64 68 50 63 65 48 45 58 5.2 6.8

Index(Maximum=100) 67 70 64 66 60 66 68 69 67 65 65 68 64 66 68 69 66 71 53
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REPORT C0925

S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...

--- World Trade Organization (WTO)

REGION

Ont- Total French English
iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

Unweighted row

TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very high (100)

Fairly high (66.7) 666
47.6

Not very high (33.3) 207
14.8

Not at all (0) 56
4.0

D.N.S. 76
5.4

Index(Maximum=100)

334
331

594
416

100.0 100.0
115

90
27.2

157
47.4

48
14.5

14
4.3

22
6.6

68

27.6

212
51.1

64
15.4

13
3.0

12
2.9

69

NUMBER OF
HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ WAGE EARNERS

$35K-  $60K
Plus Single Dual +

k.g
|
8
i

i
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984001 Goldfarb Report

5.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
--- World Trade Organization (WTO)

REPORT 00925 (continuation)

PARENTS WITH

J - SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
g! Not In No Kids Parent
. I Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
o ‘k TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Wl Uneiohited row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 498 8 876 157 123 268
L f‘ TOTAL INTERVIEWS - 1400 674 725 401 273 319 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
o I 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
‘B Very high (100) 396 187 208 111 76 113 95 166 59 23 140 129 110 14 219 45 26 69
‘ 28.3 27.8 28.7 27.7 279 298 27,5 29.1 27.9 2.1 28.1 268 27.1 21.6 27.7 324 23.6 28.8
o
o Fairly high (66.7) 666 343 323 213 129 176 147 278 111 4 217 230 195 31 381 64 56 117

47.6 50.8 44.6 53.1 47.4 46.3 42.7 48.8 52.0 51.4 43.4 476 47.9 475 48.2 456 51.7 48.4

Not very high (33.3) 207 97 110 52 44 54 56 84 22 14 84 74 61 12 116 20 17 36
14.8 14,3 152 13.0 16.3 14.1 6.3 14.8 10,5 15,5 16.7 154 151 18.1 14.7 145 15.6 14.9

Not at all (0) 56 17 38 8 10 17 21 14 10 5 25 21 17 4 32 4 2 8
40 26 53 1.9 3.5 4.4 6.2 2.5 48 55 50 43 41 6.1 41 2.6 2.1 3.3
D.N.S. ‘ 76 30 46 17 13 20 25 27 10 1 34 28 24 4 42 7 8 11
54 4.5 6.3 4.2 49 5.4 7.3 47 49 15 6.8 59 5.8 6.7 53 4.9 7.0 4.7

Index(Maximum=100) 69 70 68 70 68 69 66 70 69 67 67 68 68 64 68 71 68 69
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0925 (continuation)
S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...

--- World Trade Organization (WTO)

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS
100.0

Very high (100) 3%0%

Fairly high (66.7) 154
47. . 46.4

Not very high (33.3) 56
14. 16.7

Not at all (0) 312

D.N.S. 10
. . . . 3.1

Index(Maximum=100) 69
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S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
--- Organization of Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD)

REGION AGE
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under
TOTAL 8.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64

1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282
1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 248 27 52 93 54 52 2 22 36 53 73 54
17.7 16.0 21.9 17.9 15.2 15.6 8.6 18.2 19.8 16.1 17.6 21.4

Fairly high (66.7) 639 8 123 234 141 137 4 56 85 159 198 113
45.7 50.5 51.7 45.1 39.9 40.8 23.0 46.4 46.0 47.9 47.7 44.9

Not very high (33.3) 335 37 41 128 105 97 8 24 49 73 102 53
23.9 22.3 17.1 24.6 29.6 28.8 450 19.9 26.3 22.1 245 2.2

Not at all (0) 88 16 7 26 31 31 . 9 6 22 26 19
6.3 9.3 29 51 87 9.2 . 71 3.4 66 6.3 1.5

D.N.S. 90 3 15 38 23 19 4 10 8 24 16 13
, 64 19 6.4 7.4 6.6 56 234 83 45 7.3 3.9 5.0
Index(Maximum=100) 60 58 66 61 55 56 51 61 62 60 60 62

REPORT C0926

NUMBER OF
HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
65 Or Under $35K-  $60K
Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
31 109 68 54 101 63
14,2 18.4 18.7 159 19.1 15.1
84 256 168 171 256 194
38.9 43.0 46.2 50.4 48,5 47.0
58 149 91 77 115 105
26,7 25.1 24.9 22,7 21.8 25.3

15 42 20 18 32 19
7.6 7.0 56 53 6.1 4.6

29 39 17 20 24 33
3.1 65 47 58 45 1.9

56 59 61 61 61 60
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT €0926 (continuation)
S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...

--- Organization of Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD)

PARENTS WITH
WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
No Kids Pareﬂi .....
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty

TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest

Unweighted row 827 480 547 502 498 82 876 157 123 268
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500 482 407 66 791 140 109 241
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very high (100) 248 100 147 59 41 78 69 94 44 18 90 82 67 12 138 23 14 50
17.7 149 20.3 14.8 150 205 2.1 16.4 20.5 20.0 18.0 16.9 16,5 17.8 17.5 16.6 12.9 20.8

Fairly high (66.7) 639 323 316 202 121 1N 145 276 99 4 210 227 192 31 356 70 48 99
45.7 47.9 43.6 50.3 44,3 45,2 41,8 48.4 46.3 46.2 419 47.1 47.2 46.5 450 50.2 44.2 40.9

Not very high (33.3) 335 174 160 98 76 81 79 139 42 23 124 106 91 14 199 31 34 59
23.9 259 22.1 244 28.0 21.4 228 24.3 19.6 26.0 249 22.1 22.4 21.0 252 22.3 31.2 243

Not at all (0) 88 41 48 22 19 22 26 30 13 6 38 34 29 5 48 8 5 19
6.3 6.0 6.6 5.4 7.0 5.7 75 53 6.2 62 7.6 12 7.2 8.0 6.1 56 48 7.7
D.N.S. 90 36 54 20 15 27 27 32 16 1 38 33 28 4 50 7 7 15
6.4 53 7.5 5.1 5.7 7.2 78 55 75 15 76 6.8 6.8 6.7 6.3 53 69 6.4

Index(Maximum=100) 60 59 61 59 57 62 60 60 63 60 59 60 59 60 60 61 57 60
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DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

N S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
N --- Organization of Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD)

REPORT C0926 (continuation)

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some T mmmmmmmmm o
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ, 30r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1600 12a 138 110 141 ear | aoo a1z 1252 357 553 94 190 582 837 535 1050 1146 463
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 128 118 103 134 543 332 382 1104 296 466 846 161 515 724 457 928 1064 336
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 248 28 21 19 22 93 62 69 195 53 88 139 29 95 124 77 169 195 52

Fairly high (66.7) 639 60 53 43 45 241 154 195 500 139 206 398 65 222 351 227 405 502 137

“-‘; * Not very high (33.3) 335 32 34 25 38 128 86 80 269 66 112 200 43 127 165 9% 237 238 97

Not at all (0) 88 3 5 6 12 41 17 18 70 18 27 57 11 37 41 29 59 57 31

6.3 2.1 4.0 5.5 8.6 7.6 52 48 6.4 61 57 67 69 7.1 56 63 64 5.4 9.2

D.N.S. 90 5 6 11 18 40 13 20 70 20 32 52 12 35 43 28 58 71 19

: 6.4 4.2 48 10.6 13.2 7.4 39 51 64 67 70 6.1 75 6.7 6.0 6.1 6.3 6.7 5.6

Index(Maximum=100) 60 64 60 60 55 59 61 62 60 61 61 59 59 59 61 61 60 61 56
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984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0927
S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations...
--- The Arctic Council

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35k-  $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1609 178 253 564 476 463 13 138 181 334 594 282 218 676 440 382 626 475
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 354 336 19 121 184 331 416 252 217 595 364 339 527 413
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

8 10 12 24 29 11 36 25 19 29 16
7.0 57 35 57 1.4 50 60 6.8 57 55 3.9

52 71 101 131 82 76 202 125 106 186 125
42.9 38.6 30.7 31.5 325 34.8 339 343 31.3 352 303

38 65 133 181 89 70 224 140 144 206 178
42,1 43.5 3.3 32.4 37.6 383 4.5 39.1 43.1

Very high (100) 85 13 8 36 20 18
6.1 7.6 35 69 56 5.2

—
N

98 175 84 79

Fairly high (66.7) 461 52
32.9 31.1 41.2 33.7 23.6 23.4

n
o

[
o
E- - [eo0 g oy oW, N
w
—
[e<]
w
(3,
o

Not very high (33.3) 544 60 95 191 160 154
38.9 3.5 39.9 36.8 45.2 46.0

Not at a1l (0) 197 36 13 73 62 61 13 25 47 58 38 29 82 53 46 77 52
14.1 21,4 5.6 14.0 17.5 18.1 6 10,5 13.5 14,2 14.1 14,9 133 13.8 14.6 13.5 145 12.6
D.N.S. 113 7 23 45 28 24 9 13 31 22 15 31 52 22 24 30 42

7.8 73 95 53 58 145 87 60 7.0 57 10.1

N
w

81 42 9.7 86 80 7.2

42 43 48 46 45 45 44 45 43

wm
w
(3,
o
P
o

Index(Maximum=100) 45 42 49 46 40 39



DATE 04/21/98
984001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations..

--- The Arctic Counci)

REPORT €0927 (continuation)

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

....................................................................................................................

No Kids Parent

Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest

Nest

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS
Not In
Work - Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time 1loyed Force
Unweighted row 1609 782 827 480 302 433 394 690 225 112 547 592 4% 82 86 157 12
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 674 725 401 273 379 346 570 213 89 500
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 85 47 38 26 21 14 24 30 10 9 37

6.1 7.0 5.3 6.4 7.8 3.7 7.0 5.3 45 9.8 7.4

Fairly high (66.7) 461 224 237 131 93 121 116 178 75 28 170
32,9 331 32,7 326 34.0 32,0 335 3.2 354 3.1 34.0

Not very high (33.3) 544 263 281 160 103 160 121 248 73 34 179
38.9 39.0 38.8 39.8 37.8 423 34.9 43,5 345 379 358

Not at all (0) 197 97 99 61 36 45 54 73 34 14 73
14,1 14.4 13.7 15.2 13.3  12.0 15.6 12.7 15.9 15.9 14.7
D.N.S. 113 44 69 24 19 38 31 42 21 5 41

8.1 6.5 9.5 6.1 7.1 10.0 89 7.3 9.7 152 8.2

Index(Maximum=100) 45 45 44 44 46 43 45 44 44 46 46

23.2 14,1 16.3 12.3

2.1 8.2 63 10.3

PARENTS WITH

KIDS UNDER 17
502 498
482 407
100.0 100.0
2 20
45 5.0
154 129
32.0 31.7
198 175
4.1 43.1
69 52
4.2 12.7
39 31
8.1 7.6
43 M4

38 45 44 44
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DATE 04/21/98

984001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0927 (continuation)
S 6 Q.20b Please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations..
- The Arctic Council

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE - HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Adult Single Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. :
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch, College /More Urban Rural More Union Union English French

Urweighted row 190 . 535 1146
TOTAL INTERVIEWS ' : 846 161 724 457 1064 336
100.0 100.0 .0 100.0 100.0 .100. 100.0 100.0

Very high (100) 5 , 50 10 43 28 68 18
y high ¢ X 59 6.0 6.3 6.0 6.1 . 6.4 5.2

Fairly high (66.7) 281 49 251 140 382 79
y high 1o . i \ .1 33.2 30.3 31.2 34.7 30.6 35.9 23.4

Not high (33.3 544 46 334 61 285 188 390 154
very fon ¢ ‘ 38.9. . . . . . .2 39. . . 39.5 37.8 5 39.4 41.2 .8 36.6 46.0

N 197 17 5 119 25 95 68 136 61
ot at all (@) 14.1 . . . . . . . . . 7 141 15.3 9 13.1 1.8 9 12.8 18.1

D.N.S. 113 63 17 49 33 89 24
' 8.1 . . . . . . . . . . 7.4 10.5 . 6.8 7.3 . 83 7.2

Index(Maximum=100) 45 ' 44 43 45 43 46 39
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